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Good: Velocity Set A
Outershell: Brigade (Defender) 750
Moisture Barrier: Stedair 3000
Thermal Barrier: Q8
3M Scotchlite Triple Trim

Options Price

Coat A $1,550.00

Pant A $1,105.00

Set A $2,655.00

Better: Velocity Set B
Outershell: Armor AP
Moisture Barrier: Stedair 3000
Thermal Barrier: Glide Ice 2-Layers
3M Scotchlite Triple Trim

Options Price

Coat B $1,995.00

Pant B $1,625.00

Set B $3,620.00

Best: Velocity Set C
Outershell: PBI Max, New York Style
Moisture Barrier: Crosstech Black
Thermal Barrier: Glide Ice 2-Layers
3M Scotchlite Triple Trim 

Options Price

Coat C $2,550.00

Pant C $2,090.00

Set C $4,640.00

Veridian

Velocity Series Turnout Gear

Designed for rapid response. Velocity’s ergonomic 
design is engineered to provide fi re-fi ghters with 
an unrestricted full range of motion. Ultra Flexknee 
triple pleated trousers provide unsurpassed comfort. 
Velocity’s Ultra Flexwing expanded back coat delivers 
a bind free reach. The fl ex elbows adds outer shell 
pleats combined with liner darts to provide a natural 
contour at the elbow, while complementing the 
integrated seamless underarm bellows. Engineered 
with minimal seams for maximum durability.

Rescue Utiltiy

Wildland

 Veridian 

 Wildland Gear

Veridian’s wildland gear provides serious protection in a 
comfortable, two-piece, lightweight package. Designed 
to work as hard as you do without slowing you down.
• Coat in yellow, Pants in choice of green or yellow.

Item # Price

Coat S-XXL $479.00

Coat 3XL-5XL $545.00  

Pant S-XXL $440.00  

Pant 3XL-5XL $510.00

Veridian

 Rescue Utility Gear

Dual-certifi ed. Made in the USA. Comes in black, tan & yellow.

Item # Price

Rescue Utility Set Starting at $1,048.00
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Viking 

Valkyrie Turnout Gear

Rethinking Turnout Gear 

for Female Firefi ghters

Female fi refi ghters have more than earned 
their place on the team. So why don’t they 
have the equipment to match? We believe 
protective gear shouldn’t limit fi refi ghters 
because of poor fi t or a lack of attention 
to diff erent shapes and forms. NPFA-
certifi ed by UL. Call for Demo & Pricing.

Viking 

Warrior Series Spec 1 & 2

Spec 1: 
Viking LC Outershell
• RT7100 Moisture Barrier
• AAR Thermal Barrier
• 3M Scotchlite NFPA Trim-Yellow or Orange
• Colors: Gold, Red, Dark Navy Blue or Yellow
Spec 2: 
• Viking IQ Outershell 
• Crosstech Moisture Barrier
• Glide Ice 2-Layer Thermal Barrier   
• 3M Scotchlite NFPA Trim-Yellow or Orange
• Colors: Gold, Red, Dark Navy Blue or Yellow
• Available in Duo Colors 

Item # Description Price

AA-VIK-COAT-1 Viking Warrior LC Coat Spec 1 $1,540.00

AA-VIK-PANT-1 Viking Warrior LC Pant Spec 1 $1,060.00

AA-VIK-COAT-2 Viking Warrior IQ Coat Spec 2 $2,047.00

AA-VIK-PANT-2 Viking Warrior IQ Pant Spec 2 $1,465.00

Warrior 

Gear .tif

  Viking

  Shield Triple Certifi ed Gear

• For Technical Rescue/Extrication, 
EMS, and Wildland Firefi ghting
• Lightweight Sigma 7.0 Outershell with 
Gore Crosstech S/R Moisture Barrier

Item # Description Price

PS1200 Shield Coat $968.00

PS1250 Shield Pant $878.00

Warrior 

Duo Gear .tif

Shield Coat

Cancer 

Awareness

Valkyrie Coat.jpg

Valkyrie Pant.jpg

Turnout Gear 
Engineered 
for Women!

Shield Pant

Warrior Coat 1
Warrior Pant 1

Warrior 

Coat & Pant 2
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Haix 

Fire Eagle Xtreme

From its xtreme slip resistant and 
puncture resistant sole to its durable 
bullhide leather to its debris reducing 
capabilities, Fire Eagle Xtreme has 
you covered no matter what your job 
demands. The lightweight and roomy 
composite toe cap surpasses all safety 
requirements while the metatarsal 
plate keeps the most vulnerable 
part of your foot safe and secure.

Item # Price

507530 $606.00

Haix 

Fire Eagle Air Boots

Lighter weight building materials 
makes for structures that can be 
more unstable and require quick 
changes in response. The new Fire 
Eagle® Air sets the standard for the 
modern-day fi refi ghter. Lighter 
in weight and slimmer in design 
than all of its predecessors, the Fire 
Eagle® Air has an athletic fi t and 
feel, yet off ers the highest degree 

of protection when on the front-line of a fi refi ght. 

Item # Price

507502 $563.00

605128

507101
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507502

Haix 

Fire Hero Xtreme Boots

Features an ankle fl ex system for 
foot and ankle support. Extremely 
slip resistant and has comfortable 
bootstraps and padded shins. 

Item # Price

507101 $572.00

Haix 

XR1 Pro Airpower Boots

Developed with fi rst responders 
in mind, these wildland, EMS, 
and USAR boots can take you 
to the front line and back 
with the comfort you need.

Item # Price

605128 $377.00

507530

Black Diamond 

X2 Leather Boots

Removable insoles accommodate 
medium, wide, and extra wide 
widths in one boot size. A 3-point 
heel locking system reduces heel 
slippage to increase mobility 
while keeping your foot in place. 
The footbed is made with TPU 
heel cradle for comfort, anti-odor, 
anti-fungal, breathable and shock 
absorption for overtime comfort. 

Item # Price

2025 $478.00

Black Diamond 

Rubber Boots

Designed for maximum 
comfort and an accurate fi t. 
The Enersole System includes 
a high-density polyurethane 
midsole that absorbs energy. 
The second layer of comfort 
includes an Ortholite breathable 
polyurethane footbed that 
provides all-day comfort. 
The footbed fabric cover 
absorbs perspiration and is 
removable for fast drying.

Item # Price

1625 $264.00

Haix 

Black Eagle Safety 55 Mid Shoe

Extremely lightweight, 
these handy side zip safety 
boots can be put on or off  
in a matter of seconds.

Item # Price

620012 $329.00

620012

2025

1625

Black Diamond

Battle Ops 6-inch Waterproof Boot

Battle-OPS off ers a new station 
boot that is waterproof, but it 
lets your feet breath. It also has 
removable inserts and provides 
more toe room for comfort. The 
toes on these boots are easy to 
polish for uniform coordination. 

Item # Price

BOPS6001 $90.95

BOPS6001
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Firecraft 

Flame Structural Glove

Our longest lasting fi re glove. An all-
fabric glove of Kevlar® and Nomex® that
will withstand numerous
washings, which are now
more common as the result of
cancer mitigation protocol. 
Sizes: XXS – 4X.

Item # Description Price

FC-1000 Gauntlet $143.00

FC-1000W Kevlar Wristlet $146.00

  Firecraft 

Structural Glove

• Heavier palm leather, Kevlar® back
• New fi ngertip design 
improves task performance
• Larger, more functional pull-tab/
hang loop for easier donning
• Available in our standard 36 sizes 
that ensure a comfortable fi t.

Item # Price

FC-9000 $125.71

  Firecraft 

  Phoenix Structural Glove

The Phoenix Structural 
Glove has a secure 
grip, wet or dry. The 
Fas-Dri leather assures 
rapid drying after use 
and allows gloves 
to remain supple. 
Features a Porelle 
FR moisture barrier. 
Lifetime warranty on 
workmanship and 
materials. Available in 
cadet sizes and 

also available with Kevlar wristlet.  Sizes: XXS-3XL

Item # Price

FC-P5000 $112.00
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FC-P5000

FC-9000

FC-1000

Firecraft 

Warrior Extrication Glove

A highly dexterous, 
long wearing glove
Synthetic leather palm 
with wear patches
Flexible fi nger guards 
on the back
Comfortable, rugged 
knuckle guard
Elastic snugger provides 
enhanced dexterity.
Sizes: XXS through 3XL 

Item # Price

FX-95MB $61.45

  Firecraft 

  Rescue Extrication Glove

• Cut resistance performance
• Thermoplastic rubber 
  knuckle protector
• Ballistic grade spectra®lining 
  allows easy on/off 
• “Sticky” silicone palm fabric
• Velcro closure strap
• Debris cuff  keeps dirt out
• Sizes: XXS-3XL 

Item # Price

FX-66 $35.75

FX-95MB

FX-66

 Firecraft 

  Light Duty Rope Glove

Our all-round rope glove. 
Wear it all day with no hand 
fatigue. Wet or Dry. Extremely 
comfortable, yet well padded.
• Top-grain cowhide
• Sizes: XXS-4XL

Item # Price

FX-40 $28.57FX-40

 Lightning X 

Value Glove Strap

Item # Color Price

LXFGS-K Black $5.99

LXFGS-R Red $5.99

LXFGS

Firecraft 

Sentry FR Extrication Glove

This fl exible work glove is 
crafted to provide heat, moisture, 
and chemical protection, as well as 
puncture and cut protection. The glove 
is also fl ame resistant and provides 
exceptional protection and dexterity. 
Made with an FR Aramid outer shell.

Item # Price

FX-75MB $55.75
FX-75MB
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  Veridian 

  Fire Knight Glove

PBI & DuPont Kevlar 
knit back provides revolutionary 
fl exibility, dexterity, and protection.
Contoured 2-piece Knuckle Guard.
GORE® CROSSTECH® Glove Insert.
Exclusive breathable adhesive 
used to secure the liner. Liner 
guaranteed not to pull out.
Palm is cowhide suede leather for 
excellent abrasion and heat resistance.
Sizes: Small to XXL

Item # Description Price

GFK-GA-9223 Fire Knight - Gauntlet $187.14

GFK-KW-9223 Fire Knight - Knit Wrist $187.14

P
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Veridian 

Fire Armor Glove

A true three-dimensional 
glove with a curved fi nger 
design with inset 2-piece 
thumb. 100% waterproof 
with viral and chemical 
penetration resistance and 
blood borne protection. 
The one-piece back shell 
is made from FR and 
Kevlar knit fl eece fabric 

with exceptional fl exibility across the back of the hand. 
Elastic is sewn into wrist crease for close fi tting cuff .
Sizes: Small to XXL 

Item # Description Price

GFA-GA-1212 Fire Armor - Gauntlet $147.00

GFA-KW-1212 Fire Armor - Knit Wrist $147.00

GFA-KW-1212GFA-GA-1212

HexArmor 

EXT Rescue Glove

SuperFabric®* brand 
material palm provides 
some of the highest cut 
resistance available in the 
industry (interior layer).
Superior back-of-hand 
impact protection system 
utilizes an advanced 
design to dissipate 
forceful blows on the 
knuckles and fi ngers.
• Sizes XS to XXL

Item # Price

4012 $62.60

Ringers

Extrication Glove

Durable extrication gloves, featuring a rugged 
grip system designed for search and rescue.

Item # Size Price

314 Extrication Short Cuff  Glove $52.95

327 Barrier One Extrication Glove $77.90

327

4012

314

GFK-KW-9223

HexArmor 

FireArmor SR-X Glove

Structural fi refi ghting 
glove made with 
cow suede leather.
Kevlar® liner on back-
of-hand provides 
added cut resistance.
Form-fi tted fi ngers 
for added comfort 
and dexterity
Reinforced thumb 
saddle and palm 

for increased durability and abrasion resistance
Extended gauntlet cuff  for added protection 
against debris. Washable. Sizes: XS to 4X.

Item # Price

8180 $110.11

8180

HexArmor 

Chrome SLT Glove

The Chrome SLT® 4061 
with a goatskin leather 
palm gives workers 
the traditional style 
of comfort they love 
while providing an arc 
fl ash CAT 4 rating and 
level A5 cut protection. 
Aramid liner provides 
360° cut resistance. 
Made with fl ame-

resistant materials, including leather exterior, 
aramid stitching, and aramid liner. Sizes XS to 6X.

Item # Price

4061 $26.60

4061

GFK-KW-9223
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Covert Armor 

Ballistic PPE

Covert Armor International, LLC designs, manufactures and distributes an elite line 
of ballistic personal protective equipment (PPE) for fi rst responders, military and 
security personnel who put themselves in harm’s way on a daily basis to make life safer 
for the rest of us. Our extensive line of carrier systems were developed for optimum 
performance of your duties and scalability which allows for mission specifi c capability 
and load carriage. Manufactured 100% in the USA utilizing the latest ballistic fi ber 
technology, under the strictest guidelines, our ballistics have been tested beyond the 
latest NIJ standards to give you piece of mind when it comes to the quality and safety of 

our products. Together with our unmatched customer 
service makes Covert Armor the only choice for your 
protection worldwide. Fabric Colors: Black (BLK), 
Red (RED) Yellow (YEL), Tan (TAN) and Navy(NVY). 
Trim Colors: Lime yellow or red orange triple trim.

F1R

H1-ACHSTD

MED2

SDW3A

SP6

Item # Description Price

F1R

F1 Fire Carrier with Radio 

Pocket (Carrier Only) BLK, CYT, 

RED, NVY, DNVY, RYLB, YEL - 

Size: One

$314.29

F2R

F2 Universal Plate Carrier (Car-

rier Only), Radio Pocket, Color: 

Specify Vest & Trim, Size: One

$427.14

SDW3A-2-FC

Shadow Level IIIA NIJ 0101.06 

Certifi ed ballistic armor panels 

(set), type: F1 FIRE Carrier, 

Sizes: One

$808.57

MED2

Pouch, MOLLE Attachment, 

Medical Pouch,( 8" H x 10" W x 

3" D) Color: Specify

$72.86

TQT

Pouch, MOLLE Attachment, 

Tournquet Pouch, Color: 

Specify

$38.57

SP6-10x12-MSC

SP6 Rifl e Armor, Multi-Curve 

Level III+ Stand Alone, NIJ 

0101.06 Certifi ed, Size: 10 x 12 

SCMC (7.05lbs)

$178.57

H1-ACHSTD-BLK

ACH Level IIIA Helmet Standard 

Cut w/ 6 Pad Memory Foam and 

Rachet, Size: Large, Color: Black

$582.86

H1-ACHHCSTD-BLK

ACH Level IIIA High Cut Hel-

met w/6 pad memory foam, 

Ratchet, Rails and Shroud, SIZE: 

Large COLOR: Black

$821.43
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Lightning X 

Value Gear Bag

• 16” x 21” x 15” main hold.
• 10” x 10” front pocket.
• 16” x 2” x 14” side pockets.
• HD zippers.
• Padded shoulder strap.
• Comes in red, navy 
  blue, black, and pink.

Item # Desc Price

LXFB40V-R Red $64.30

LXFB40V-B Black $64.30

LXFB40V-P Pink $64.30

  Firecraft 

  Jumbo Gear Bag

• 30”W x 14”L x 17”H.
• Red with gold Maltese cross 
  on front, yellow refl ective trim. 
• Two padded carry straps  
  and fi ve storage pockets.
• Made with nylon w/
PVC backing.

Item # Price

GB-15563 $78.60

Lightning X 

Premium 3XL Gear Bag

• Largest fi re gear bag on the market, big enough to hold 
  two sets of turnout gear. 
• 16” x 18” x 34”. 
• Comes in black, red and camo.

Item # Desc Price

LXFB10-R Red $89.99

LXFB10-B Black $89.99

LXFB10-C Camo $94.30

Lightning X 

Deluxe 3XL Gear Bag With Wheels

• Fully molded top, bottom.
• Hi-Vis lime-yellow/silver
  triple refl ective trim.
• 32”H x 18”W x 18”D.
• Comes in red, black and pink
.

Item # Description Price

LXFB60WD-R Red $179.99

LXFB60WD-K Black $179.99

 Lightning X 

 EMS Value Step-In Bag

• 30" x 14" x 16"
• One Main Compartment and  
   Three Accessory Pockets
• Extra-Large Zippers
• Large Detailed Logos   
  are Embroidered

Item # Price

LXRB40V-NB $64.30

LXRB40V-NB

GB-15563

P
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LXFB40V-R

LXFB40V-P

LXFB10-R LXFB10-CAMO

LXFB60WD-R LXFB60WD-B

LXFB40V-B

Lightning X 

Deluxe SCBA Mask Bag

• Protects your SCBA mask from damage. Hook and
  loop closure provides protection from the elements 
  while allowing for quick-easy access to mask. 
• Maltese cross logo and refl ective striping. 
• Comes in red, pink, black, and fl uorescent yellow.

Item # Description Price

LXFB30-R Red $23.15

LXFB30-P Pink $23.15

LXFB30-B Black $23.15

LXFB30-FY Fluorescent Yellow $23.15

LXFB30-FYLXFB30-BLXFB30-PLXFB30-R
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HexArmor 

MX200 Safety Glasses

The MX200 anti-fog and scratch-resistant safety glasses 
off er a rimless wraparound lens design with a durable 
frame and a soft, low-pressure grip thanks to HexArmor’s 
unique dual injection technology.

Item # Price

11-10001-02 $6.69

HexArmor 

VS300S Safety Glasses

The VS300S anti-fog safety glasses are meant for a 
narrower face and off er seven side arm inclination 
levels to provide a custom and comfortable fi t.

Item # Price

11-21002-02 $15.94

Leather Fronts 

Helmet shield leather front, customizable. 

Description Price

6” Traditional front
Starting at 

$60.00

4” Modern front
Starting at 

$50.00

P
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11-21002-02

11-10001-02

CREST-FIREFIGHTER

HR-EFSNG4

Helmet Crescents

• One Pair (two) 1/2 Moon Helmet Decals. More titles avail.

Item # Description Price

AA-CREST-CHIEF Chief $10.00

AA-CREST-ASST CHIEF Asst Chief $10.00

AA-CREST-CAPTAIN Captain $10.00

AA-CREST-LIEUTENANT Lieutenant $10.00

AA-CREST-FIREFIGHTER Firefi ghter $10.00

AA-CREST-TRAINING OFFICER Training Offi  cer $10.00

Honeywell 

Replacement Shields

• Fits Ben 2, LiteForce Plus, and EV1 Helmets.  

Item # Description Price

HR-EFSNG4 4" Shield $98.00

HR-EFSNG6 6" Shield $98.00
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Honeywell 

Ben 3 Plus Traditional Helmet

• 4" New Gen Face Shield. 
• Nomex Quick Release 
Postman Slide.
• Composite fi berglass
  shell, gloss fi nish.
• Headband ratchet cover.
• Nomex 2-Layer FR Cotton 
Yellow Ear Covers.
• (8) Lime Refl exite Trapezoids.

• Comes in black, green, orange, red, blue, white and yellow.
• Eagle Front Holder (Front not included).

Item # Description Price

B3P Ben 3 Plus Helmet Starting at $470.00

 Pacifi c 

F18H Traditional Halofl ex Helmet

• Fiberglass reinforced 
  composite shell. 
• Ratchet adjustable headband.
• 2-Point chinstrap with quick 
  release and postman's buckle
• Internal eye protector.
• Flame resistant 
  neck protector.
• Comes in black, green, orange, 
  red, blue, white and yellow.
• Gloss or matte fi nish.
• Front not included.

Item # Description Price

F18H-0001 F18 w/ OTEP Starting at $478.00

Honeywell 

Ben 2 Low Rider Traditional Helmet

• Low riding - strongest 
  shell, gloss fi nish.
• Low profi le.
• Yellow Nomex ear covers.
• Standard 4” x .150” face shield.
• Comes in black, green, orange, 
  red, blue, white and yellow.
• Large hang loop.
• Front not included.

Item # Description Price

BFL Ben 2 Low Rider Helmet Starting at $445.00

  

  Pacifi c

F6 Modern Halofl ex Helmet

• Light weight fi berglass 
  reinforced composite shell.
• Ratchet adjustable headband.
• 2-Point chinstrap with 
  quick release buckle.
• Internal Eye Protector.
• Lime Bars Only
• Comes in black, green, orange, 
  red, blue, white and yellow.
• Gloss or matte fi nish.

Item # Description Price

F6H-0001 F6 Modern Helmet Starting at $432.00

F6H-0002
F6 Modern Helmet 

w/4" Face Shield
Starting at $474.00

  Honeywell 

Low Rider Modern Helmet

• Low riding – strongest 
  shell, gloss fi nish.
• Yellow Nomex ear covers.
• Comfortable and easy 
  to replace suspension.
• Standard 4” x .150” face shield.
• Large hang loop.
• Bulldog edge beading.
• Comes in black, green, orange, 
  red, blue, white and yellow.
• Front not included.

Item # Description Price

LFL Low Rider Modern Helmet Starting at $344.00

Dräger 

HPS - SafeGuard Helmet

The Dräger HPS® SafeGuard is an 
NFPA compliant, dual certifi ed 
helmet specifi cally engineered 
for fi re and rescue services. With 
its sleek design and lightweight 
materials, the helmet provides 
robust protection while maximizing 
user comfort. Enhanced with 
customizable accessories, it 

excels in a wide range of challenging scenarios.
• ? Denotes Colors: Red (4), Black (5), 
Yellow (6), White (7), Blue (8)

Item # Description Price

372456? HPS - SafeGuard Helmet Starting at $500.00

P
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BFL

LFL

F6H-0001

BEN3

3724566

F18H
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R&B Fabrication

Radio Harnesses

• These radio chest harnesses provide you with diff erent 
ways to hold items needed during a crisis situation.
• Available in Black

Item # Description Price

1245 Radio Chest Harness $68.00

1246 Dual-Twin Radio Chest Harness $94.00

Boston Leather 

Radio Strap/Holder

Heat. Water spray. Fumes. Fluctuations in 
temperature. Our products for fi refi ghters are ready 
to perform in even the toughest environments.

Item # Description Price

6543 Radio Strap w/Mic Loop $41.35

5617RC Universal Radio Holder $42.65

5425 Anti-Sway Strap $11.70

 Boston Leather 

 Fireman's Pager Holder

• Designed to hold the Minitor V Pager
• Snap Closure allows for easy access
• Clip fi ts up to a 2 1/4" duty belt

Item # Description Price

5581C Holder - Clip Back $20.65

5581V Holder - Velcro Closure $19.95

Majestic

Particulate Hoods 

• 360 = Full 
Particulate coverage
• Particulate 
layer throughout 
entire hood,
protecting all areas
• Blocks over 99% 
of particulates 
throughout the
entire hood

• 23” length - 2 Layers
• Universal size - Oversized to reduce heat stress
• Contrast thread color for easy inspection

Item # Description Price

HALO360NB White Nomex Blend Hood $74.99

HALO360C6 Black Ultra C6 Hood $82.99

Viking

Firefi ghter Nano Flex Hoods

VIKING’s new triple-
layered hoods help protect 
your neck, ears and jaw 
area from dangerous 
particles. It is the latest 
breakthrough in barrier 
protection for fi refi ghter 
hoods. NFPA Certifi ed.

Item # Description Price

PS383867 Gray Nomex Nano Flex Hood $135.00

Veridian

Prevent Particulate Barrier Hoods

• Fabric - 20% Nomex, 
80% FR Rayon
• Barrier - Prevent
• 99.99 % blocking effi  ciency 

  after 100 wash/dry cycles
• Highest THL in the industry
• Superb durability
• No tag design
• NFPA 1971 Optional 
Requirements 

  for Protective Barrier Hoods

Item # Description Price

VPRM-PREV/NXLN-WH White Prevent Hood $98.00

VPRM-PREV/NXLN-BH Black Heather Prevent Hood $98.00

P
P

E

5581C

PS383867

5617RC

5425

6543
VPRM-PREV/NXLN-BH

12461245

HALO360C6 HALO360NB
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Indian 

501 Fedco 5 Gallon Poly Tank Fedco Pump

Sturdy, black base has no 
drill holes (no possible 
leaks), providing a strong 
base for heavy use. The large 
handle at the top of the tank 
enables easy handling and 
provides storage for the 
Fedco all-brass pump when 
not in use. The pump features 
a rubber over grip on the 
elbow end. 4” fi ller opening.

Item # Price

190387 $192.00

Indian 

FSV500 Fedco Collapsible Fire Pump Bag

“Smokechaser” Indian with 
all brass pump. 5 Gallon 
heavy-duty vinyl bag that 
is puncture and abrasion 
resistant. Bag rolls up to 
fi t in small areas when 
not in use. All the seams 
are reinforced at every 
stress point. The brass 
hand pump is complete 
with combination 
nozzle and designed 
with positive shut-off .

Item # Price

179061V $222.00

Scotty 

Alpha Backpack - 5 Gallon

• Water Hand
  Pump with 
  5 Gallon Backpack
• Outer sleeve  
  made of super 
  tough, engineering- 
  grade polymer 
  making it durable 
  and lightweight.   
  Single action 
  pump with a 
  brass inner chamber  
  and piston.

Item # Price

4000-BP $194.00

Indian 

Smokechaser, Vinyl Tank, 5 Gallon

5 Gallon Heavy-duty, 
encased Poly Bag for 
comfort and durability 
that rolls up to fi t in a 
small storage space. 
Reinforced Handle Grip for 
easy carrying. Large Cap 
Opening for easy fi lling. 
Premium, Padded Shoulder 
Straps include clip-on strap 
to secure the fi re pump.

Item # Price

190653 $246.00

179061V

190387

190653

4000-BP

Vallfi rest 

VFT Pro 5 Gallon     

Backpack Fire Pump

• Padded belt and 
shoulder straps
• Resistant to abrasion, 
cuts and tears
• Quick release hose
• 5.6 Lbs
• 3.3 Foot hose

Item # Price

BVS0101-AAA0E $245.99

BVS0101-AAA0E

Indian 

Smokechaser Pro Dual Action Fire Pump

5 Gallon ballistic nylon bag 
with heavy duty, load sensitive 
internal liner. Ergonomically 
designed "wedge" shape 
with heavily padded closed 
cell straps to reduce fatigue 
and resist moisture retention. 
Quick disconnect coupled 
with Fedco Brass Pump.

Item # Price

190654 $336.99

190654

Akron 

Forestry Nozzle

Small, lightweight nozzle designed 
for the rugged simplicity needed for 
forestry and wildland applications.
• Dual fl ow adjustable pattern   
nozzle. 1” NST inlet.

Item # Price

1030 $196.00

1030
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Hot Shield 

Wildland Firefi ghter                 

Face Mask

A multiple layer face and neck 
protective mask that accommodates 
a low-level particle fi lter for 
use in outdoor fi refi ghting.

Item # Description Price

HS-2 Hot Shield Mask with One Filter $95.00

DPM-10 Box of 10 Replacement Filters $25.75

RZ Industries 

M2 Reusable Mask

Highly breathable, comfortable, 
and durable mesh fabric. Single 
strap hook-and-loop closure. 1 
Mask, 2 Filters, 1 Storage Bag.

Item # Description Price

43644 Medium-Black $22.95

43651 Large-Black $22.95

43668 XLarge-Black $22.95

  Dräger 

  X-Plore Twin Filter Face Piece

• NIOSH Approved.
• Light Weight
• Availabe with Particulate, 
  gas & vapor, or Combination Cartidge 

Item # Description Price

R55270 X-Plore 5500 Full Face Mask $245.00

6740830 P100 Box of 22 $157.00

6738024 Organic Vapor Box of 20 $163.00

6738025 Organic Vapor/Acid Gas Box of 20 $174.00

43668
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HS-2

Vallfi rest 

Brush Pants

• 6.0oz. Nomex
• Thermal Insulation
• 6 Pockets total
• Comfortable waist
• Adjustable cuff s
• PFAS Free
• Color: Green
• Inseams: 28" to 36"

Item # Description Price

AES6401-S to L Sizes: 28-30"/S to 36"/L $262.99

AES6401-L Size: 38"/L $267.99

AES6401-XL Size: 40-42/XL $272.99

AES6401

R55270

Vallfi rest 

Brush Shirt

• 5.8oz. Tecasafe
• Front Pockets
• Adjustable Cuff s
• Button Closure
• PFAS Free
• Color: Yellow

Item # Description Price

AES6301-S to XL Sizes: 38/S to 44/XL $146.99

AES6301-2X to 3X Sizes: 46/2X to 48/3X $152.99

AES6301

Vallfi rest 

VFT Mask

• 65% LENZING F.R., 30% 
NOMEX, 5% KEVLAR
• Perfectly integrates with all 
other protective equipment
• Color: Yellow

Item # Price

AVS1307-AAA0C $79.99
AVS1307

  Vallfi rest 

  VFT3 Helmet

The protective visor provides 
protection against liquids coming 
from aerial discharges. Inner 
multi-size harness. Adjustable chin 
strap. Customization Available.

Item # Description Price starting at

AVS0301 Yellow $139.99

AVS0302 Orange $139.99

AVS0303 Red $139.99

AVS0304 White $139.99

AVS0305 Blue $139.99

AVS0307 Black $139.99

AVS0308 Grey $139.99

AVS0301
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  C&S 

  Drip Torch

• Easy to use 
and requires 
no pumping 
or preheating. 
Simply soak and 
light the igniter; 
as you angle 
the drip torch 
at a downward 
angle it drips a 

trail of fl aming fuel. The torch 
has a 1¼ gallon capacity.
• Meets DOT regulations.

Item # Description Price

DT125 Drip Torch $423.00

DT125-MB Steel Mount $147.00
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DT125

Vallfi rest 

Compact 1L Drip Torch

The all-new Vallfi rest Compact Drip Torch has been 
designed to off er better impact resistance, performance 
and operability. It’s an extremely light and easy-to-
carry torch for indirect attack and parallel operations 
such as backburns, burnouts, escape fi res, hazard-
reduction burning and the creation of safe zones.
• Patented 360 Wick
• High-density polyethylene to withstand blows
• Built-in fuel level
• Threaded Cover

Item # Description Price

CVS0205 Drip Torch $189.99

CVS0205

Haix 

Missoula 2.1 Boots

The Missoula 2.1 NFPA hiking 
boots for wildland fi refi ghting 
were built to meet the exact-
ing demands of the wildland 
fi refi ghter. 

Item # Price

111011 $411.00

111011

Firecraft 

Wildland Glove

Specially treated leather 
that dries soft and pliable. 
Made with reversed seams to 
minimize chafi ng and virtually 
eliminate the development 
of blisters during prolonged 
wearing. An inset Kevlar® 
knit wristlet keeps debris 
out of glove and an elastic 
snugger on the back of the 

wrist enhances dexterity. Lifetime warranty on 
workmanship and material. NFPA certifi ed. Sizes S-2XL.

Item # Description Price

FC-87MC Gauntlet $50.00

FC-87

Veridian 

Wildland Gloves

Eversoft® cowhide leather 
used on palm and back 
is resistant to fl ame, heat, 
cut, and puncture hazards. 
Tanned to pass NFPA fl ame 
resistance requirement 
and treated to stay soft 
with low water absorbance 
when wet repeatedly. 

Item # Description Price

GWL-KW-4200 Knit Wrist $51.00

HexArmor 

LT300 Wildland Goggle

The LT300 Wildland fi re goggles are NFPA 
1977 certifi ed and feature a wide lens, anti-fog 
coating, and comfortable fi t to keep eyes safe 
while protecting against wildfi re hazards.

Item # Description Price

12-10008-04 LT300 Goggle $35.19

12-10008-04

DT125-MB

GWL-KW-4200
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South Park Corp 

Storz Wrenches

Item # Description Price

ST88-SW405060 4” – 5” – 6” Storz Single End $53.85

ST88-SW4050 4” – 5” Storz Single End $55.00

ST87-SW501 (4) Wrenches, 4"-5" w/Holder $346.00

South Park Corp 

Spanner and Hydrant Wrenches

Item # Description Price

USW7501A
Universal Spanner, Gas slot, Belt loop, 

Hammer head-Aluminum alloy
$20.80

AHW7001X
Adjustable Hydrant Wrench 

and Spanner
$59.15

WH76201A
Bracket and (2) USW7501A spanner 

wrenches
$84.60

WH76301A
Bracket, AHW7001X hydrant wrench, 

and (2) USW7501A spanner wrenches
$129.00

Task Force Tips

Res-Q-Rench

Item # Description Price

SPAN1 Res-Q-Rench $35.95

STW.png

AHW7001X.jpg

PSW74B01B.jpg

ST88-SW4050
ST87-SW501.tif

WH76201A.jpg

WH76301A.jpg

SPAN1

Flamefi ghter

Spanner/Storz Wrench

Item # Description Price

USW-7501A Spanner Wrench $20.80

STW Storz Wrench $34.00

South Park Corp

Folding Spanner Wrenches

Item # Description Price

PSW74Z01Z
Light Duty Compact Folding Pocket 

Spanner-Zinc
$16.00

PSW74B01B
Light Duty Compact Folding Pocket 

Spanner-Brass
$62.85

4579-YF.gif

Scotty 

Rescue & Spanner Wrenches

Item # Price

4576-YF 9 in 1 Rescue Wrench $69.95

4579-YF Super Spanner Wrench $38.55

4576-YF.gif

USW-7501A.png

USW7501A.jpg
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Flamefi ghter 

Fire Flapper

5’ Handle in either fi berglass 
or ash wood.

Item # Description Price

FF

5’ Fiberglass 

Handle Fire 

Flapper

$103.00

FFKIT

Replacement 

Flapper with 

Hardware

$65.55

FFW
5’ Handle Ash 

Fire Flapper
$69.00

Flamefi ghter 

Fire Broom

Item # Price

FB $44.95

CVS0102

Vallfi rest 

Multifunctional tool Gorgui

The multi-purpose tool Gorgui is designed exclusively for wildland fi re 
fi ghting. It was created out of the experience and needs of fi refi ghting 
brigades with the greatest of experience using manual tools. The main 
feature is the versatility on all types of ground. The innovative design has 
made it possible to replace the 3 most commonly used tools in widland 
fi refi ghting with just one to avoid carrying so many diff erent tools.

Item # Description Price

CVS0102 -AAA1A Gorgui $199.99

RPS48

SQP48
LSS27D

Flamefi ghter 

Shovels

All poles are produced from thousands of continuous 
fi berglass strands, saturated with thermosetting 
resins and a center plastic core for added stability. 
A non-fi berglass polyester veil is impregnated 
on the surface giving the pole a smooth fi nish 
and keeping the fi berglass from splintering. 

Item # Description Price

RPS48 Round Point Shovel – 48” $73.55

SQP48 Square Point Shovel – 48” $73.55

NONSS38 Non-Sparking Plastic Hazmat – 38” $83.20

LSS27D Large Scoop Shovel – 27” – D-Handle $103.00

LSS44 Large Scoop Shovel – 44” $83.20

BCB

BC18

Flamefi ghter 

Heavy-Duty Bolt Cutters

These bolt cutters feature hardened jaws 
and lightweight tubular handles. The 
cutting head is adjustable for years of 
service even after extreme use. Thick 
rubber grips ensure a good handhold 
even when wearing wet gloves.

Item # Description Price

BC18 18” Bolt Cutter $48.70

BC24 24” Bolt Cutter $58.85

BC36 36” Bolt Cutter $93.60

BC42 42” Bolt Cutter $156.00

BCB
Zico – Bolt Cutter 

Bracket
$160.00

FFKIT
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Fire Hooks Unlimited

Pro-Bar Halligan

The Pro-Bar is the Halligan type entry tool that is recog-
nized worldwide.

Item # Description Price

PB-30 30" Pro-Bar Halligan $299.00

FE24

FEIS
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Flamefi ghter 

Forcible Entry Tool

Get into buildings or other areas of confi nement when 
normal means of entry are locked or blocked and when 
accessing doorways “through the lock” or “around the 
lock” depending on the techniques used. Grey or black.

Item # Description Price

FE24 24” Forcible Entry Tool $248.00

FE30 30” Forcible Entry Tool $248.00

FE36 36” Forcible Entry Tool $259.00

Flamefi ghter 

Forcible Entry Set

Includes a 30” forcible entry tool, 6lb 
fl at head axe, and an axe strap.

Item # Description Price

FEIS Forcible Entry Set $343.00

Fire Hooks Unlimited

Dynamic Duo Forcible Entry Combination

This set includes the Maxximus forcible entry tool and the 
Lock Slot 8lb Force Axe and marrying slo with handle.

Item # Description Price

DYN-DUO Dynamic Duo $437.00

PB-30

DYN-DUO

FHAFR6LB

Flamefi ghter 

Axes

Item # Description Price

PHAF6LB
Pick Head Axe with Fiberglass 

Handle - 36”
$98.00

PHAFR6LB
Pick Head Axe with Fiberglass/Rub-

ber Handle – 36” 
$98.00

PHAH6LB
Pick Head Axe with Hickory Handle 

– 36”
$61.10

FHAF6LB
Flat Head Axe with Fiberglass 

Handle – 36”
$87.00

FHAFR6LB
Flat Head Axe with Fiberglass/Rub-

ber Handle – 36”
$65.20

FHAH6LB
Flat Head Axe with Hickory Handle 

– 36” 
$55.00

PUL
Pulaski Fire Axe with Fiberglass 

Handle
$110.00

PULW
Pulaski Fire Axe with Wooden 

Handle
$92.00

South Park

Axe Brackets

Item # Description Price

ZAH5101C Axe Blade Holder $32.90

ZSMA5201C Handle Bracket $27.00

PUL

911

EMI

Fire-Power Rescue Tool

The Fire-Power™ is a pliers, cutter, gas shut off  tool, pry 
bar, spanner wrench and a seat belt cutter.

Item # Description Price

911 Fire-Power Rescue Tool $82.90

926 Fire-Power Nylon Holster $20.75
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Flamefi ghter 

Sledge Hammer or Rubber Mallet

Item # Description Price

SH08 8lb. Sledge Hammer $76.40

SH10 10lb. Sledge Hammer $57.80

SH12 12lb. Sledge Hammer $86.50

RMFG 32oz. Rubber Mallet, Fiberglass $22.00

RMFG
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SH08

Flamefi ghter 

Fire Rake or McLeod Tool

Both items include a steel head.

Item # Description Price

FR Fire Rake - Fiberglass $103.00

FRW Fire Rake - Ash Wood $86.50

MT McLeod Tool - Fiberglass $93.80

MTW McLeod Tool - Ash Wood $93.20

MT

DWH02.jpg

Flamefi ghter 

Drywall Hooks

The head is mounted onto the standard, heavy-duty 
fi berglass handle with spring pins so that it can be easily 
changed in the fi eld. Can be used on dry wall, wood, 
plaster, sheet metal, and more. At the back of the blade 
is a fl exible hook to be used in areas of limited space.
Drywall Hook

Item # Description Price

DWH02 2’ $82.35

DWH03 3’ $89.65

DWH04 4’ $96.95

DWH06 6’ $112.00

DWH08 8’ $127.00

DWH10 10’ $141.00

DWH12 12’ $156.00

Drywall Hook with D-Handle

Item # Description Price

DWH02D 2’ $119.00

DWH03D 3’ $126.00

DWH04D 4’ $133.00

DWH06D 6’ $148.00

DWH08D 8’ $162.00

DWH10D 10’ $177.00

DWH12D 12’ $192.00

FR
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Flamefi ghter 

FL Series NY Roof Hook

1” solid core and Celtex grips. Can be used as a prying tool 
for scuttle hatches and roof doors. The roof hook is also 
good for going up fi re escapes and scuttles to the roof. 

Fiberglass Pole and D-Handle

Item # Description Price

FLHDH02 to 10 2' to 10' $147.00 to $206.00

Steel Shaft and Pry Bar Tip

Item # Description Price

FLHPB02S to 10S 2' to 10' $207.00 to $174.00

PP04D.jpg

FP

FP-DH

Flamefi ghter 

Pike Poles

All Pike Poles have a round fi berglass handle 
with a plastic core for added stability, maximum 
strength, and minimum weight. The head is 
attached to the handle with spring pins to allow 
for fi eld replacement. Pole diameter is 1.25”.

Pike Pole

Item # Description Price

PP02 to PP14 2’ to 14' $53.35 to $136.00

Pike Pole with D-Handle

Item # Description Price

PP02D to PP14D 2’ to 14' w/D-Handle $84.45 to $173.00

RH

Fire Hooks Unlimted 

NY Roof Hook

Our hook has been around for over 25 years of successful 
service as the "offi  cial" hook of the FDNY. 

Roof Hook

Item # Description Price

RH-3 to RH-10 3' to 10' Steel $122.00 to $195.00

RH-12 12' Fiberglass $232.00

Roof Hook and D-Handle

Item # Description Price

RH-3 to RH-10-D 3' to 10' Steel w/D $147.00 to $220.00

RH-12-D 12' Fiberglass w/D $257.00

Duo Safety 

Pike Poles

• Pike Poles have an extruded aluminum head for 
durability. The pole is hollow fi berglass with permanent 
molded-in yellow color. Pole diameter is 1.75”. 

• D-Handle is made of all welded aluminum 
construction. The handle adds 4.25" 
additional length to the pike pole.

Pike Pole

Item # Description Price

2-FP to 18-FP 2' to 18' $71.00 to $403.00

Pike Pole with D-Handle

Item # Description Price

2-FP-DH to 18-FB-DH 2' to 18' w/D $122.00 to $454.00
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PAC

Tool Mounts Toolok

May be mounted vertically 
or horizontally. It features 
easy, fast-locking and 
instant release. Grip range 
is from 1/8” to 1½”.

Item # Price

1003-HD $35.95
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South Park 

Pike Pole Mounts

1.5" OD Pole

Item # Description Price

FBP58Z01C Horizontal $26.70

SMP59Z01C Vertical $30.85

SMP59Z01C.jpg

Quick Fist

Clamp Mounting Kit

Item # Description Price

90010 Clamp Mounting Kit $34.25

PAC

Tool Mounts Sledge Hammer/Pocket Kit

Molded of high-strength impact and corrosion-
resistant urethane. It provides for the fl exibility of 
mounting the head at the top or at the bottom. 

Item # Description Price

K5010-12 10lb. & 12lb. Sledge Mount $99.95

PAC

Tool Mounts JumboLok

A large positive locking bracket 
with three strap pivot positions 
providing an extensive grip 
range for a wide variety of 
tools and equipment. Grip 
range from 3/8” to 3¼”.

Item # Price

1070 $70.95

1003-HD.png

1070.png

K5010-12.png

Quick Fist

Tool Mounting Assortment Kit

Item # Description Price

90099 Tool Mounting Asst Kit $178.00

42 Clamps, fi ve 
diff erent sizes, 
one package

Three of our top selling 
clamps in one money saving 
package. 8 Clamps, 3 sizes.

Quick Fist

Individual Clamps

Item # Description Price

30052 Mini Quick Fist Clamp $2.40

10011 Original Quick Fist Clamp $3.50

20022 Super Quick Fist Clamp $8.15

50052 Nozzle Quick Fist Clamp $10.25

40022 Long Quick Fist Clamp $6.85

30052

10011

20022

50052

40022

30052

10011

20022

1004.png

PAC

Handlelok Mounting Bracket

An adjustable mounting 
bracket that provides secure 
mounting for tools, axe handles, 
poles, and other equipment. 
Grip range from 1/8" to 1-3/4".

Item # Price

1004 $46.95

FBP58Z01C.jpg
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Duo Safety

 Safety Series 585A Folding  

“Attic” Ladder

These ladders are lightweight and fold 
into a compact bundle for storing or 
carrying. In an open position, locking 
devices keep the ladders rigid. They 
are equipped with Duo-Safety ladder 
shoes as an extra precaution. 
• 300lb duty rated, 14” rung centers. 

Item# Description Price

585-A-8 8’ $380.00

585-A-9 9’ $427.00

585-A-10 10’ $452.00

585-A-12 12’ $499.00

585-A-14 14’ $525.00

Little Giant 

Fireman's Overhaul 

Ladder

The Overhaul™ was designed 
with a fi refi ghter’s specifi c needs 
in mind. It uses Rock Locks® for 
easy adjustment while wearing 
gloves. With Safety Insight™ 
photoluminescent strips on 
each rung, you can easily climb 
through the dark without fear. 
The durable material is integrat-
ed into the rung, not pasted on 
as an after-market add-on, and 
it glows for up to 16 hours on 
each rung when fully charged. 

Item # Description Price

15197-303 Overhaul, Model 17 Ladder $1,519.00
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Duo Safety 

Safety Series 1225A Three Section 

Extension Aluminum Ladder

• 3 ¾” channel rail.
• 750lb duty rated.

Description Price

22’ Series 925-A $1,571.00

26’ Series 925-A $1,661.00

28’ Series 1225-A $1,759.00

30’ Series 1225-A $1,879.00

35’ Series 1225-A $2,059.00

Duo Safety

Safety Series 775A Roof Ladder

Extra strength without cumbersome 
weight. Installed with standard 3/4" 
hooks or heavy-duty 7/8" hooks for 
an additional fee. Aluminum ladder 
with 2¾” rail and 750lb duty rated. 

Description Price

10’ Roof Ladder $480.00

12’ Roof Ladder $526.00

14’ Roof Ladder $574.00

Duo Safety

Safety Series 900A Two Section 

Extension Aluminum Ladder

• 3 ¼” channel rail.
• 750lb duty rated.

Description Price

16’ Series 1000A Two Section $984.00

20’ Series 900A Two Section $1,103.00

24’ Series 900A Two Section $1,231.00

28’ Series 1200A Two Section $1,523.00

30’ Series 1200A Two Section $1,716.00

35’ Series 1200A Two Section $1,930.00

40’ Series 1500A Two Section $2,425.00

Little Giant 

Jumbo Step Ladder

Not all tasks require a full-sized 
ladder, and that is where the Jum-
bo Step™ from Little Giant® comes 
in. The Jumbo Step is a lightweight 
aluminum stepladder, and with its 
compact design, it is the perfect 
tool for small-scale projects.
 

Item # Description Price

11902 2 Step Ladder $234.29

11903 3 Step Ladder $271.43

11904 4 Step Ladder $364.29

11903
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Zico 

Wheel Choc

• Up to 32” tire diameter. 8  
  ½”H x 8”W x 14 13/16”L. 
• Meets NFPA standards.

Item # Description Price

AC-32 Wheel Choc $192.00

QCH-32-H Horizontal Mount $154.00

QCH-32-V Vertical Mount $83.40

R&B Fabrication 

Hydrant Tool Bag

Holds your hydrant tools and related items. 

Item # Description Price

440YL Hydrant Tool Bag $46.00

441YL Oversized Hydrant Tool Bag $55.00

442RD Hydrant Bag w/Tuff  Bottom $170.86

AC-32.tif
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Zico 

Folding Wheel Choc

• Up to 44” tire diameter. 6”H x 10.5”W x 20 3/8”D.
• Meets NFPA standards. Sold by each.

Item # Description Price

SAC-44-E Folding Choc $494.00

SQCH-44-H Holder $153.00

SAC-44-E

Rescue Tech 

Corona Truck/Escape Belt with Ladder Hook

• Belt strength is 6,000lbs.
• Hook strength is 5,000lbs.
• Perfect for use in ladders and platforms.

Item # Description Price

701122H Small 26" - 32" $300.00

701132H Medium/Large 34" - 56" $300.00

701152H X-Large 44" - 68" $340.00

701132H

441YL

442RD

440YL

Turtle Plastics 

Compartment Tiles

• 12” x 12” x ¾” Grid
• Slip resistant cushion 
tiles that turn wet surfaces 
into dry walkways that are 
safe and easy to clean. 

Item # Description Price

1212 Black Tile $5.95

1212-C Color Tile $7.40

1212.jpg

AM, AF.jpg

Turtle Plastics 

Compartment Edging

• Edge: 12” x 2½” 
• Corner: 14” x 2½” 
• Slip resistant design increases safety by preventing a 
person from tripping when accessing the matting. 

Item # Description Price

AM Male Edge Black $3.80

AF Female Edge Black $3.80

AM-C/AF-C Male/Female Edge Color $4.75
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Kussmaul Electronics 

Auto Charge 12

Single Bar Graph 
Display for  Auto 
Charge 12 /12 DV.

Item # Description Price

091-165-016 Auto Charge 12 $161.00

Kussmaul Electronics 

WP Auto Eject

Designed specifi cally for 
emergency vehicles, it 
automatically disconnects 
shoreline. Weatherproof 
cover is included. 
• 2-year warranty

Item # Description Price

091-18WP-120 120 Volts AC, 15 Amps $300.00

091-18WP-012
250 Volts AC, 12 Volt DC, 

15 Amps
$300.00

091-20WP-120 120 Volts AC, 20 Amps $345.00

Kussmaul Electronics 

Super Auto Eject

• Designed specifi cally 
for emergency vehicles, 
it automatically 
disconnects shoreline and 
is completely sealed.
• 2-year warranty. 

Item # Description Price

091-55-15-120 120 Volts AC, 15 Amps $381.00

091-55-15-12V
250 Volts AC, 12 Volt DC, 

15 Amps
$417.00

091-55-20-120 120 Volts AC, 20 Amps $427.00

Kussmaul Electronics 

Auto Charge System

• 18A total: 15 Amp battery  
charger, 3A battery saver

• Precision voltage controller 
senses battery voltage, 
eliminating need for sense wires.

• Battery type selection switches.
• 3-year warranty.

Item # Description Price

091-215-12 Auto Charge 1000 PLC $835.00

091-215-12.jpg
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Kussmaul Electronics 

Air Compressor Auto Pump GEN 3

• Vehicle mount compressor ensures the truck’s 
air brake system is properly pressurized

• Pressure switch regulated operation automatically 
senses low pressure in the air system and restores 
the proper pressure, preventing brake lock-up

• 15A circuit breaker installed in pressure switch
• Factory set PSI actuation points: 75 “ON”, 95 “OFF”
• Adjustment diff erential 20 PSI, 100 PSI max
• Output: 0.30 SCFM @ 80 PSI, 0.35 SCFM @ 60 PSI
• No interference with an engine 

mounted air compressor

Item # Description Price

091-9C-12V Auto Pump, 12 Volt $745.00

Kussmaul Electronics 

Air Eject

Upon engine start, coupler disconnects and 
ejects airline, preventing hazardous and 
damaging drive-off  with hose connected.
• Eject actuation voltage 12 V. Minimum 
20 psi required for eject. 

• 2-year warranty

Item # Description Price

091-28 Air Eject, 140 psi $357.00

091-28HP Air Eject HP, 175 psi $439.00

091-28AK Weatherproof Adapter Kit $86.00
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Husky 

Hall Runners

Made with 18oz 
vinyl. Ends are 
triple reinforced 
and double 
stitched for 
ultimate strength 
and durability. 
There are two 
solid brass 
grommets installed 
at each end. 
Call for custom size 
pricing.

Item # Description Price

HR3X8 3’ x 8’ Hall Runner 18oz Vinyl $55.80

HR3X10 3’ x 10’ Hall Runner 18oz Vinyl $64.45

HR3X12 3’ x 12’ Hall Runner 18oz Vinyl $66.00

HR3X18 3’ x 18’ Hall Runner 18oz Vinyl $81.70

HR3X20 3’ x 20’ Hall Runner 18oz Vinyl $91.15

Husky 

Salvage Covers

Made with 18oz vinyl, 
fi re resistant with a rip 
stop scrim. Durable 
and long lasting. 
Call for custom 
size pricing.

Item # Description Price

HTV-9X12
18oz Vinyl Salvage Cover 

9’x12’
$127.00

HTV-12X12
18oz Vinyl Salvage Cover 

12’x12’
$166.00

HTV-12X14
18oz Vinyl Salvage Cover 

12’x14’
$180.00

HTV-14X18
18oz Vinyl Salvage Cover 

14’x18’
$261.00

HTV-16X16
18oz Vinyl Salvage Cover 

16’x16’
$292.00

HTV-20X20
18oz Vinyl Salvage Cover 

20’x20’
$368.00

HTV-9X12.jpg
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Husky 

RIT Tarp

10’ x 10’ 10oz vinyl tarp with “RIT” in the corners.

Item # Price

RIT-1010 $180.00

EESM-SS.jpg

Husky 

Emergency Equipment Staging Mat

• Made with 18oz vinyl.
• Designed with three sections – SCBA section with 
ribbing, rescue tool section, and RIT section. They 
can be used as one complete mat or separates. 

Item # Description Price

EESM-SS 6’ x 10’ 3-Piece Tarp, Ribbed $500.00

EESM-LS 10’ x 12’ 3-Piece Tarp, Ribbed $662.00
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Shield Solutions

Vehicle Wash

This unique 
product was 
designed 
specifi cally to 
make washing 
Fire/Rescue and 
EMS vehicles 
apparatus fast 
and easy. 

Item # Description Price

VW101 Gallon Jug $24.75

VW401 Case (4) Gallon Jugs $84.00

VW105 5 Gallon Pail $90.00

Shield Solutions

Wash & Wax

This is an 
excellent vehicle 
cleaner that 
leaves a deep 
shine and surface 
protection. 
Product can also 
in any pressure 
washing system.

Item # Description Price

WW101 Gallon Jug $28.75

WW401 Case (4) Gallon Jugs $88.50

WW105 5 Gallon Pail $97.50

Shield Solutions

Telescoping Wash Brush

Item # Description Price

TB001 3-6 ft $70.50

Akron 

Hydrant Flow Test Kit

• 3½” liquid fi lled 0-160 psi gauge.
• Supplied with fl ow charts.
• 2½” barrel with a pitot tube 
positioned in the waterway 
and water diff user assembly.

• Large heavy-duty case.

Item # Description Price

AHTK-25 2.5” Hydrant Flow Test Kit with Case $1,628.00

Akron 

AkroFlow Portable           

Flow Meter

 This single unit operates 
with up to three fi re hose 
sizes: 1.5", 1.75" and 2.5".

Item # Description Price

93012001 AkroFlow $2,306.00

Akron 

Cap Gauge

• Certifi ed calibrated gauges.
• Designed for determining 
the static pressure of water 
in fi re hydrants, fi re hoses, 
and/or fi re pumps.

Item # Description Price

HCGK-25 2½” Cap Gauge $404.00

Akron 

Line Gauge

• 3½” freeze protected 
liquid fi lled 0-160 psi.

• Designed to determine 
nozzle pressure and 
static pressure.

Item # Description Price

HLGK-15 1½” Line Gauge $642.00

HLGK-25 2½” Line Gauge $653.00

HLGK-25.jpg
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Mansaver 

Safety Bar

A safety bar that can be mounted across walk-
through openings on pumpers or on the turntable 
of aerial devices to help prevent an accidental fall. 
The bars are spring loaded so that they always 
return to a horizontal position. There are no hooks 
or harnesses. Comes in a yellow vinyl cover. 
• Lengths 14” to 36”

Item # Price

MSA110-A $534.00

VW105 WW105
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Akron 

Turbojet Nozzle

The Turbojet is a constant 
gallonage nozzle, which allows 
the fl ow to remain the same 
in all patterns, with multiple 
fl ow settings for operator fl ow 
control. It is simple to operate, ¼ 
turn from straight stream to fog.

Pattern identifi cation and larger, more legible labels. 

Item # Description GPM Price

1702
1” Nozzle with 

Pistol Grip
13-25-40-60 $930.00

1720
1.5” Nozzle with 

Pistol Grip
30-60-90-125 $953.00

1763
1.5” Nozzle with 

Pistol Grip
30-95-125-150-200 $1,026.00

1733
2.5” Nozzle with 

Pistol Grip
125-150-200-250 $1,149.00

Akron 

Assault Nozzle

The Akron Assault Nozzle 
combines quality stream 
performance at a variety of 
pressures with the simplicity 
of a fi xed orifi ce. It is one 
of the most versatile and 
easy to use fi re hose nozzles 
in today’s fi re service.
• Must specify GPM and PSI.

Item # Description Price

4863-1.5 1.5” Assault Nozzle w/Pistol Grip $819.00

4826-2.5 2.5” Assault Nozzle w/Pistol Grip $988.00

Akron 

ProVenger Nozzle

The ProVenger SG is 
selectable and FG is fi xed 
gallonage. ProVenger 
nozzles provide great 
stream quality and a 
simple design to give 
you the value you expect 
from Akron Brass.

Item # Description Price

1602 1.0” ProVenger SG w/ Pistol Grip $626.00

1616 1.5” ProVenger SG w/ Pistol Grip $774.00

Akron 

Replacement Bale Handle Kit

• Black handle including roll pins

Item # Price

90010001 1.5" Bale Handle Kit $35.00

90020001 2.5" Bale Handle Kit $35.00

**Select Akron nozzles are available with 
color coded pistol grips and shutoff s.**

1702.jpg
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Akron 

Shutoff  with Pistol Grip

Tough, lightweight ball shutoff  
with a full-time restricted swivel 
base ensures the handle can be 
positioned for easy operations. 

Item # Description Price

2127 1.5” Shutoff $439.00

2127-PG 1.5” Shutoff  with Pistol Grip $439.00

2126 2.5” x 1.5” Shutoff $594.00

2126-PG 2.5” x 1.5” Shutoff  with Pistol Grip $594.00

Akron 

Stacked Tips and Stream Shapers

Item # Description Price

1499 1.5” Plain Tip $178.00

439
1.5”F Dual Stacked Tips with 

15/16” and ½” Orifi ces
$261.00

3485-15 1.5” Mini Stream Shaper $228.00

3485-25 2.5” Mini Stream Shaper $406.00

2127-PG

3485.jpg

Akron 

EZ-Loc Nozzle Holder

For securing equipment 
with female threads. Quick 
release for fast and easy 
mounting and removal.

Item # Description Price

373-1.5 1 1/2" $184.00

373-2.5 2 1/2" $190.00

373

1499

0439
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Akron 

Forestry Monitor

Kit includes 12V or 24V Monitor 
with harness, low or mid fl ow 
nozzle, CAN proportional 
joystick with 20' harness.

Item # Description Price

3462 Forestry Monitor Kit $6,724.00

Akron 

Apollo Monitor

• Akron Apollo Monitors off er a variety of models with 
features to fi t the ever-increasing demands of the fi re 
service with a durable, dependable, and stable monitor.

• 360° rotation when mounted in the deck 
mode, 180° when in the portable mode.

• Vertical ravel from 90° above, to 15° below 
horizontal, with built in 35° safety stop.

• Includes pipe and quad stacked tips.
• 3416 is available with a single 4”, 4.5”, 
or 5” thread or 4” or 5” Storz. 

• Carbide spikes for extended wear.
• 3” waterway with cast in turning vanes for effi  cient fl ow.
• Also available as portable only or deck 
mount only – must be specifi ed. 

Item # Description Price

3416
Apollo Single Inlet Portable and 

Deck Monitor
$5,644.00

3423
Apollo Dual-Inlet 2.5” x 2 Port-

able and Deck Monitor
$5,310.00

Akron 

Mercury Quick Attack Monitor

The Mercury Monitors are the newest innovation in 
fi refi ghting equipment. These monitors are smaller 
than any other ground portable fi refi ghting monitor, 
which means they can be quickly set up and left 
unmanned at the fi re scene to free up personnel.
• 2.5”NH x 2.5”NH

Item # Description Price

3444-Kit
Quick Attack Monitor, Mounting 

Bracket and Style 4446 Nozzle
$3,696.00

3444-Mon Quick Attack Monitor Only $2,390.00

3444-MB Mounting Bracket $261.00

5148

Style 5148 Oscillating Nozzle

500 GPM @ 100 PSI w/Mercury 

Quick Attack LE Monitor

$3,100.00

4445 Style 4445 Fixed Gallonage Nozzle $821.00

4446

Style 4446 Adjustable 

Gallonage Nozzle 

250, 375, 500 GPM @ 80 or 100 PSI

$1,045.00

3448 Flow Guard $942.00

Akron 

Apollo Hi-Riser Single Inlet Portable             

and Deck Monitor

The Apollo Hi-
Riser includes the 
outstanding features of 
the standard Apollo™ 
Single and Apollo™ 
Dual with the added 
benefi t of height.
Includes: Liftoff , 
Direct Mount, Ground 
Base, Pipe, Quad 
Stacked Tips and 
Style 5160 Nozzle

Item # Description Price

3431 Apollo Hi-Riser $8,952.00
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Flamefi ghter 

Piercing Nozzle Lightweight 2500

Kit includes nozzle and tip, 2’ extension tube, 1.5” 
shutoff  valve with pistol grip and mounting hardware.

Item # Description Price

2500 2500 Lightweight Piercing Nozzle Kit $1,440.00

Harrington 

Water Shields

Stable water curtain nozzle for unmanned protection.

Item # Description Price

HWS-15NH
1.5” Water Curtain Nozzle, 

210 GPM @ 75 PSI
$286.00

HWS-25NH
2.5” Water Curtain Nozzle, 

370 GPM @ 75 PSI
$358.00
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Scotty 

Fog/Straight        

Stream Nozzle

Creates a wide, fi ne mist in fog mode and has excellent 
reach of stream, 80’ at 100 PSI in straight mode.

Item # Description Price

4038-HFA
1.5” NST High Flow, with 

Twist-to-Shut-Off , Orange
$20.55

4038-LFA
1.5” NST Low Flow, with 

Twist-to-Shut-Off , Orange
$20.55

4037-HFA
1.5” NST High Flow, with Bale 

Shut-Off , Pistol Grip, Orange
$96.00

4037-FLA
1.5” NST Low Flow, with Bale 

Shut-Off , Pistol Grip, Orange
$96.00

4038-HFA.jpg

HEN 

Nozzles

Traditional smoothbore nozzles deliver large water 
droplets that excel at surface penetration, but they fall 
short on coverage and provide minimal gas cooling. On 
the other hand, fog nozzles off er wide coverage, yet their 
small droplets evaporate quickly and fail to penetrate 
surfaces for eff ective cooling. The ideal solution combines 
the penetration power of big droplets with the broad 
spread needed for complete fi re suppression.

Item # Description Price

020T20-00 Blade 20-t, 1" NH 20 GPM @ 100 PSI $425.00

160T30-00 Blade 160-t, 1.5" NH 160 GPM @ 50 PSI $900.00

185T30-00 Blade 185-t, 1.5" NH 185 GPM @ 50 PSI $900.00

100H22-00 Hydro-100 - 1" NH In x 1" NH Out, 1" Wty $375.00

138H33-00 Hydro-138 - 1.5" NH In x 1.5" NH Out, 1.38" Wty $700.00

100P00-00 Pistol Grip - 100 GPM (Add-on) $50.00

138P00-00 Pistol Grip - 138 GPM (Add-on) $50.00

025B33-00 1.5" Wty, 1.5" NH In x 1.5" NH Out, 25 GPM $375.00

138R33-00 1.5" NH In x 1.5" NH Out, 1.38" Wty $775.00

175T30-00 Blade Force 175 - 1.5" NH 175 GPM $875.00

Blade

Blade Force

Hydro

Turbo Back 

Pressure Reducer

2500.jpg

SuppressAll 

Aerosol Fire Suppression 

Generator

This remarkable device 
can reduce temperatures 
by a staggering 1,000°F 
in under 60 seconds.

Item # Description Price

FS-4300 SuppressAll FS2-Max $995.00

FS-4300

Hydro w/

Pistol Grip

Add-on.jpg

4038-LFA.jpg
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ATI Hose 

Jafl ine HD Hose

ATI’S JAFLINE HD is 
a synthetic, double-
jacket fi re hose that 
is available in white, 

blue, yellow, tan, green, red and orange. It has a rubber lining, 
off ering excellent resistance to ozone. This synthesized rubber is 
also more resistant to abrasion and oxidation than natural rub-
ber. The outside jacket is impregnated with a high-tech polymer, 
off ering excellent resistance to moisture and abrasion. JAFLINE 
HD is available in lengths of 50 and 100 feet and can be coupled 
with NST, NPSH or other, special order couplings.  

Item # Dimensions
White 

(Price)

Color 

(Price)

HD150?050-NH150 1.5" x 50' $155.00 $175.00

HD175?050-NH150 1.75" x 50' $175.00 $198.00

HD250?050-NH250 2.5” x 50’ $250.00 $279.00

HD300?050-NH250 3” x 50’ $356.00 $386.00

ATI Hose 

JAFRIB Hose

JAFRIB is a synthetic, 
single-jacket hose with a 
nitrile/PVC rubber lining 
and cover.  The outside 

jacket off ers superior resistance to acids, alkalis, oils, gasoline 
and ozone.  JAFRIB is available in red and yellow, in lengths of 
50’ and 100’ and can be coupled with NST, NPSH, Storz or other, 
special order couplings.  

Item # Dimensions Price

JR150?050-NH150 1½”  x 50' $189.00

JR150?100-NH150 1½”  x 100' $347.00

JR175?050-NH150 1¾” x 50' $205.00

JR175?100-NH150 1¾” x 100' $369.00

JR250?050-NH250 2½” x 50' $298.00

JR250?100-NH250 2½” x 100' $538.00

ATI Hose 

ARMTEX HP Hose

The hose is made from 100% high 
tenacity synthetic yarn, circular 
woven and completely protected 
by an extruded through-the-weave 
synthetic rubber, forming a single 
homogenous construction. The 

ultimate tensile strength of the lining and cover shall be not less 
than 1,750 p.s.i., with an ultimate elongation of 450% minimum.

Item # Dimensions Price

HP175?050-NH150 1.75” X 50’ $326.00

HP250?050-NH250 2.5” x 50’ $433.00

ATI Hose 

JAFRIB LDH Rubber 

Cover Hose

ATI’S JAFRIB large diam-
eter hose is a synthetic, 
single-jacket hose with a 
nitrile/PVC rubber lining 
and cover. The outside 

jacket off ers superior resistance to acids, alkalis, oils, gasoline and 
ozone.  JAFRIB is available in red and yellow, in lengths of 50’ and 
100’ and can be coupled with NST, NPSH, Storz or other, special 
order couplings.  Shorter lengths are available by special order.

Item # Dimensions Price

JR400?025-SZ400 4” x 25’ $304.00

JR400?050-SZ400 4” x 50’ $478.00

JR400?100-SZ400 4” x 100’ $779.00

JR500?025-SZ500 5” x 25’ $381.00

JR500?050-SZ500 5” x 50’ $584.00

JR500?100-SZ500 5” x 100’ $912.00

JR600?050-SZ600 6” x 50' $1,017.00

JR600?100-SZ600 6” x 100' $1,637.00

ATI Hose 

Forest Lite Hose

FOREST LITE is a single 
jacket, circular woven, 
100% high tenac-
ity polyester hose 
intended for forestry 

and wildfi re fi refi ghting.  It is available in 1" and 1 1/2" diameters, 
typically in lengths of 50' and 100'.  It can be coupled with NH, 
NPSH, special threads or 1/4 turn.  Field detachable couplings 
are also available for 1" hose.  

Item # Description Price

F1100W050-NH100 1” x 50’ - White $73.00

F2100Y050-NH100 1” x 50’ - Yellow $79.00

F1150W050-NH150 1.5” x 50’ - White $100.00

R&B Fabrication 

High Rise Hose Pack

A hose pack that allows one 
person to carry up to 150 ft. 
of 2" hose with nozzle and 
adapters for standard pipe 
hook-ups. Made of 1000 denier 
Cordura® nylon with web 
carrying handles and shoulder 

strap for use as a backpack. 26"H x 18"W x 7"D. Wt. 28 oz.

Item # Price

423RD $146.00

JAFLINE HD

JAFRIB.tif

423RD.jpg

FOREST LITE.tif

ARMTEX HP

JAFRIB-LDH

**? in Item # denotes fi rst letter of the hose color**
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Key Hose 

Eco-10 Attack Hose

Lightweight double 
jacket rubber lined attack 
hose. Made with a 100% 
synthetic all polyester 

double jacket and has thin wall 
high tensile EPDM rubber liner.  A 
special reverse twill construction 

reduces friction loss by 25%.  The hose is mildew resistant.

tem # Dimensions White (Price) Color (Price)

DP15-800-ECO 1.5” x 50’ $166.00 $190.00

DP17-800-ECO 1.75” x 50’ $184.00 $211.00

DP25-800-ECO 2.5” x 50’ $248.00 $277.00

DP30-800-ECO 3” x 50’ $352.00 $384.00

Key Hose 

Combat Ready Attack Hose

A hose designed for aggressive 
fi re attack operations. It features 
unmatched kink resistance, reduced 
friction loss, heat resistance, and 
rugged durability. It has high fl ow 
capabilities/more GPM and is 

designed for low pressure, 
high volume nozzles. Also has 
a double dip Key-Lok process. 

Item # Dimensions Price

DP17-1000-50 1.75” X 50’ $409.00

DP17-1000-75 1.75” X 75’ $577.00

DP20-1000-50 2.0” x 50’ $483.00

DP20-1000-75 2.0” X 75’ $676.00

DP25-1000-50 2.5” X 50’ $514.00

DP25-1000-75 2.5” X 75’ $730.00

ATI Hose 

Armored Reel Lightweight Booster Hose

ARMORED REEL is a semi-
rigid hose that replaces 
the heavy red rubber 
booster hose that was 
traditionally in use. Its jacket 
is continuous high tenacity 

polyester in a plain weave combined with 
a rigid and heavy polyester helical interior 
reinforcement. Available in red only.

Item # Description Price

AR100R050-NH100 1” x 50’ $216.00

AR100R100-NH100 1” x 100’ $389.00

Key Hose 

Pro-Flow LDH Rubber Cover Hose

Large diameter rubber covered 
supply hose that is NFPA 
compliant. It is lightweight, 
heat and chemical resistant, 
and maintenance free. It is 
constructed with a Nitrile/
PVC through-the-weave 
rubber cover and a thin rib 
to aid abrasion resistance. 

Item # Dimensions Price

RC40-500-50 4” x 50’ LDH $641.00

RC40-500-100 4” x 100’ LDH $984.00

RC50-450-50 5” x 50’ LDH $756.00

RC50-450-100 5” x 100’ LDH $1,143.00

RC60-450-50 6” x 50’ LDH $1,555.00

RC60-450-100 6” x 100’ LDH $2,182.00

Harrington 

PVC Suction Hose

Flexible suction hose with a 24% tighter bend radius. 
Long life due to high UV inhibitors. Clear PVC hose 
allows for visual indication of water movement. Coupling 
can easily be removed in the fi eld with standard Allen 
wrench. The couplings are hard coated to Military spec 
Type III specifi cation for added abrasion resistance. 
The construction of the hose also features beveled 
segment edges for easy loading into hose chutes.

Item # Description Price

HSH-30-25NH-10

3” x 2.5” NH rocker 

lug male x long han-

dle female

$307.00

HSH-40NH-10

4” x 4” rocker lug 

male x long handle 

female

$592.00

HSH-50NH-10

5” x 5” rocker lug 

male x long handle 

female

$775.00

HSH-60NH-10
6"x 6" rocker lug male 

x long handle female
$850.00

HSH-30-25NH-10.png
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Harrington 

Hose Roller

Field tested hose roller 
with full 90 degree 
opening, fl attens fi re 
hoses up to 5” in diameter 

and squeezes out water, ice 
and air. 2-man hose roller can 
handle hoses 6” in diameter. 
The heavy-duty roller 

is lightweight, weighing less than 5 pounds.

Item # Description Price

HHR-1 One Man Hose Roller $211.00

HHR-2 Two Man Hose Roller $186.00

Motis Fire & Rescue

Snagger Tool

The Snagger Tool by Motis™ is an in-
novative fi refi ghting tool that allows 
you to handle a charged fi re hose both 
safely and quickly. Its unique design 
also allows you to replace several tools 
with the Snagger

Item # Price

MFR-2021 Red $71.50

HHR-1.png

HHR-2.png

Flamefi ghter 

Hose Tester

•A wheeled cart with 
a built in tool tray. The 
motor and pump can be 
removed from the cart for 

easy transport. It is made with 
stainless steel ball valves and 
fi ts a standard 36” doorway. 

Capable of testing up to 6” diameter hose. 3 
gallons/min at 600 PSI and 300 ft. per discharge.

• A built-in pressure washer is optional and includes 
50 ft. of 3/8” non-marking hose, quick release 
heavy-duty wand & handle, and a stainless 
steel nozzle with stream straightener. 

• Hose Testers Without Pressure Washer.

Item # Description Price

HT50 1½” Fittings, 4 Outlets $4,108.00

HT56 1½” Fittings, 6 Outlets $4,785.00

HT5025 2½” Fittings, 4 Outlets $4,229.00

HT5625 2½” Fittings, 6 Outlets $4,893.00

HT50.jpg

2021

R&B Fabrication 

Large Diameter Hose Strap

The Large Diameter Hose 
Strap assists in getting 
large diameter hose off  the 
hose bed for attachment 
to a water source safely 
and allowing the engine to 
proceed for fi re operations. 
Constructed of 3" nylon 
webbing, with a tensile 

strength of 22,550 lbs., and strong stitching with heavy 
brass rivets. A quick-release webbing strap allows for 
the strap to be secured to the engine's top grab bar. A 
heavy hook & loop closure with a zinc plated adjuster 
is used to secure the hose. Length: 60" Wt. 32 oz.

Item # Price

LDH-01-YL $92.00

LDH-01-YL

R&B Fabrication 

Double Donut Strap

The Double Donut Strap holds 
two 50 ft. sections of 1¾” hose. 
It is made with heavy-duty 
nylon webbing and high-sheer 
strength Velcro®.  With the strap, 

hose stacks and is compact enough to fi t into 
compartments. The shoulder strap aids in 

carrying and deploying hose. Pre-coiled hose gives you 
the option to add on to an existing hose lay or reduce 
a larger line. The strap is adjustable from 42” to 50”.

Item # Price

DD-100 $120.00

DD-100.jpg

R&B Fabrication 

Hose Strap

Straps securely hold 
100', 150’, or 200’ of 1¾" 
double-jacketed fi re hose, 
the most commonly used 
attack hose in the fi re 
service. Ideal for cross 
lays, quick attack lines 
or standpipe operations. 
Strap consists of quick 
release Velcro® closures. 

With the strap, hose remains organized and ready for 
rapid and easy deployment. Once at your point of attack, 
straps can be opened and hose advanced. Know exactly 
how much hose you have, and how far you can go. 

Item # Dimensions Price

HS-100 100’ (adjustable circumference: 14”-24”) $118.00

HS-150 150’ (adjustable circumference: 14”-28”) $125.00

HS-200 200’ (adjustable circumference: 22”-34”) $152.00

HS-150.jpg



  800-264-2320  |   www.alexairapparatus.com  |   ALEX AIR APPARATUS 2, LLC  |  CATALOG 2026  |  35

H
O

S
E

Circul-Air 

PPE & Hose Dryer

• Capacity up to 10 pieces 
of gear or 500’ of 5” hose
• Select From Dryer Presets:
       • Gear 3 hour
       • Hose 10 hour
• Meets NFPA 1851 2020 edition
• 6000 Watts of heating @ 240v
• 12 3/8” Diameter Exhaust Port
• Weight: 1175 lbs
• Includes: 6 gear hangers, 
6 glove hangers, 10 
wire hose shelves

Item # Description Price

D612 240V - Single Phase $12,518.00

D634 208V - Three Phase $12,518.00

Harrington 

Hose Washers

Accommodates hoses up to 5” 
using incoming inlet pressure of 
only 60 PSI. Self-feeding design.

Item # Description Price

HHW-300 Washes up to 3” Hose $968.00

HHW-500-25NH Washes up to 5” Hose $1,447.00

Ready Rack 

Mobile Hose Carts

Save time and eliminate back strain from carrying 
hose. Four heavy-duty brake casters allow for 
ease of rolling and hold the cart in place when 
loading or unloading. Heavy-duty steel rails 
with a durable red powder coat fi nish.

Item # Description Price

HC-64-2T 72” Two Tier (holds 1,300 lbs.) $2,396.00

HC-64-3T 72” Three Tier (holds 2,000 lbs.) $2,762.00

HC-96-2T 104” Two Tier (holds 2,000 lbs.) $3,208.00

HC-96-3T 104” Three Tier (holds 3,000 lbs.) $3,904.00

Hannay 

F Series               

Booster Hose Reel

• Holds 150’ of 1” or 
225’ of ¾” hose.

• 1000 psi pressure testing.
• Pinion brake Standard.
• Heavy-duty steel.

Item # Description Price

F30-23-24 F Series Manual Rewind Hose Reel $920.00

EF30-23-24E F Series Electric Rewind Hose Reel $1,770.00

9939.0036 Guide Rollers for Booster Reel $195.00

9941.0023 Mount Bracket for Hose Reel Rollers $65.00

Hannay 

Booster Reel F4000 Series

• Holds 100’ of 1” or 200’ of ¾”.
• Pressures to 1000 psi.
• Power rewind supplied with comet brake.

Item # Description Price

F4038-17-18
F4000 Series Manual Hose 

Reel
$525.00

EF4038-17-18
F4000 Series Electric 

Rewind Hose Reel
$1,320.00

EF4038-17-18                                    F4038-17-18

HHW-300.png

F30-23-24

HC-64-2T.jpg

HC-64-3T.jpg

Ready Rack 

Mobile Hose Dryer

• Built to dry hose, immersion suits, wet or dry dive gear 
  and/or decontaminated hazmat suits
• Stores and dries up to 1200’ of 1 ½” - 1 ¾” or up to 800’ 
  of 2 ½” - 3” hose
• Complete with 4 heavy-duty 5” casters

Item # Description Price

MHD-80 Mobile Hose Dryer $2,462.00

DSHR Dry and Store Hose Rack $2,953.00

DSHRMHD-80

D612
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Husky 

Folding Frame Tank

Built with exclusive "Easy Lift Handles" and a quick-
release drain tube, making it the easiest to handle 
folding water tank on the market. 29” tall.

Steel Aluminum

Item # Price Item # Price

STF-1000-22 $1,148.00 ALF-1000-22 $1,292.00

STF-1500-22 $1,214.00 ALF-1500-22 $1,440.00

STF-2100-22 $1,389.00 ALF-2100-22 $1,590.00

STF-2500-22 $1,485.00 ALF-2500-22 $1,841.00

STF-3000-22 $1,562.00 ALF-3000-22 $1,878.00

STF-3500-22 $1,645.00 ALF-3500-22 $2,067.00

STF-1000.jpg

Husky 

Replacement Liners

Husky's liners are designed so there are 
no bulky corners or sagging liner. 
• 22 oz. vinyl and quick release drain sleeve.

Item # Price

RL-1000-22 $582.00

RL-1500-22 $647.00

RL-2100-22 $773.00

RL-2500-22 $837.00

RL-3000-22 $915.00

RL-3500-22 $1,086.00

RL-4000-22 $1,155.00

RL-5000-22 $1,515.00

Husky 

Replacement Frame

• Superior heavy-duty laser cut hinge and pinch-
free design. Mig welded construction. 

• Steel: 7/8" OD. 14 gauge (HREW P & O) Round Tube 
Steel (3/4" square tube 14 gauge steel available)

• Aluminum: 1" x 1" x 1/8" 6061 Square 
Tube Aluminum provides a 25% weight 
savings over steel and will not rust.

Steel Aluminum

Item # Price Item # Price

RFS-1000 $601.00 RFA-1000 $939.00

RFS-1500 $692.00 RFA-1500 $1,094.00

RFS-2100 $795.00 RFA-2100 $1,199.00

RFS-2500 $899.00 RFA-2500 $1,322.00

RFS-3000 $1,002.00 RFA-3000 $1,430.00

Zico 

Quic-Lift Portable Tank System

Stores portable tank over the side 
compartments and, at the fl ip of 
a switch, lowers to a convenient 
height for safe and easy retrieval. 

Item # Description Price

PTS-HA Hydraulic Portable Tank System $6,938.00

Newton 

36” Telescoping Chute

This telescopic chute is operated 
manually and can fi t on or over 

an existing dump valve from 16" on up and will 
extend up to 36" beyond the end of the dump valve. 
Quickly attaches to the Newton Kwik Dump Valve.

Item # Description Price

4036-8X12-34 Stainless Steel $1,357.00

Newton 

10” Dump Extension

Quickly attaches to the Newton 
Kwik Dump Valves and extends 
the reach of the dump valve up 
to 10" beyond the valve itself.

Item # Description Price

6012SW-34 Stainless Steel $4,143.00

Newton 

Gate-Style Dump Valve

Manually operated with 
a fl ip up, or gate-style, 
dump valve, resulting in 
faster dumping. Valves 
are constructed so that 
all parts constantly 
in contact with water 
are made of stainless 
steel, brass, or rubber. 
• 10” Quick Dump

Item # Description Price

1050-34 Stainless Steel $1,764.00

1050-34.jpg

4036-8X12.jpg

6012SW.jpg
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Husky 

Floating Strainer

Can be used in lakes, streams, 
swimming pools, portable 
tanks and many other sources 

of water. They are designed for maximum fl ow and 
will draft in shallow water down to 5” deep. The 
removable barrel can also be used as a strainer.
Call for Storz pricing. 

Item # Size Price

HFS-2.5 2.5" $534.00

HFS-3.0 3" $542.00

HFS-4.0 4" $864.00

HFS-4.5 4.5" $880.00

HFS-5.0 5" $895.00

HFS-6.0 6" $943.00

Fol-Da-Tank 

Float Dock Strainer

Lets you use the water 
in farm ponds or streams, 
both shallow and deep, 
and with a Fol-Da-Tank. 

Item # Size Price

FDS-2.5 2.5" $788.00

FDS-3.0 3" $835.00

FDS-4.0 4" $1,132.00

FDS-4.5 4.5" $1,150.00

FDS-5.0 5" $1,205.00

FDS-6.0 6" $1,374.00

Fol-Da-Tank 

Supply Line Holder

Couples supply hose 
securely to any framed 
portable water tank.
Single (SLHS) rated at 
200 psi at pump.
Double (SLHD) rated 
at 400 psi at pump

Item # Description Price

FGSLHS-2.5-NST-F Single 2 1/2" $577.00

FGSLHD-2.5-NST-F Double 2 1/2" $846.00

Husky 

Power Jet Siphon 

Built to last and crucial in 
water shuttle operations 
when multiple Husky® 
Folding Frame Tanks are 
being utilized. All 6061-T6 
aluminum construction, 

lightweight and durable. Powder coated 
NFPA blue for extra corrosion resistance. 

Item # Description Price

HJS-4NH 4” $393.00

HJS-45NH 4.5” $408.00

HJS-5NH 5” $314.00

HJS-6NH 6” $348.00

Husky 

Barrel Strainer

Easy to use – just thread 
onto your hard suction 
hose and place in the 
water. An eye built on 
the top of the strainer is 
used to attach a rope or 
cable to adjust depth. 

Item # Size Price

HBS-25NH 2.5" $259.00

HBS-3NH 3" $275.00

HBS-4NH 4" $314.00

HBS-45NH 4.5" $463.00

HBS-5NH 5" $338.00

HBS-6NH 6" $345.00

Husky 

Low-Level   

Strainer

Manufactured with an 
aircraft quality 6061-T6 
aluminum construction 
to be durable and 
lightweight. • Call 
for Storz pricing.

Item # Size Price

HLLS-2.5 2.5" $542.00

HLLS-3.0 3" $573.00

HLLS-4.0 4" $707.00

HLLS-4.5 4.5" $730.00

HLLS-5 5" $754.00

HLLS-6 6" $715.00

HJS-4NH.jpg

HLLS-2.5

HBS-25NH.jpg
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Harrington 

Butterfl y Valve

Lever operator or gear 
operator for slow open/
close operation. Lined 
with EPDM rubber 
and has a cast iron 
body. Bi-Directional.

Threaded Valve:

Item # Description Price

HTBFV-40NHM-40NHLH
4”NH Female Long 

Handle x 4”NH Male
$2,113.00

HTBFV-50NHM-40NHLH
4”NH Female Long 

Handle x 5”NH Male
$2,113.00

HTBFV-40NHM-50NHLH
5”NH Female Long  

Handle x 4”NH Male
$2,091.00

HTBFV-50NHM-50NHLH
5”NH Female Long  

Handle x 5”NH Male
$2,091.00

HTBFV-50NHM-60NHLH
6”NH Female Long  

Handle x 5”NH Male
$2,131.00

HTBFV-60NHM-60NHLH
6”NH Female Long  

Handle x 6”NH Male
$2,131.00

Storz Valve:

Item # Description Price

HSBFV-40-40NHLH
4”NH Female Long 

Handle x 4”Storz
$2,356.00

HSBFV-50-40NHLH
4”NH Female Long 

Handle x 5”Storz
$2,312.00

HSBFV-50-50NHLH
5”NH Female Long 

Handle x 5”Storz
$2,290.00

HSBFV-60-50NHLH
5”NH Female Long 

Handle x 6”Storz
$2,290.00

HSBFV-50-60NHLH
6”NH Female Long 

Handle x 5”Storz
$2,330.00

HSBFV-60-60NHLH
6”NH Female Long 

Handle x 6”Storz
$2,326.00

Harrington 

Hydrant Ball Valve

Quarter turn, full fl ow, 2.5” 
ball valve for double dressing 
hydrants, tanker fi ll site, 
in line water fl ow control, 
or other portable uses. 

Item # Price

HHBV-25NHM-25NH $458.00

Harrington 

Hydrant Gate Valve

This gate valve with a non-rising stem 
is excellent for hydrant and other 
water control. There is a spinning 
knob on the hand wheel for easy 

open/close, with a built in slow close safety 
operation. Lightweight anodized all metal corrosion 
resistance construction and a stainless steel spindle.

Item # Price

HHGV-25NHM-25NH $426.00
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Harrington 

Gate Valve

Provides low friction loss 
because of a high fl ow 
design. It is excellent 
for hydrant discharge 
control, due to providing 

a slow open/close mechanism. The lightweight gate 
valve has a non-rising stem, an air bleeder valve, 
an anodized gate, and a stainless steel spindle. 

Gate Valve, Straight:

Item # Description Price

H800-40-40NH 4”NH Female x 4”Storz $1,186.00

H800-40-45NH 4.5”NH Female x 4” Storz $1,232.00

H800-40-50NH 5”NH Female x 4”Storz $1,268.00

H800-40-60NH 6”NH Female x 4”Storz $1,322.00

H800-50-40NH 4”NH Female x 5”Storz $1,351.00

H800-50-45NH 4.5”NH Female x 5” Storz $1,347.00

H800-50-50NH 5”NH Female x 5”Storz $1,386.00

H800-50-60NH 6”NH Female x 5”Storz $1,436.00

Gate Valve, 25° Elbow:

Item # Description Price

H811-40-40NH 4”NH Female x 4”Storz $1,322.00

H811-40-45NH 4.5”NH Female x 4”Storz $1,311.00

H811-40-50NH 5”NH Female x 4”Storz $1,347.00

H811-40-60NH 6”NH Female x 4”Storz $1,400.00

H811-50-40NH 4”NH Female x 5”Storz $1,436.00

H811-50-45NH 4.5”NH Female x 5”Storz $1,426.00

H811-50-50NH 5”NH Female x 5”Storz $1,461.00

H811-50-60NH 6”NH Female x 5”Storz $1,515.00

H800.png H811.png
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Harrington 

Small Handle 2-Way Ball Valve

Item # Price

H201-10NHFS-10NH/HR 629.00

Akron 

Revolution Intake Valve

The compact design of the intake valve saves 
valuable space on your pump panel. 

Item # Description Price

7982
Revolution intake valve with 30° 

swivel elbow inlet
$2,517.00

7983 Revolution intake valve $2,430.00

Harrington 

Ball Valve – 2 Way

This ball valve is for feeding 
two lines with one large line. A 
lightweight valve with powder 

coating for lasting fi nish. Hard anodized balls with 
stainless steel tappets for corrosion resistance. 

The design allows for feed from either direction.

Item # Description Price

H200-40-25NH 4”Storz x (2) 2.5”NH Male $715.00

H200-50-25NH 5”Storz x (2) 2.5”NH Male $832.00

H200-60-25NH 6”Storz x (2) 2.5”NH Male $894.00

Harrington 

2.5” Water Thief 3-Way 

Ball Valve

Excellent device for high-
rise kits. Divides water into 
three hoses from one. 

Item # Description Price

H301-25NHFS-15NH 2.5"F x (3) 1.5”M NH $900.00

H301-25NHFS-25NH 2.5"F x (3) 2.5”M NH $958.00

Harrington 

Leader Line Wye

Excellent for forestry 
and high-rise packs.

Item # Description Price

H201-25NH-15NH/HR 2.5”F x (2) 1.5” M $636.00

H202-25NH-25NH 2.5”F x (2) 2.5” M $704.00

Harrington 

Stainless Steel Piston Intake Valve                

with Relief Valve

Traditional piston intake valve design used for pumper 
intake control. Features a 30 degree integrated 
elbow, a fi eld adjustable pressure relief valve, and 
an air bleeder valve. There is a stainless steel piston, 
sleeve, and spindle for corrosion protection or brass 
piston and sleeve for extra corrosion resistance. 

4”Storz:

Item # Description Price

H500S-40-45NH 4.5” Female $2,297.00

H500S-40-50NH 5” Female $2,265.00

H500S-40-60NH 6” Female $2,268.00

5”Storz:

Item # Description Price

H500S-50-45NH 4.5” Female $2,258.00

H500S-50-50NH 5” Female $2,226.00

H500S-50-60NH 6” Female $2,229.00
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Hy-Conn 

Quick Adapt Hydrant Fitting

• Connect hose to 
hydrant in 3 seconds, 
disconnect in 1 second
• Rated for 250 psi.
• Fasteners, springs, and 
pins are stainless steel.

• Threaded inserts are coated with Black-T® 
to eliminate the need for lubrication.
• 2 Locks automatically engage when unit is installed.

Item # Description Price

HP-45NH-45NH 4.5”NH x 4.5” NH $1,035.00

HP-45NH-4ST 4.5”NH x 4” Storz $1,120.00

HP-45NH-5ST 4.5”NH x 5” Storz $1,187.00

Harrington 

Elbow Storz x Female Swivel Rocker Lug

Short 30 Elbow adapter, 
hard anodized and powder 
coated for corrosion 
resistance and protection.
Add $15.00 for long handle.

Item # Description Price

H30E-40-25NH 4”Storz x 2.5”NH Female $365.00

H30E-40-40NH 4”Storz x 4”NH Female $358.00

H30E-40-45NH 4”Storz x 4.5”NH Female $365.00

H30E-40-50NH 4”Storz x 5”NH Female $479.00

H30E-40-60NH 4”Storz x 6”NH Female $504.00

H30E-50-25NH 5”Storz x 2.5”NH Female $375.00

H30E-50-40NH 5”Storz x 4”NH Female $418.00

H30E-50-45NH 5”Storz x 4.5”NH Female $432.00

H30E-50-50NH 5”Storz x 5”NH Female $443.00

H30E-50-60NH 5”Storz x 6”NH Female $461.00
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Harrington 

H35 Female Swivel RL x Female Swivel RL

1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 6

1 H35-10NH- 10NH

$39.00

1.5 H35-15NH- 10NH H35-15NH- 15NH

$68.00 $49.00

2 H35-20NH- 15NH H35-20NH- 20NH

$68.00 $68.00

2.5 H35-25NH- 15NH H35-25NH- 20NH H35-25NH- 25NH

$76.00 $75.00 $65.00

3 H35-30NH- 25NH H35-30NH- 30NH

$141.00 $117.00

3.5 H35-35NH- 25NH H35-35NH- 30NH H35-35NH- 35NH

$190.00 $207.00 $190.00

4 H35-40NH- 25NH H35-40NH- 30NH H35-40NH- 35NH H35-40NH- 40NH

$193.00 $225.00 $234.00 $242.00

4.5 H35-45NH- 25NH H35-45NH- 30NH H35-45NH- 35NH H35-45NH- 40NH H35-45NH- 45NH

$246.00 $257.00 $250.00 $241.00 $217.00

5 H35-50NH- 25NH H35-50NH- 30NH H35-50NH- 35NH H35-50NH- 40NH H35-50NH- 45NH H35-50NH- 50NH

$289.00 $318.00 $323.00 $366.00 $442.00 $351.00

6 H35-60NH- 25NH H35-60NH- 30NH H35-60NH- 35NH H35-60NH- 40NH H35-60NH- 45NH H35-60NH- 50NH H35-60NH- 60NH

$499.00 $466.00 $254.00 $448.00 $254.00 $409.00 $369.00

NH Female Swivel Rocker Lug

NH 

Female 

Swivel 

Rocker 

Lug
H35-25NH-25NH

Harrington 

30° Elbow NH Male x 

NH Female Swivel

Item # Description Price

H30E-25NHM-25NH
2.5”NH Male x 2.5”NH 

Female Swivel
$111.00

H30E-30NHM-30NH
3”NH Male x 3”NH Female 

Swivel
$261.00

H30E-25NHM-25NH.png
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GHT 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 6

1 H36-10NH- GHT H36-10NH- 10NH

$30.00 $33.00

1.5 H36-15NH- GHT H36-15NH- 10NH H36-15NH- 15NH

$65.00 $62.00 $26.00

2 H36-20NH- GHT H36-20NH- 10NH H36-20NH- 15NH H36-20NH- 20NH

$65.00 $63.00 $50.00 $52.00

2.5 H36-25NH- GHT H36-25NH- 10NH H36-25NH- 15NH H36-25NH- 20NH H36-25NH- 25NH

$66.00 $63.00 $55.00 $75.00 $37.00

3 H36-30NH- 20NH H36-30NH- 25NH H36-30NH- 30NH

$137.00 $98.00 $90.00

3.5 H36-35NH- 25NH H36-35NH- 30NH H36-35NH- 35NH

$135.00 $175.00 $149.00

4 H36-40NH- 25NH H36-40NH- 30NH H36-40NH- 35NH H36-40NH- 40NH

$153.00 $206.00 $173.00 $165.00

4.5 H36-45NH- 25NH H36-45NH- 30NH H36-45NH- 35NH H36-45NH- 40NH H36-45NH- 45NH

$169.00 $202.00 $192.00 $227.00 $180.00

5 H36-50NH- 25NH H36-50NH- 30NH H36-50NH- 35NH H36-50NH- 40NH H36-50NH- 45NH H36-50NH- 50NH

$353.00 $461.00 $438.00 $235.00 $240.00 $197.00

6 H36-60NH- 25NH H36-60NH- 30NH H36-60NH- 35NH H36-60NH- 40NH H36-60NH- 45NH H36-60NH- 50NH H36-60NH- 60NH

$373.00 $373.00 $385.00 $293.00 $283.00 $234.00 $317.00

GHT 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 6

GHT H37-GHT- GHT H37-GHT- 10NH H37-GHT- 15NH H37-GHT- 20NH H37-GHT- 25NH

$36.00 $36.00 $39.00 $63.00 $72.00

1 H37-10NH- GHT H37-10NH- 10NH H37-10NH- 15NH H37-10NH- 20NH H37-10NH- 25NH

$57.00 $33.00 $43.00 $58.00 $70.00

1.5 H37-15NH- GHT H37-15NH- 10NH H37-15NH- 15NH H37-15NH- 20NH H37-15NH- 25NH H37-15NH- 30NH

$43.00 $43.00 $38.00 $43.00 $48.00 $125.00

2 H37-20NH- GHT H37-20NH- 10NH H37-20NH- 15NH H37-20NH- 20NH H37-20NH- 25NH H37-20NH- 30NH

$58.00 $60.00 $38.00 $58.00 $47.00 $136.00

2.5 H37-25NH- GHT H37-25NH- 10NH H37-25NH- 15NH H37-25NH- 20NH H37-25NH- 25NH H37-25NH- 30NH H37-25NH- 35NH H37-25NH- 40NH H37-25NH- 45NH H37-25NH- 50NH H37-25NH- 60NH

$62.00 $60.00 $49.00 $63.00 $46.00 $95.00 $101.00 $171.00 $198.00 $249.00 $518.00

3 H37-30NH- 15NH H37-30NH- 20NH H37-30NH- 25NH H37-30NH- 30NH H37-30NH- 35NH H37-30NH- 40NH H37-30NH- 45NH H37-30NH- 50NH H37-30NH- 60NH

$124.00 $131.00 $82.00 $92.00 $205.00 $218.00 $249.00 $250.00 $493.00

3.5 H37-35NH- 25NH H37-35NH- 30NH H37-35NH- 35NH H37-35NH- 40NH H37-35NH- 45NH H37-35NH- 50NH H37-35NH- 60NH

$98.00 $200.00 $173.00 $220.00 $241.00 $266.00 $501.00

4 H37-40NH- 25NH H37-40NH- 30NH H37-40NH- 35NH H37-40NH- 40NH H37-40NH- 45NH H37-40NH- 50NH H37-40NH- 60NH

$175.00 $215.00 $214.00 $197.00 $171.00 $248.00 $344.00

4.5 H37-45NH- 25NH H37-45NH- 30NH H37-45NH- 35NH H37-45NH- 40NH H37-45NH- 45NH H37-45NH- 50NH H37-45NH- 60NH

$183.00 $261.00 $244.00 $255.00 $247.00 $291.00 $369.00

5 H37-50NH- 25NH H37-50NH- 30NH H37-50NH- 35NH H37-50NH- 40NH H37-50NH- 45NH H37-50NH- 50NH H37-50NH- 60NH

$213.00 $290.00 $253.00 $285.00 $307.00 $279.00 $351.00

6 H37-60NH- 25NH H37-60NH- 30NH H37-60NH- 35NH H37-60NH- 40NH H37-60NH- 45NH H37-60NH- 50NH H37-60NH- 60NH

$305.00 $312.00 $346.00 $374.00 $378.00 $424.00 $469.00

Harrington 

H36 Double Male Rocker Lug Adapter

Harrington 

H37 Male x Female Rigid Rocker Lug Adapter

NH Male Rocker Lug

NH Male 

Rocker 

Lug

NH Female Rigid

NH Male

H36-25NH-25NH.jpg25NH-25NH

H37-15NH-25NH.jpg
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Harrington 

Gasket:

Item # Description Price

HNHG-10 1” Gasket $2.00

HNHG-15 1.5” Gasket $2.00

HNHG-25 2.5” Gasket $3.00

HNHG-40 4” Gasket $3.00

HNHG-45 4.5” Gasket $4.50

HNHG-50 5” Gasket $5.50

HNHG-60 6” Gasket $6.00

Harrington 

Storz Gasket:

Item # Description Price

HSSS-40 4” Storz Suction Seal $16.35

HSSS-50 5” Storz Suction Seal $18.25

HSSS-60 6” Storz Suction Seal $20.75

HSPS-40 4” Storz Pressue Seal $8.00

HSPS-50 5” Storz Pressue Seal $11.00

HSPS-60 6” Storz Pressue Seal $24.00

Harrington 

Storz Adapter x Female

These Storz adapters are tested to a rated pressure of 240 PSI. No hidden imperfections like those found in cast 
couplings. “Forged” Storz heads provide maximum strength. Available in rigid, swivel, or long handle swivel.

Item # Description 2.5” 4” 4.5” 5” 6”

HSFR 4” Storz Adapter x Rigid Female $170.00 $207.00 $258.00 $368.00 $293.00

HSFS (storz size) x (female size) 4” Storz Adapter x Female Swivel $204.00 $276.00 $271.00 $310.00 $361.00

HSFS (storz size) x (female size) LH
4” Storz Adapter x Female Swivel 

Long Handle
$221.00 $286.00 $281.00 $310.00 $361.00

HSFR 5” Storz Adapter x Rigid Female $212.00 $249.00 $251.00 $374.00 $344.00

HSFS (storz size) x (female size) 5” Storz Adapter x Female Swivel $249.00 $308.00 $286.00 $327.00 $398.00

HSFS (storz size) x (female size) NHLH
5” Storz Adapter x Female Swivel 

Long Handle
$266.00 $317.00 $295.00 $327.00 $398.00

HTBC-25NH-MA.png

HTP-25NH.png

W
A

T
E

R
 S

U
P

P
LY

HNHG

Harrington 

Rocker Cap:

Item # Description Price

HTBC-10NH 1” $66.00

HTBC-15NH 1.5” $53.00

HTBC-20NH 2” $74.00

HTBC-25NH 2.5” $63.00

HTBC-30NH 3” $153.00

HTBC-40NH 4” $208.00

HTBC-45NH 4.5” $220.00

HTBC-50NH 5” $236.00

HTBC-60NH 6” $266.00

HBC-40-US 4” Storz $125.00

HBC-50-US 5” Storz $160.00

Harrington 

Rocker Plug:

Item # Description Price

HTP-10NH 1” $67.00

HTP-15NH 1.5” $33.00

HTP-20NH 2” $85.00

HTP-25NH 2.5” $56.00

HTP-30NH 3” $111.00

HTP-40NH 4” $170.00

HTP-45NH 4.5” $210.00

HTP-50NH 5” $196.00

HTP-60NH 6” $271.00
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Akron 

In-Line Foam Eductor

• Rated to fl ow at 200 
  PSI inlet pressure.
• Furnished with a 
  30" pickup tube

• 1 1/2" Swivel inlet x 1 1/2" male outlet 
• .25%, .5%, 1%, 3% & 6% measuring value

Item # Description Price

3060 60 GPM $1,877.00

3095 95 GPM $1,624.00

3125 125 GPM $1,861.00

Zico 

Foam Container Wrench

This lightweight, high-strength 
aluminum wrench will open 
most foam containers.

Item # Price

UFCW $31.85

Harrington 

Foam Educator

This light weight inline 
Foam Eductor operates 
at low pressure 100 PSI. 
Variable concentrate settings 

from 0.5% to 6%. Clear pick up tube with quick Storz 
connection and stainless-steel wand.

Item # Description Price

HFI-Z2-15NH-KIT 1.5” NH F x 1.5” NH M- 60 GPM $690.00

HFI-Z4-15NH-KIT 1.5” NH F x 1.5” NH M- 125 GPM $772.00

HFI-Z8-25NH-KIT 2.5” NH F x 2.5” NH M- 250 GPM $1,236.00

Harrington 

Storz Mounting 

Bracket

For secure mounting 
of Storz appliances and 
adapters. Brackets have a 
quick quarter turn design.

Item # Description Price

HSMB-40 4” $43.00

HSMB-50 5” $52.00

HSMB-60 6” $65.00

Scotty 

Through-the-Pump Foam System

Educts foam into hose lines through a 
pump’s suction and discharge sides. Is easy 
to install and has a maximum operating 
pressure of 300 psi. Includes eductor, 18” 
pressure hose, and 48” foam pickup hose.

Item # Price

4171 $480.00

Harrington 

Threaded Mounting Bracket

Male NH Size Price Female NH Size Price

HTMB-15NH 1.5" $37.00 HTMB-15NHFS 1.5" $52.00

HTMB-25NH 2.5" $39.00 HTMB-25NHFS 2.5" $56.00

HTMB-40NH 4" $112.00 HTMB-40NHFS 4" $165.00

HTMB-45NH 4.5" $125.00 HTMB-45NHFS 4.5" $174.00

HTMB-50NH 5" $134.00 HTMB-50NHFS 5" $185.00

HTMB-60NH 6" $126.00 HTMB-60NHFS 6" $200.00
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Foam Sticks and Nozzles

Foam cartridge nozzles use small, easy-to-use 
solid cartridges of foam/wetting agents – meaning 
no eductors or pails of foam to mess with.

Item # Description Price

18673
Mini Foam Nozzle

¾”, 1”, or 1 ½”
$1,055.00

PB-16265-1
Class A Mini Foam Stick

Per Stick
$55.00

PB-16265-8
Class A Mini Foam Sticks 

Case of 8
$438.00

15207 1.5” RamboJet II Foam Nozzle $1,585.00

PB-16262-1
Class A Foam Stick

Per Stick
$86.00

PB-16262-8
Class A Foam Sticks

Case of 8
$685.00

15207.jpg

18673.jpg
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Chemguard 

Class A Plus

Chemguard Class A Plus 
is a non-corrosive, non-toxic, 
biodegradable foam concentrate, 
suitable for use on rubber 
(tires), coal, paper, and many 
other types of Class A fuels. 

Item # Description Price

770169 5 Gallon Pail (1 – 9) $137.00

770169 5 Gallon Pail (9+) $127.00

770170 55 Gallon Drum $1,430.00

770171 265 Gallon Tote $6,885.00

*Class B Foam Replacement*
Chemguard 

Non-Fluorinated

NFF 3x3 UL201 is a 3%x3% 
Alcohol Resistant Non-Fluorinated 
Foam Concentrate that provides 
excellent fi re and vapor 
suppression for Class B, polar 
solvent and hydrocarbon fuel fi res.

Item # Item # Price

453050 5 Gallon Pail $300.00

453052 55 Gallon Drum $3,216.00

Chemguard 

Training Foam

CTF1 training foam 
concentrate is designed to 
simulate the performance 
characteristics of fi lm-forming 
fi refi ghting foam concentrates for 
training purposes only. It is NOT 
eff ective NOR INTENDED FOR USE 
in actual fi refi ghting operations.

This training foam is formulated to produce a realistic, 
fi lm-forming foam–like experience using conventional 
proportioning and discharge equipment, without the use 
of fl uorinated chemicals. The foam’s expansion ratios and 
drain times are comparable to those of traditional fi lm-
forming foam products. During fi re training exercises, the 
foam does not create a sealing fi lm on the fuel surface, 
allowing for repeated training evolutions and providing 
a more demanding and realistic training environment.

Item # Description Price

704652 5 Gallon Pail $103.00

Chemguard 

Direct Attack

Direct Attack is a low, 
medium, and high expansion, 
Class A foam concentrate 
formulated from specialty 
hydrocarbon surfactants, 
stabilizers, corrosion 
inhibitors, and solvents. 
This formulation provides 

superior cold weather performance. 

Item # Description Price

720000 5 Gallon Pail $142.00

720001 55 Gallon Drum $1,438.00

720002 265 Gallon Tote $6,920.00

Chemguard 

Extreme

Chemguard Extreme 
is the fi rst and only foam 
concentrate that is designed 
specifi cally for compressed 
air foam systems (CAFS). 
It is a non-corrosive, non-
toxic, and biodegradable 
Class A foam concentrate. 

Item # Description Price

770180 5 Gallon Pail $149.00

770181 55 Gallon Drum $1,558.00

Chemguard 

High Expansion Foam

A multi-purpose foam concentrate 
that forms an eff ective vapor 
barrier in hazardous material 
spills. It is surfactant based 
biodegradable, high water retentive.
This foam forms an eff ective 
vapor barrier against a broad 

range of volatile chemicals, including all classes 
of water-immiscible organic liquids and a wide 
range of acid and alkaline inorganic materials.

Item # Description Price

770183 5 Gallon Pail $294.00

770184 55 Gallon Drum $3,110.00

770185 265 Gallon Tote $15,155.00

704652
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Super Vac 

Gas Fan

• Steel frame and a full roll cage.
• 4-position tilt frame.
• 7-point case aluminum blade. 
• Quick set-up.

Item # Description Price

716G4-H 16” Gas PPV fan, Honda $3,074.00

716G4-B 16” Gas PPV fan, Briggs $2,525.00

718G4-H 18” Gas PPV fan, Honda $3,846.00

718G4-B 18” Gas PPV fan, Briggs $3,325.00

724G4-H 24” Gas PPV fan, Honda $5,059.00

724G4-B 24” Gas PPV fan, Briggs $3,790.00

Super Vac

Battery Fan

• Compact, Roll-Cage Aluminum Frame
• Fold-Down Ergonomic Handle
• Flat-Proof Rubber Tires 
• 180-Degree Tilt

Hurst

Item # Description Price

V16-BH-SP 16” Shore Power - No Batts or Chgr $5,382.00

V16-BH 16” - No Batts or Chgr $4,823.00

V18-BH-SP 18” Shore Power - No Batts or Chgr $5,572.00

V18-BH 18” - No Batts or Chgr $5,012.00

V20-BH-SP 20” Shore Power - No Batts or Chgr $5,839.00

V20-BH 20” - No Batts or Chgr $5,279.00

Makita

Item # Description Price

V16-BK-SP 16” Fan - No Batts or Chargers $4,737.00

V16-BK-04-SP 16” Fan w/2-4Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $5,675.00

V16-BK-05-SP 16” Fan w/2-5Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $5,942.00

V18-BK-SP 18” Fan - No Batts or Chargers $5,572.00

V18-BK-04-SP 18” Fan w/2-4Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $6,510.00

V18-BK-05-SP 18” Fan w/2-5Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $6,777.00

V20-BK-SP 20” Fan - No Batts or Chargers $5,839.00

V20-BK-04-SP 20” Fan w/2-4Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $6,777.00

V20-BK-05-SP 20” Fan w/2-5Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $7,070.00

DeWalt

Item # Description Price

V16-BD-SP 16” Fan - No Batts or Chargers $4,737.00

V16-BD-09-SP 16” Fan w/2-9Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $5,675.00

V16-BD-12-SP 16” Fan w/2-12Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $5,942.00

V18-BD-SP 18” Fan - No Batts or Chargers $5,572.00

V18-BD-09-SP 18” Fan w/2-9Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $6,510.00

V18-BD-12-SP 18” Fan w/2-12Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $6,777.00

V20-BD-SP 20” Fan - No Batts or Chargers $5,839.00

V20-BD-09-SP 20” Fan w/2-9Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $6,777.00

V20-BD-12-SP 20” Fan w/2-12Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $7,070.00

Milwaukee

Item # Description Price

V16-BL-SP 16” Fan - No Batteries or Chargers $4,737.00

V16-BL-08-SP 16” Fan w/ 2-8Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $5,675.00

V16-BL-12-SP 16” Fan w/ 2-12Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $5,942.00

V18-BL-SP 18” Fan - No Batteries or Chargers $5,572.00

V18-BL-08-SP 18” Fan w/ 2-8Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $6,510.00

V18-BL-12-SP 18” Fan w/ 2-12Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $6,777.00

V20-BL-SP 20” Fan - No Batteries or Chargers $5,839.00

V20-BL-08-SP 20” Fan w/ 2-8Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $6,777.00

V20-BL-12-SP 20” Fan w/ 2-12Ah Batts & 2 Chgrs $7,070.00
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718G4-H

  Super Vac 

  Electric Fan

• Variable speed.
• Steel frame.
• 4-position tilt lever.
• True full roll cage.

Item # Description Price

716EVS 16” fan, 1hp, variable $3,442.00

718EVS 18” fan, 1hp, variable $3,990.00

720EVS 20” fan, 1hp, variable $4,143.00

724EVS 24” fan, 1hp, variable $4,493.00

718EVS
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Leader 

Gas Fan

• Compact and easy storage.
• Protective frame.
• Automatic optimal+10° tilt.
• 18” Dimensions:
  22”H x 22”W x 19”D
• 24” Dimensions:
  28”H x 28”W x 24”D

Item # Description Price

I60.10.253N 18”, 4.8hp Honda $3,981.00

I60.10.051 24”, 6.5hp Honda $3,734.00

Leader 

Electric Fan

• Compact and easy storage.
• Protective Frame.
• Positioning from 3ft to 20ft 
  in font of a door without loss 
  of power. 
• Automatic optimal +10° tilt.
• 22”H x 21”W x 17”D

Item # Description Price

I63.10.032N 18” Single Speed 15 Amp $2,988.00

I63.10.033N 18” Single Speed 20 Amp $3,400.00

I63.10.042N 18” Variable Speed 15 Amp $5,084.00

Leader 

Battery Fan

The B215-Li battery fan 
operates only on battery power 
and is controlled via an ON / 
OFF switch button without a 
speed variator. The B215-Li's 
rechargeable battery in just 75 
minutes gives it an autonomy 
of 35 minutes at full speed.

Item # Description Price

I63.12.201K B215 LI Battery Fan $7,302.00

Super Vac

Smoke Machine

Our glycol smoke machine features a lightweight design 
and 50’ remote/extension cord. More economical than 
mineral-based machines, it’s a favorite among depart-
ments.

Item # Description Price

S-575 London Fogger, 110V AC, Complete $3,548.00

S-500 Glycol Based Fluid, (6) .6 Gallon Bottles $638.00

S-505 Glycol Based Fluid, 55 Gallon Drum $7,415.00

Leader 

Smoke 3 Smoke Generator

• Adjustable fl ow rate.
• Removable remote control.
• Head Exchanger is 1200 w.
• Fluid capacity is 2.5 liters.
• 24 lbs. (19” x 13” x 9.5”)

Item # Description Price

R20.00.115 Smoke 3 $2,355.00

Leader 

Smoke 5 Smoke Generator

• Adjustable fl ow rate.
• Removable remote control.
• Head Exchanger is 2100 w.
• Fluid capacity is 5 liters.
• 38 lbs. (24” x 15.5” x 12”)

Item # Description Price

R20.00.116 Smoke 5 $2,481.00

Leader

Smoke Training Fluid

Item # Description Price

R20.00.107A 5 Liter Bottle $160.00

R20.00.220 58 Gallon Drum $3,266.00
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Tempest 

Ventmaster Cut-off  Saw

• 74 cc, 21.6 lbs., 5 hp.
• Fast and easy starting.
• Includes 14” ALL-Cut  
 rescue diamond blade.
• Cut depth of 4.75”.

Item # Price

TV406-506B $3,460.00

Team Equipment 

Rescue Circular Saw

• 5” Max cutting 
depth.

• 94 cc, 24 lbs.
• Constant on 
“Ready     Start” 
ignition switch.

• Carrying sling.
• Chrome blade 
guard.

• Blade not 
included.

Item # Description Price

K12FD94 14” Rescue Saw $2,595.00

Super Vac 

14” Cut-off  Saw

• The perfect 
combination of 
strength and 
mobility in a 
rescue cut-off  
saw. Proven 
ability to cut 
concrete, asphalt, 

stone, steel, rebar, aluminum, roofi ng, and more.
• 60.7 cc. and 19.6 lbs., 2-year warranty.
• Kit includes (2) tiger tooth blades, safety glasses, earplugs, 
gas can, 2 cycle oil, and tread plate storage box.

Item # Description Price

SVC4-14 Saw Only $2,685.00

SVC4-14-KIT-AL Saw Kit* $3,531.00

TEAM Equipment 

Piraya Diamond Cuts-All-Blade

TEAM has applied a common-
sense approach to diamond 
blades for rescue saws. The 
Team Piraya is a unique 
“Multi-Purpose” blade that 
cuts an enormous spectrum 
of materials without 
loss of cutting speed. 

Item # Description Price

PIRA-9FD 9" Diamond Blade $140.00

PIRA-12FD 12" Diamond Blade $222.00

PIRA-14FD 14" Diamond Blade $237.00

PIRA-16FD 16" Diamond Blade $352.00

Makita 

9" Power Cutter Kit - 40V max XGT

The 40V max XGT® 9" 
Power Cutter with AFT® 
and Electric Brake has 
the power to cut through 
various masonry and 
metal materials with all the 
benefi ts and convenience 
of cordless operation. 
• Max cutting depth 
of 3-1/2". 
• Includes: Cutter, 

Charger, (2) 40V Batteries, Coupling Sleeve, 
Wrench, Cut-Off  Wheel, Diamond Blade.

Item # Description Price

GEC03T Brushless 9" Power Cutter Kit $1,039.00
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Makita 

14" Power Cutter Kit - 80V max (40V max X2)

• Delivers the power of 
a 75.6cc Gas Saw.

• No Gas, No Fumes, 
No Pull-Starts, Zero 
Limitations.

• (2) 40V max XGT® 
Lithium-Ion 8.0Ah 
batteries, rapid charger, 
socket wrench and 
cut-off  wheel.

• Cut depth of 5”.

Item # Description Price

GEC01PL 14" Power Cutter Kit $2,292.00

GEC03T

GEC01PL
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Tempest 

Ventmaster Chainsaw

• Tool-less “K15-40” depth gauge.
• One step start/stop.
• Angle full wrap handle.

Item # Description Price

TV400-81 16”, 5.8 hp $3,204.00

TV400-80 20”, 5.8 hp $3,200.00

Zico 

Mounts

Mount chainsaws, abrasive 
cut-off s saws, and other 
gasoline-engine tools on these 
specially designed brackets. 

Item # Description Price

QM-CSM-L Chainsaw Mount- Large $287.00

QM-CSM-S Chainsaw Mount- Small $312.00

PGI 

Saw Buck Wildland &       

Forestry Chain Saw Chaps

Built in accordance with U.S. Forestry 
specifi cations gives you the peace of 
mind that you're getting protection - 
fi ve times stronger than steel

Item # Description Price

81300-00-150082-32 32" Orange Chaps $268.00

81300-00-150082-36 36" Orange Chaps $283.00

81300-00-150082-40 40" Orange Chaps $303.00

SV3-16-QS
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Super Vac 

Ventilation Saw

• 16” is 20.8 lbs. and  20” is 21.6 lbs.
• 78 CC Dolmer.
• Carbide tooth chain.

Item # Description Price

SV3-16 16” Saw Full Guard/Depth Gauge $3,520.00

SV3-20 20” Saw Full Guard/Depth Gauge $3,567.00

SV3-16-QS 16” Saw Quick Silver Depth Gauge $3,520.00

SV3-20-QS 20” Saw Quick Silver Depth Gauge $3,567.00

Makita 

Battery Powered Chain Saw Kit - 40V max XGT

This chain saw 
features a variable 
speed trigger and 
a high chain speed 
(0-5,020 FPM) for 
improved cutting 
performance and 
is equipped with • 
Includes: Saw, (1) 
battery, charger, 
guide bar, chain.

Item # Description Price

GCU06T1 18" Chain Saw Kit $667.00

GCU06T1

Super Vac 

Battery Saw Conversion Kit

Super Vac’s 
Battery-Powered 
Chainsaw Kit turns an or-
dinary 16” wood-cutting 
Makita battery saw into 
the perfect overhaul or 

rapid intervention saw for fi refi ghter operations.

Item # Description Price

SV789-16 Conversion Kit $567.00

SV789-16

Zico 

Premix Can Holders

Keeps your cans secured 
and organized where 
you need it most.

Item # Description Price

QM-PMH-1 Premix Can Holder $104.95

QM-PMH-G Gallon Premix Can Holder $104.95

QM-PMH-D Double Premix Can Holder $188.40

QM-PMH-1.tif

QM-PMH-D.jpg
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Dicke Safety 

Folding Sign Kit

Stores in small spaces 
on apparatus and 
responding vehicles. 
Step n’ Drop legs 
telescope and have 
two settings for 
stability on uneven 
road surfaces. Proven 
durability with years of 
excellent performance 
in the fi eld. 

Item # Price

DF3000X36PNK $301.00

Brimar 

Stop/Slow Sign

This 18” Engineering 
Grade Prismatic refl ective 
STOP/SLOW paddle 
features face that 
automatically lights up 
when the paddle is raised 
up into the air. Users 
can choose from either 
constant illumination 
or fl ashing illumination. 
Rechargeable lithium-
ion battery that can 
provide up to 12 

hours of continuous fl ashing or up to 2 hours of 
steady lighting. Includes: wall charger and lithium-
ion battery pack for powering the paddle. 

Item # Description Price

Y5000 LED Stop/Slow Sign $295.00

Y5006 Nylon Cover $39.95

Dicke Safety 

Stop/Slow with Paddle

Rigid stop/slow paddles 
are available in an18" 
octagon version with 
refl ective surfaces. 
Full-length extension 
handles available 
to accommodate 
various paddle heights 
requirements. Paddles 
meet all MUTCD 
specifi cations.

Item # Price

A18EGA $44.00

Vizcon

Rigid Cone

Each cone is injection molded, 
MUTCD compliant, and comes 
in 18" and 28" heights. The PVC 
Cones are fl uorescent orange in 
color and have refl ective collars 
for nighttime performance. They 
have excellent stability and anti-
skid performance. All PVC Cones 
easily stack for transport and 
storage and overall ease of use. 

Item # Dimensions Price

15018-HIWB-C3
18” Wide Body Cone, 

3 lb. PVC Cone
$13.15

15028-HIWB-C7
28” Wide Body Cone, 

7 lb. PVC Cone
$24.00

Dicke Safety 

Collapsible Cone 

• Rugged black 
rubber base
  8lb weight
• Cones Feature 
water-resistant 
solid nylon

material in hi-viz orange for added visibility
• 6” upper and 4” lower cone collars made of 
Refl ective Prismatic Refl ective Material

Item # Description Price

CC5B 28” Cone 5-Pack w/ storage bag $177.00

CCB Storage Bag for 28" Cone, 5-Pack $33.00

Vizcon 

Collapsible Cone Kit 28” Refl ective 

The ideal solution for 
temporary traffi  c control. 
The Spring Cone system 
is compact for easy 
storage on any truck, or 
in a vehicle trunk. Spring 
Cones are lightweight 
and compact – they 
weigh less and pack-
up in a fraction of the 
space of traditional 
highway cones.

Item # Description Price

Q4N4O-28R5
4 spring cones with industrial 

tote system
$240.00

Q6N6O-28R
6 spring cones with industrial 

tote system
$290.00

DF3000X36PNK
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BAYCO 

Traffi  c Wand

Bright lumen output with a red, yellow, or 
blue cone. Powered by 3 AAA batteries. 

Item # Description Price

NSP-1632 Red $21.85

NSP-1634 Yellow $21.85

Fire Ninja 

Vests

Fire Ninja off ers the best quality 
Public Safety Vest in the market. 
It was designed by fi refi ghters 
for fi refi ghters. The double 
breakaway zipper allows the 
vest to breakaway from both 
sides of the zipper, making it 
a 6 Point Breakaway vest. The 
Chevron refl ective pattern on 
the back off ers max visibility.
Sizes: Small, Regular, 
Oversize, 3XL.

Item # Description Price

RV-FIRE Red Fire Vest $52.99

GBV-EMS Green/Blue EMS Vest $52.99

BV-POLICE Blue Police Vest $52.99

DGV-SHERIFF Olive Sheriff  Vest $52.99

Custom Lettering-Zone 1 & 2 Front & Back $16.25

Custom Lettering-Zone 3 Above Zone 2 $11.25

Guardian Angel

Wearable Safety Light - Elite Series

•360° LIGHTING Patterns 
– Front and Rear LEDs 
can be set as Constant 
On, Constant Flashing 
or Scrolling Sequence.  
•Waterproof, dustproof, 
shockproof, IP68 Rated
•Rated up to 5+ 
miles of visibility

Item # Description Price

ELT-R/B Elite - Red/Blue $110.00

ELT-W/R   Elite - White/Red $110.00
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Pi-Lit 

Landing Zone Kit Flares

Stores in small 
spaces on 
apparatus and 
responding 
vehicles. Step 
n’ Drop legs 
telescope and have 
two settings for 
stability on uneven 
road surfaces. 

Item # Description Price

ICSG2LZGIRG-5RE  Rechargeable Landing Zone Kit $725.00

ICSG2LZGIRG-5RE

Protection Products

Fire Line Do Not Cross Tape

Black on Yellow Barricade Tape, 3 mil

Item # Description Price

SGT-774Y 1000' Roll x 3" $20.75

SGT-774Y

Bayco Nightstick 

Safety Light/Flashlight

Item # Description Price

NSP-1170 Red/Blue Safety Light/Flashlight $54.35

1260-R Cone Red Attachable Safety Cone $4.80

1260-Y Cone Yellow Attachable Safety Cone $4.80
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Akron 

Scene Star Telescoping Lights

• Industry leading
• Streamlined aesthetics 
in a compact design

• 14”W x 4.25”H x 5.6”D
• 10-32 VDC voltage
• 6-year warranty

Item # Description Price

ELSS-SLDC
Scene Star 14000 Lumen LED – Head 

Only
$1,351.00

ELSS-XLDC
Scene Star 19000 Lumen LED – Head 

Only
$1,634.00

PU Pull-up Style Pole $266.00

PS Push-up Style Pole $266.00

SM2 Pair of 2 1/8” Off set Mount Brackets $121.00

SM4
Pair of 4 1/4” Off set Side Mount 

Brackets
$121.00

Fox Fury 

Nomad 360 Scene Light

The FoxFury Nomad® 360 Scene Light 
is battery operated. With built-in tripod 
legs, the Nomad® 360 extends up to 
8.5 ft (2.6 m) tall to deliver up to 8,800 
lumens. Can operate as a spotlight, 
fl ood light or 360° scene light with 
a run time of up to 24 hours. 

Item # Description Price

200-900 Nomad Scene Light $2,499.99

Streamlight 

Portable Scene Light

• 3 levels of lighting
• 25lbs is easy to carry to 
work and helps provide 
  stabilization
• Weatherproof 
construction

Item # Description Price

45670 Portable Scene Light $796.00

Fire Research Corp. 

LED Lamphead

• Radiant Eco Lamphead Only
• 15,000 Lumens
• Choose: 110V, 120V or 240V

Item # Description Price

RDB100-K15-ON LED Lamphead - AC $1,085.00

RDB100-Q15-ON LED Lamphead - DC $1,085.00

ELSS-SLDC
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Cordless Work Light

• Delivers 2K to 10K lumens
• Compatible with 40V max 
XGT® or 18V LXT® batteries. 

Item # Description Price

ML009G Cordless Work Light Only $407.00

BL4050F 40V XGT Lithium-Ion 5.0Ah Battery $270.00

DC40RB 40V XGT Dual Port Charger $239.00

GM00002378 Portable Tripod Light Stand $253.00

GM00002378 ML009G

Streamlight 

E-Flood Firebox

6 LED’s and wide 
pattern refl ectors to 
produce a uniform 
fl ood pattern.

Item # Description Price

45832 Light Only - Orange $272.00

45811 Standard System - Orange $306.00

Streamlight 

E-Spot Firebox

The E-Spot is an industrial-
duty, rechargeable, 
portable lantern featuring 
powerLED technology 
for light brightness.

Item # Description Price

45882 Light Only - Orange $244.00

45861 Standard System - Orange $278.00

Streamlight 

Vulcan 180

Lightweight and 
portable, the Vulcan 
180 is designed to burn 
brighter and run longer. 

Item # Description Price

44311 Standard System Orange $286.00

44315 Vehicle Mount System - Orange $269.00

45832.jpg

45882.jpg
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Streamlight 

Vantage Helmet Light

• Fits both traditional 
and modern style 
helmets and hard hats. 
• Waterproof to 1 meter 
for 30 minutes. 
• Powered by two 3VCR123A 
lithium batteries (included). 
• Limited lifetime warranty. 

Item # Description Price

69140 Black Vantage Helmet Light $165.00

Bayco Nightstick 

FORGE™ Helmet-

Mounted 

Multi-Function  

Flashlight

The 4640 will fi t on any 
Fire Helmet regardless 

of whether it has an 
up or down-turned 
brim thanks to the 
multi-angle mount that 

allows the user to fi ne-tune the exact light position.

Item # Description Price

NSP-4640B FORGE™ Helmet-Mounted Light $106.00

Streamlight

Vantage 180 X

Giving you the ultimate 
versatility in a fi refi ghter's 
light, the Vantage 180 
goes instantly from a 
helmet light to a hand-
held light to a right-angle 
light. So wear it, hold it, 
clip it, or even hang it!

Item # Description Price

88901
Vantage 180 - 

Orange
$103.90

88903
Vantage 180 - 

Black
$103.90

88911
Vantage 180 - 

USB - Orange
$120.00
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FoxFury 

Command

See wider and better with the FoxFury 
Command LoPro White LED Helmet Light.  

Item # Description Price

410-L06 LoPro White LED $81.99

FoxFury 

SideSlide C-Clamp

Whether you 
need a fl ashlight 
or a helmet light, 
the FoxFury 
SideSlide C-Clamp 
allows for both. 

Item # Description Price

940K-010FI C-Clamp Side Mounted Light $139.99

FoxFury 

Command +

See wider and better with the FoxFury Command+ 
LoPro White & Green LED Helmet Light. 

Item # Description Price

420-L06 LoPro White & Green LED $114.99

410-L06

940K-010FI.jpg

420-L06
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Streamlight 

Survivor LED Lights

A lightweight, hand-held 
personal light with right 
angle head designed for 
use in hazardous locations. 
Available in rechargeable 
and alkaline models. 

Item # Description Price

90540 Survivor LED – Alkaline Light – Orange $84.50

90541 Survivor LED – Alkaline Light – Yellow $84.50

90503
Survivor LED – Rechargeable with Charger 

- Orange
$188.00

90513
Survivor LED – Rechargeable with Charger 

- Yellow
$188.00

90044 Survivor X USB - Orange $104.00

90244 Survivor X USB - Yellow $104.00

Bayco Nightstick 

Tactical Flashlight

800-lumen fl ashlight 
that is waterproof.
Uses rechargeable lithium-
ion battery or powered 
by (2) CR-123 batteries. 

Item # Description Price

TAC-540XL Tactical Flashlight with Batteries $72.80

TAC-560XL
Tactical Flashlight with Rechargeable 

Battery 
$132.00

Bayco Nightstick 

Intrinsically Safe Dual-Light Flashlight

•Features fl ashlight 
and fl oodlight 
  and is waterproof.
•3 AA batteries required 
(not included).

 

Item # Description Price

XPP-5422G Nightstick XPP-5422G $44.65

XPP-5422GM Nightstick XPP-5422G with Magnets $46.15

Bayco Nightstick 

Xtreme Lumen Duty/Personal Size Flashlight

The fl ashlight 
features a sharp 
focused beam and is 
waterproof and impact/
chemical resistant.
Rechargeable. 

Item # Description Price

NSR-9514XL
Duty/Personal Size Re-

chargeable Flashlight
$147.00

Bayco Nightstick 

Angle Light

• Intrinsically safe permissible. 
• A fl ashlight/fl oodlight/dual-light 
that is waterproof and impact and 
chemical resistant.

• Limited lifetime warranty. 

Item # Description Price

XPP-5566RX Multi-Function Dual Light $94.65

XPR-5568RX Rechargeable  Dual Light $165.00
Bayco Nightstick 

Xtreme Lumens Metal Multi-Function         

Full-Size Dual-Light Flashlight

650-lumen fl ashlight/
fl oodlight that is 
waterproof and impact 
and chemical resistant. 

Item # Description Price

NSR-9744XL Xtreme Lumens Rechargeable Light $174.00

Streamlight 

Survivor Pivot USB w/Magnet

The Survivor Pivot® USB features 
a dual beam and a 90-degree 
articulating head. Its spot beam 
uses a cool white, high-power LED 
for maximum distance illumination 
and its fl ood beam is angled 
downward for area illumination.

Item # Description Price

91838 Survivor Pivot - Orange $132.00

91839 Survivor Pivot - Yellow $132.00
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Makita 

Cordless Work Light

3-mode operation: delivers 
10,000 lumens on High, 
4,000 lumens on medium, 
and 2,000 lumens on Low
Compatible with 40V max 
XGT® or 18V LXT® batteries. 

Item # Description Price

ML009G Cordless Work Light Only $407.00

BL4050F 40V XGT Lithium-Ion 5.0Ah Battery $270.00

DC40RB 40V XGT Dual Port Charger $239.00
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Makita 

5-Piece Combo Kit - 40V max XGT

HAMMER DRILL : Makita-
built brushless motor 
delivers 1,250 in.lbs. of 
Max Torque; IMPACT 
DRIVER : Makita-built 
brushless motor deliv-
ers 1,950 in.lbs. of Max 
Torque; RECIPRO SAW: 
Delivers 0-2,300 (Low) 
& 0-3,000 (High) strokes 
per minute and a 1-1/4" 
stroke length; CIRCULAR 
SAW: Delivers 6,400 RPM 
for faster cutting and 

ripping; cuts 2-9/16" at 90°; INCLUDES : GPH01Z, GDT01Z, 
GRJ01, GSR01, ML001G, (2) 40 max XGT® 4.0Ah battery, 
charger, tool bag.

Item # Description Price

GT500M 5 Pc. Combo Kit - 40V $1,120.00

Makita 

4-Piece Combo Kit - 40V max XGT

HAMMER DRILL : Makita-
built brushless motor 
delivers 1,250 in.lbs. of Max 
Torque; IMPACT DRIVER : 
Makita-built brushless mo-
tor delivers 1,950 in.lbs. of 
Max Torque; RECIPRO SAW : 
Recipro Saw delivers 0-2,300 
(Low) & 0-3,000 (High) 
strokes per minute and a 

1-1/4" stroke length; FLASHLIGHT : High-luminance 4 
L.E.D. fl ashlight provides 160 lumens; INCLUDES : GPH01Z, 
GDT01Z, GRJ01, ML001G, (1) 40 max XGT® 2.5Ah battery, 
(1) 40 max XGT® 4.0Ah battery, charger, tool bag. 

Item # Description Price

GT401M1D1 4 Pc. Combo Kit - 40V $839.00

Makita 

40V Cordless Blower Kit

With zero emissions 
and lower noise, the 
40V max XGT® Brush-
less Cordless Blower 
Kit is a welcome solu-
tion for professional 
landscaping clean-up 

applications. The brushless motor runs cooler and more 
effi  ciently for longer life and delivers speeds up to 143 
MPH air velocity. Select turbo boost mode for 565 CFM to 
move heavy debris.

Item # Description Price

GBU01M1 40V Blower Kit $479.00

GT500M

GT401M1D1

GBU01M1

*W  h n       M it  Pro uct *

Makita 

Battery Powered Chain Saw Kit - 40V max XGT

This chain saw features 
a variable speed 
trigger and a high 
chain speed (0-5,020 
FPM) for improved 
cutting performance 
and is equipped with 
Active Feedback-
Sensing Technology 

(AFT®) which electronically turns off  the motor if the 
rotation of the attachment is suddenly forced to stop.
• Includes: Saw, (1) battery, charger, guide bar, chain.

Item # Description Price

GCU06T1 18" Chain Saw Kit $667.00

GCU06T1

ML009G

Makita 

9" Power Cutter Kit - 40V max XGT

The 40V max XGT® 
9" Power Cutter with 
AFT® and Electric Brake 
has the power to cut 
through various masonry 
and metal materials 
with all the benefi ts 
and convenience of 
cordless operation. 
• Max cutting 
depth of 3-1/2". 

• Includes: Cutter, Charger, (2) 40V Batteries, Coupling 
Sleeve, Wrench, Cut-Off  Wheel, Diamond Blade.

Item # Description Price

GEC03T Brushless 9" Power Cutter Kit $1,039.00

GEC03T
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Hurst

S799E3 eDraulic Connect Watertight Cutter

The new S799E3 Connect 
cutter carves through the 
strongest of materials 
with ease. On land or 
underwater, this bold 
cutter will get the job done 
with its genius technology. 

Combine the most powerful cutter with the new turbo 
function, and you get a must-have for all rescue teams.

• Length is 36.6”, width is 10.4” and height is 9.96”
• Weight is 54.9 lbs.
• Cutter opening is 8.03”.

Item # Description Price

272999000-9C S799E3 Connect 9Ah Cutter Pkg $16,010.00

Hurst 

SP777E3 32" eDraulic Connect Watertight Spreader

With its watertight design 
and up-to-the-minute 
feedback, you’ll get the job 
done faster and smarter 
than ever. In dire situations, 
our powerful E3 Connect 
spreader speaks for itself.

• Length is 39.3”, width is 12.2”, and height is 9.96”. 
• Weight is 51.6lbs. 
• Spreading distance is 32”.
• Max spreading force is 134,900lbs, and 
  max pulling force is 13,490lbs.

Item # Description Price

271977000-9C SP777E3 Connect 9Ah Spreader Pkg $16,836.00

Hurst 

S789E3 eDraulic Connect Watertight Cutter

With its monstrous bite, 
the S789E3 Connect 
cutter can tackle 
anything in its path. Its 
new smart dashboard 
displays live visual 

tool feedback, providing you with more control over 
your rescues. And it doesn’t stop there. This cutter 
works harder and smarter … even underwater.
• Length is 35.7”, width is 10.5”, and height is 9.96”.
• Weight is 49.4lbs.
• Cutter opening is 8.07”

Item # Description Price

272989000-9C S789E3 Connect 9Ah Cutter Pkg $14,950.00

Hurst 

SP555E3 28" eDraulic Connect Watertight Spreader

Its light weight and small 
size make this tool a great 
option for when you need 
to act fast. Combine these 
features with its smart 
dashboard, and this Connect 
spreader is unstoppable.

• Length is 36.3”, width is 10.4” and height is 9.96”.
• Weight is 43.9lbs. 
• Spreading distance is 28.7”.
• Max spreading force is 147,924lbs, and 
max pulling force is 13,039lbs.

Item # Description Price

271955000-9C SP555E3 Connect 9Ah Spreader Pkg $16,278.00Hurst 

S378E3 eDraulic Connect Watertight Cutter

The new S378E3 
Connect cutter off ers 
comparable power to 
other E3 tools but with 
a shorter, and lighter 
design. Its bold box-

style blade means a wide bite without the tool 
swing. But don’t be fooled by its size. This innovative 
cutter combines power with brilliance.
• Length is 33.3”, width is 9.25” and height is 9.96” 
• Weight is 40.6 lbs.
• Cutter opening is 7.99”.

Item # Description Price

272978000-9C S378E3 Connect 9Ah Cutter Pkg $14,069.00

Hurst 

SP333E3 24" eDraulic Connect Watertight Spreader

Work submerged in water or 
on land with this all-powerful 
spreader. The new SP333E3 
Connect spreader incorporates 
a smart dashboard and 
innovative features, without 
adding any extra weight.

• Length is 32.4”, width is 10.1” and height is 9.96”.
• Weight is 37.7 lbs.
• Spreading distance is 23.6”. 
• Max spreading force is 187,940lbs and 
max pulling force is 12,589lbs.

Item # Description Price

271933000-9C SP333E3 Connect 9Ah Spreader Pkg $15,722.00
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Each eDraulic Connect Watertight 
tool package includes a charger 

and two batteries.

S378E3
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Hurst 

SC258E3 eDraulic Connect Watertight Combi Tool

The new smarter 
SC258E3 Connect 
combi gets the 
job done quick. Its 
smart technology 
gives you all the 
power needed to 
save the day, above 
and below water.

• Length is 31.2”, Width is 8.27”, Height is 9.96”
• Weight is 31.7 lbs
• Spread Distance is 12.6”

Item # Description Price

273928000-9C
SC258E3 Connect 9Ah Combi 

Tool Pkg
$15,842.00

Hurst 

R521E3 Two-Stage eDraulic Connect 

Watertight Ram

The new R521E3 Connect ram creates wide rescue 
openings in all kinds of environments without the need 
for lengthy hoses or power units. Its smart dashboard 
and dual sharp claws enable you to power through the 
toughest of situations — in the toughest locations.
• Length retracted is 22.8”. Length extended is 53.5”.
• Width is 5.5” and height is 12.9”.
• Weight is 41.9lbs.
• Stroke: Piston 1: 15.9”, Piston 2: 14.8”, Overall: 30.7”.
• Max pushing force: piston 1: 28,600lbs, 
and piston 2: 13,500lbs.

Item # Description Price

274985000-9C
R521E3 Connect 9Ah Ram 

Package
$11,762.00

Hurst 

CR522E3 Two-Stage eDraulic Connect 

Watertight Ram

The new CR 522 E3 Connect Cross Ram creates 
large openings almost anywhere, whether in water 
or on land. Designed to create additional space 
in situations where push points are more distant, 
(e.g., heavy vehicles and machinery, buses, large 
SUVs, etc.) this Ram retains its original spread force, 
even with the optional extension attached.
• Length retracted is 25.8. Length extended is 60.3”.
• Width is 5.51” and height is 12.9”.
• Weight is 46.5lbs.
• Stroke: Piston 1: 17.8, Piston 2: 16.7”, Overall: 34.5”.
• Max pushing force: piston 1: 28,600lbs, 
and piston 2: 13,500lbs.

Item # Description Price

274687000-9KC
CR522E3 Connect 9Ah Ram 

Pkg w/ Ext.
$13,322.00

E
X

T
R

IC
A

T
IO

N

R521E3

SC758E3

CR522E3

j

SC258E3

Hurst 

SC758E3 eDraulic Connect Watertight Combi Tool

The new SC758E3 
Connect combi tool 
is stronger than 
ever. With a larger 
spread and better 
cutting rating, there’s 
no other choice 
when saving lives.

• Length is 38.6”, width is 10.5, and height is 9.96”. 
• Weight is 52.9lbs.
• Spread distance is 18.7”. 

Item # Description Price

273949000-9C
SC758E3 Connect 9Ah Combi 

Tool Pkg
$16,749.00

Hurst 

SC358E3 eDraulic Connect Watertight Combi Tool

Its compact cylinder 
body design houses 
a bold tool that 
gets the job done. 
This smart Connect 
combi rescue tool 
cuts, spreads, and 
saves lives... fast.

• Length is 34.5”, width is 9.25”, and height is 9.96”.
• Weight is 40.6lbs.
• Spreading distance is 14.5”. 

Item # Description Price

273923000-9C
SC358E3 Connect 9Ah Combi 

Tool Pkg
$16,749.00

SC358E3

Each eDraulic Connect Watertight 
tool package includes a charger 

and two batteries.
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Hurst 

Strongarm

The Strongarm by Hurst Jaws of Life provides 
you one powerful, yet portable tool that 
can cut, lift, spread, and replace crowbars, 
Halligan bars, wire cutters, axes, and so 
much more. Just make sure wherever you 
go you have your strongarm. 28 lbs.

Item # Description Price

273180000 E100 Strongarm Package $8,454.00

273100610 Strongarm Battery $900.00

Hurst 

EWXT/E3 eDraulic Battery

Whether you have one rescue 
operation in the water or two 
or three you’re ready to save 
the day. They easily change 
out and can work with any of 
the EWXT/E3 tools.
• IP68 protection class
• Full battery performance 
down to -4 degrees 
Fahrenheit

• Charge level visible during use
• Light on battery to ease battery change at night

Item # Description Price

90-53-43 EWXT/E3 9Ah Battery $1,040.00

Hurst 

eDraulic EWXT/E3 Chargers

Item # Description Price

90-53-37 110V eDraulic EWXT/E3 Charger $622.00

90-53-20 230V eDraulic EWXT/E3 Charger $620.00

90-53-22 12V DC eDraulic EWXT/E3 Charger $620.00
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Hurst 

eDraulic E & E2 Battery and Charger

Item # Description Price

272085410
Extended Life Battery for E & E2 

Series Tools
$854.00

272080411 Charger for E & E2 Series Batteries $704.00

Hurst 

S120E Mini Cutter

Don’t let the size fool you  – the S 120 Power Cutter by HURST 
Jaws of Life® is a force to be reckoned with. Weight 8 lbs.

Item # Description Price

272004000-1 S120E Mini Cutter - Tool Only $4,117.00

S120E

Hurst 

EWXT/E3 Power Supply 

Adapter Plug

If needed, you can plug it in 
for limitless power with the 
eDraulic 110V or 230V adapter 
plug. Fits EWXT/E3 models only.

Item # Description Price

90-53-31
EWXT/E3 Power Supply 

Adapter Plug – 110V
$1,428.00 

Alex Air Apparatus 

eDraulic Charger Mounting Plate

Mounting Plates 
for  EWXT/E3 Hurst 
Battery Chargers

Item # Description Price

AA-CHA-MNT-2XT 2 Place Mounting Plate $135.00

AA-CHA-MNT-3XT 3 Place Mounting Plate $168.00

AA-CHA-MNT-3XT

90-53-31
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Zico 

Multiple Extrication     Tool Holder

Secure up to four extrica-
tion tools in minimal space 
with this easy-to-use “Lazy 
Susan” rotating platform. 
Adjustable mounting brack-
ets accommodate most 
brands of cutter, spreader, 
and combination tool- in-
cluding both hydraulic and 
battery-powered models.

Item # Description Price

QM-MEH-1 Multiple Extrication Tool Holder $2,463.00

Poly Tech 

Tilt-N-Deploy Rescue Tool Mounts

The latest Tilt N’ Deploy ™ 
extrication tool mounts 
have been designed with 
fi refi ghters in mind. No 
more lifting these heavy 
tools out vertically! Each 
mount is specifi cally 
designed for your extrica-
tion tools. Other brand and 
model mounts available. 

Item # Description Price

HUR-S789-E3-TM Hurst S789 EWXT/E3 Mount $1,039.00

HUR-SP555-E3-TM Hurst SP555 EWXT/E3 Mount $1,039.00

HUR-R521-E3-TM Hurst R521 EWXT/E3 Mount $1,039.00

Hurst 

KSV11 Chain Set

Item # Price

81-67-20 $1,200.00

Hurst 

Ram Supports

LRS-C Quick Kick Ram Support

Item # Price

541C066 $946.00

E
X

T
R

IC
A

T
IO

N

QM-MEH-1

K5035-SAK5026-SA

K1022-SA

81-67-20.tif

541C066.tif

PAC 

Extrication Tool Mounts

The Heavy Rescue Tool Mounting Kit with K5050 Super 
Adjustamount Kit supports, locates and secures most all 
rescue tools including Cutters, Spreaders and Rams. Your 
tools can be mounted vertically, horizontally or angled.
  •Heavy duty construction
  •Multiple mounting positions
  •Mounts most Heavy Rescue tools
  •Weather, UV resistant
  •Non-conductive
  •Black or Yellow strap 

Item # Description Price

K5035-SA Cutter Mount $220.95

K5026-SA Spreader Mount $122.95

K1022-SA Ram Mount $182.95
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Hurst 

Hurst High Pressure Fluid 

1 Gallon High Pressure Fluid

Item # Price

180C013 $112.00

Hurst Low Pressure Fluid

1 Gallon Blue Low Pressure Fluid

Item # Price

180R017 $185.00

Hurst 

High Pressure Hurst Streamline Hoses 

with Quick Connect Couplers

Item # Description Price

176603000C 16' $1,002.00

176606000C 32.8' $1,350.00

176612000 66' $2,256.00

Hurst 

Spreader Stability Plate Kit

•The HURST Jaws of Life® spreader stability plate 
kit is used with HP and eDraulic spreaders

•This item can only be used with spreaders and 
is not for use with combination tools.

•Off ers improved stability when lifting large loads
•Diamond tip Surface on bottom for increased traction

Item # Description Price

101C085 Spreader Stability Plate Kit $1,448.00

Hurst 

Ram Claw Set

The new Ram Claw set is designed to support “cross-ram-
ming,” a technique used to push deformed body panels 
out of the way and clear room for patient extrication.

Item # Description Price

541C059 Ram Claw Set $1,324.00
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106R147.jpg

Vetter 

C. Tec Lifting Bags

• Connectible Bag C.Tec (12 Bar)
• Stack up to three bags together.
• High stability even at 
great lifting heights.

• Lifting height of up to 81 inches.
• Up to 16 diff erent 
combinations possible.

• The Connection Bolts:
 Rapid assembly
 No tools required 
• The Integrated Load Plate:
 Allows for point loading
 Ensures higher lifting

• Connectible benefi ts:
      Tool-free bag connection
• Bags can be used individually or combined

Alex Air Beginner Kit

Kit includes: 
• VCB30N (small bag) 25 ton 
• VCB75N (medium bag) 62 ton 
• Connection bolt
• (2) infl ation hoses
• Case for accessories
• Air CU Deadman Controller with lights
• (5,500PSI) lifting bag regulator. 

Item # Description Price

CTECKIT1 AAA Beginner Kit 1 $13,529.00

Alex Air Master Kit

Kit includes: 
• (2) VCB30N (small bags) 25 ton
• (1) VCB75N (medium bag) 62 ton
• (2) connection bolts
• (3) infl ation hoses
• Case for accessories
• Air CU Deadman Controller with lights
• (5,500PSI) lifting bag regulator. 

Item # Description Price

CTECKIT2 AAA Master Kit 2 $17,707.00
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Vetter 

S.Tec 12 Lifting Bags (12 bar/174 psi)

• The next generation of high-pressure lifting bags.
• 50% more performance.
• Compatible with 8 and 10 bar accessories.
• Aramid-reinforced.
• 0.98-inch insertion height.
• Up to 112 US tons lifting power.
• Safety coupling.
• The world’s most popular sets for any application.

Rescue Set (12 bar/174 psi)                                     

3 Bag 47 US Tons

Kit includes: 
• (5,500PSI) lifting bag regulator
• V10 (11 ton) bag
• V12 (13.5 ton) bag
• V20 (22.2 ton) bag
• (2) 16ft infl ation hoses
• Air CU 174psi Deadman controller with light.

Item # Description Price

106R147 Rescue Set Air Bag Kit $5,294.00

Emergency Rescue Set (12 bar/174 psi) 

5 Bag 106 US Tons

Kit includes: 
• (5,500PSI) lifting bag regulator
• V10 (11 ton) bag
• V12 (13.5 ton) bag,
• V20 (22.2 ton) bags
• V33L (36.7 ton) bag
• (2) 16ft infl ation hoses
• Air CU 174psi Deadman controller with light.

Item # Description Price

106R148 Emergency Rescue Set Air Bag Kit $8,250.00

Heavy Rescue Set (12 bar/174 psi) 

9 Bag 320 US Tons

Kit includes:
• (5,500PSI) Lifting bag regulator
• V10 (11 ton) bag
• V12 (13.5 ton) bag
• (2) V20 (22.2 ton) bags
• V33L (36.7 ton) bag
•  V35 (38.2 ton) bag
• (2) V50 (55 ton) bags
• V59 (65 ton) bag
• (2) 16ft infl ation hoses
•  Air CU 174psi Deadman controller with light

Item # Description Price

106R149 Heavy Rescue Set Air Bag Kit $17,838.00
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 Apex X-Strut Heavy-Duty Lifting Strut

The NEW Apex X-Strut takes the popular, user-friendly design of our Auto X-Strut and beefs it up for even 
more capability.  This well-rounded strut features the combination of a threaded inner tube and a square 
outer tube, allowing for a built-in ratchet on the standard strut, and an internal positive stop to eliminate 
the risk of over extension. The Apex accepts all pin-free end fi ttings on both the standard and short size 
strut. Short Strut 45.125" to 62.75"; Long Strut 58.75" to 91.5"

Item # Description Price

APX-2CRX APEX 2 Car Deluxe Kit $22,141.00

APX-4PTX APEX 4-Point Deluxe Kit $17,421.00

APX-TX3P APEX Texas 3-Point Kit $13,481.00

APX-2KIT APEX 2 Strut Kit $10,249.00

APX-STRT-L APEX Long Strut $3,469.00

APX-STRT-S APEX Short Strut $3,469.00

Apex.jpg

Res-Q-Jack

Super X-Strut Our Strongest Heavy-Duty Lifting Strut

The Super X-Strut is our premium stabilization and lifting strut and is capable of stabilizing and lifting large 
vehicles as well as structural collapse and mine rescue. The Super X-Strut is milled from solid aluminum and 
features threaded collars instead of our standard pins, making it our strongest and fastest-deploying strut. 
These struts are available in two sizes to accommodate a variety of situations. Ask about solid inner tubing 
for even more stabilization power. Short Strut 51.5" to 68.5"; Long Strut 67.5" to 100"

Item # Description Price

SPX-12PT 12-Point Technical Rescue Kit $53,421.00

SPX-6PTK 6-Point Technical Rescue Kit $27,770.00

SPX-4PTK 4-Point Technical Rescue Kit $19,449.00

SPX-3PTK 3-Point Technical Rescue Kit $14,935.00

SPX-2CRX Super X Deluxe 2-Car Kit $25,373.00

SPX-4PTX Super X Deluxe 4-Point Kit $19,935.00

SPX-2KIT Super X 2-Strut Kit $12,134.00

Super-X

Auto X-Strut Light-Duty Lifting Strut

The Auto X-Strut brings pin-free stabilization and lifting to light vehicle rescue! This light, fast and ultra-
portable strut combines the pin-free operation of our premium Super X-Strut with our Aluminum X-style 
square chassis, in a compact package for light-duty rescue. Short Strut 44" to 67"; Long Strut 54.5" to 88.25"

Item # Description Price

ATX-2CRX Auto X 2 Car Deluxe Kit $21,617.00

ATX-4PTX Auto X 4-Point Deluxe Kit $15,117.00 

ATX-TX3P Auto X Texas 3-Point Kit $11,501.00 

ATX-2KIT Auto X 2 Strut Kit $8,362.00 

ATX-STRT-L Long Auto X Strut $3,137.00 

ATX-STRT-S Short Auto X Strut $3,137.00 

Auto-X
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Rescue 42

Telecrib Truck Kit

Kit includes: 
• (2) long struts
• (2) short struts
• (4) 27’ straps
• (1) jack head
• (1) A-frame head
• (1) spike foot
• (1) hook cluster
• (1) cinch ring
• (1) spare strut pin
• (1) spare base pin
• (1) accessory bag
• Instructional DVD 

Item # Price

CTC-6002 $6,999.00

Rescue 42

Telecrib Squad Kit

Kit Includes:
• (2) long struts
• (2) Junior struts
• (2) straps
• (2) spike feet
• (2) hook clusters
• (1 ) cinch ring
• (1) small accessory bag
• Instructional DVD

Item # Price

CTC-6006 $7,699.00

Rescue 42

Telecrib Truck/Tripod Kit

Kit includes: 
• (3) long strut
• (1) short strut
• (4) 27’ strap
• (1) tripod head
• (1) safety chain
• (1) jack head
• (3) tripod spike feet
• (1) hook cluster
• (1) cinch ring
• (1) spare strut pin
• (1) spare base pin
• (1) small accessory bag
• Instructional DVD. 

Item # Price

CTC-6004 $7,899.00

Rescue 42

Telecrib Rescue/Tripod Kit

Kit includes: 
• (4) long struts
• (4) short struts
• (8) 27’ straps
• (1) tripod head
• (1) safety chain
• (2) jack heads
• (3) tripod spike feet
• (2) hook clusters
• (2) cinch rings
• (1) spare strut pins
• (1) spare base pin
• (2) accessory bags
• Instructional DVD

Item # Price

CTC-6005 $13,799.00

  Rescue 42

Telecrib® Junior: All-In-One Strut

Made of the same DuPont™ 
Kevlar® infused composite as the 
full sized TeleCrib® System, the 
TeleCrib® Junior is lightweight and 
simple to operate, but supports an 
impressive 5000 lb working load. 
Includes:
• (1) strut with attached ratchet strap
• (1) hook cluster 
• (1) picket 

Item # Price

CTC-1000 $1,999.00
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Rescue 42

Telecrib Junior Engine Combo Kit 

Kit includes: 
• (2) TeleCrib Junior Struts
• (2) Shark Junior 

Step Chocks

Item # Price

CTC-1002 $4,499.00 
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Hook Cluster 

Item # Price

CTC-505 $184.00

CTC-524.jpg
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Rescue 42

Accessories

CTC-503.jpg

Strut Jack 8,000 lb Capacity

Item # Price

CTC-503 $1,499.00

Chain 20' Grade 70

Item # Price

CTC-521 $159.00

Picket

Item # Price

CTC-520 $159.00

Strut Mount Bracket             

(2 per set)

Item # Price

CTC-524 $249.00

Turtle Plastics 

Step Chock

• Fastest way to stabilize.
• Built-in handhold. 

Item # Description Price

SC-1 Step Chock $131.15

SC-2 Medium Step Chock $323.00

SC-1.jpg

Turtle Plastics 

Stepped Wedge

•Made from 100% 
recycled plastic

•Non-splitting and 
lighter than wood

•Stepped top surface that 
slopes downward for 
extra gripping power

Item # Description Price

3W 3" x 8.5" Wedge $30.90

6W 6" x 8.5" Wedge $61.75

12W 12" x 8.5" Wedge $95.20

3W

6W

24-18.jpg

Turtle Plastics 

Pyramid Cribbing

• Pyramid-locking surface 
on two sides.

• Built in lanyard.

Item # Description Price

24-18 2”x4”x18”, 3lbs $24.35

44-18 4”x4”x18”, 7lbs $49.55

44-18.jpg

Rescue 42 

O-Plate

Multipurpose extrication 
and rescue tool.

Item # Description Price

OJR O-Plate Junior Pull up to 8,000lbs $549.00

OJR

Rescue 42

The Shark

• Collapsible 
step chock.
• Size small: 10” tall, 
5.5” collapsed.
• Size large: 16” tall, 
5.5” collapsed.

Item # Description Price

SRK-JR The Shark - Junior $999.00

SRK-L2 The Shark - Large $1,199.00

SRK-JR

SRK-L2
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Auto X Tool Kit A

Qty Part # Description
6  24-18 2˝x4˝x18˝PyramidCrib
2 2/4-12  2˝x4˝x12˝Wedge
9  44PL-18  4˝x4˝x18˝ HybridCrib
2  4/4-20  4˝x4˝x20˝Wedge
1  3W  3˝Wx8.5˝LongWedge
1  6W  6˝Wx8.5˝LongWedge
1  1B  1˝Thickx9˝Sq.Lock Block
1  2B  2˝Thickx9˝Sq.Lock Block
1  3B  3˝Thickx9˝Sq.Lock Block
2  SC-1  StandardStepChock
1  WC-2  DoubleWheelChock
1  CTP1818-1.5  ModPad
1  TBP  Top BagPad
1  CB  Carrying Bag(optional)
1  CT  CribToter (optional)
Total Kit Weight 257 lbs.

Without Carry Bags & Toters $1,371.00

With Carry Bags & Toters $1,529.00

Auto X Tool Kit B

Qty Part # Description
12  24-18  2˝x4˝x18˝PyramidCrib
 4  2/4-12  2˝x4˝x12˝Wedge
18  44PL-18  4˝x4˝x18˝ HybridCrib
 2  4/4-20  4˝x4˝x20˝Wedge
 2  3W  3˝Wx8.5˝LongWedge
 2  6W  6˝Wx8.5˝LongWedge
 1  1B  1˝Thickx9˝Sq.Lock Block
 1  2B  2˝Thickx9˝Sq.Lock Block
 1  3B  3˝Thickx9˝Sq.Lock Block
 2  SC-1  StandardStepChock
 2  WC-2  DoubleWheelChock
 1  CTP1818-1.5  ModPad
 2  TBP  Top BagPad
 2  CB  Carrying Bag(optional)
 2  CT  CribToter (optional)
Total Kit Weight 241 lbs.

Without Carry Bags & Toters $2,115.00

With Carry Bags & Toters $2,406.00

Bag and Toter

Item # Description Price

CT Crib Toter $94.80

CB
Carrying Bag, 

24”x17”x16”
$106.00
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Auto X Tool Kit C

Qty  Part #  Description
12  24-18  2˝x4˝x18˝PyramidCrib
 4  2/4-12  2˝x4˝x12˝Wedge
36  44PL-18  4˝x4˝x18˝ HybridCrib
 8  4/4-20  4˝x4˝x20˝Wedge
 8  67SC-24  6˝x7˝x24˝SuperCrib
 2  6/7-24  6˝x7˝x24˝SuperWedge
 2  3W  3˝Wx8.5˝LongWedge
 2  6W  6˝Wx8.5˝LongWedge
 4  SC-1  StandardStepChock
 4  WC-2  DoubleWheelChock
 2  CTP1818-1.5  ModPad
 2  TBP  Top BagPad
 4  CB  Carrying Bag(optional)
 4  CT  CribToter (optional)
Total Kit Weight 629 lbs.

Without Carry Bags & Toters $4,559.00

With Carry Bags & Toters $5,361.00

Auto X Tool Kit D

Qty  Part #  Description
24  24-18  2˝x4˝x18˝PyramidCrib
 8  2/4-12  2˝x4˝x12˝Wedge
36  44PL-18  4˝x4˝x18˝ HybridCrib
12  4/4-20  4˝x4˝x20˝Wedge
12  67SC-24  6˝x7˝x24˝SuperCrib
 4  6/7-24  6˝x7˝x24˝SuperWedge
 4  3W  3˝Wx8.5˝LongWedge
 4  6W  6˝Wx8.5˝LongWedge
 3  1B  1˝Thickx9˝Sq.Lock Block
 3  2B  2˝Thickx9˝Sq.Lock Block
 3  3B  3˝Thickx9˝Sq.Lock Block
 4  SC-1  StandardStepChock
 2  SC-2  Medium StepChock
 4  WC-2  DoubleWheelChock
 3  CTP1818-1.5 ModPad
 4  67HDC10  6˝x7˝x10˝Little Black
   DiamondCrib
 4  S612-12  The HalfSlab
 2  SC-COG-1  COG StepChock
 2  TBP  Top BagPad
 4  CB  Carrying Bag(optional)
 4  CT  CribToter (optional)
Total Kit Weight 810 lbs.

Without Carry Bags & Toters $7,370.00 

With Carry Bags & Toters $8,172.00

Auto X Tool Kit E

Qty  Part #  Description
24  24-18  2˝x4˝x18˝PyramidCrib
8  2/4-12  2˝x4˝x12˝Wedge
36  44PL-18  4˝x4˝x18˝ HybridCrib
4  4/4-20  4˝x4˝x20˝Wedge
18  67SC-24  6˝x7˝x24˝SuperCrib
 4  6/7-24  6˝x7˝x24˝SuperWedge
 4  3W  3˝Wx8.5˝LongWedge
 4  6W  6˝Wx8.5˝LongWedge
 4  1B  1˝Thickx9˝Sq.Lock Block
 4  2B  2˝Thickx9˝Sq.Lock Block
 4  3B  3˝Thickx9˝Sq.Lock Block
 4  SC-1  StandardStepChock
 4  WC-2  DoubleWheelChock
 4  CTP1818-1.5  ModPad
 2  TBP  Top BagPad
 5  CB  Carrying Bag(optional)
10  CT  CribToter (optional)
Total Kit Weight 1,009 lbs.

Without Carry Bags & Toters $8,485.00 

With Carry Bags & Toters $9,286.00

Turtle Plastics 

Dura Crib Auto X Crib Tool Kits

• 100% recycled plastic construction 
for added durability.

• Unmatched strength – 
stronger than oak.

• Resistant to gas, oil, chemicals, 
and even blood!

• Lightweight and splinter free.
• 50-year warranty against splitting, 

rotting, absorption, termites, and mold.
• Repeatability. 
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MAKITA 

Windshield Cutter 

(Cement Shear)

This 18V brushless, cordless fi ber 
cement shear doubles as a wind-
shield cutter. It has replaceable 

cutting blades that can be reversed for new cutting edges 
and long blade life. Inclues 2 batteries, charger & bag.

Item # Description Price

XSJ05T Windshield Cutter Kit $717.50

AJAX 

Trim Removal Tool

Tool is designed to expose hazards while pre-
paring to extricate a victim from an automobile accident.

Item # Description Price

674-RT Trim Removal Tool $27.45

Res-Q-Me

Window Punch

• Window punch.
• Seat belt cutter.
• Compact and lightweight.

Item # Description Price

02.100.05 Orange window punch $9.95

02.100.07 Red window punch $9.95

02.100.09 Yellow window punch $9.95

Glas-Master

Saw

• Fast, eff ective, versatile, and safe.
• New “no set” blade.
• More control for user.
• Used for underwater rescue.
• Harder tip in window punch. 

Item # Description Price

GMM-2 Glas-Master Saw $212.00

B46 Replacement Blade $29.90E
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Rescue 42

The Ripper™ Windshield Cutter

Seconds save. Minutes 
kill. The Ripper™ is a 
critical life-saving tool 
necessary for all fi rst-
responders! Laminated 
glass is now required 
by law in side win-
dows for most newly 
manufactured vehicles 
in the United States.

Item # Description Price

RT-MA-XTD16
18V LXT Makita Impact Driver 

Cutter Only
$599.00

RT-ML-2953
18V Milwaukee Impact Driver 

Cutter Only
$599.00

RT-DW-DCF887
20V DeWalt Impact Driver        

Cutter Only
$599.00

Steck Public Safety

Big Easy Kit

This kit provides fi re and rescue with the tools needed 
to actuate vehicle door handles, manual lock buttons, 
or electric lock buttons on most all cars and trucks.

32911

RIPPER

XSJ05T

Item # Description Price

32911 BigEasy Public Safety Lock Out Kit (Blue) $73.00
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Zodiac

ERB-400

• Easy to recover man overboard.
• Simple and functional.
• Capacity
  Maximum number of persons: 8
  Maximum payload: 2,028lbs
  Floorboard usable area: 25.6ft
• Dimensions
  Overall length: 13’5”
  Inside length: 9’2”
  Overall width: 6’3”
  Inside width: 2’7”
  Weight empty: 145lbs
• Engine Power
  Shaft length: long 20”
  Recommended power:    
  25-30hp (40hp max with HPP – rigid)
  Maximum engine weight: 216lbs with HPP – rigid 

Item # Description Price

Z85037 ERB-400 Bare Boat – Red $9,159.00

Z66217 HPP Floor & Acc $4,380.00

Z66223 Rigid Floor & Acc $4,380.00

Z66034 Fast Infl ation Keel Kit $841.00

Z3490 Fast Infl ation Kit $1,248.00

Emergency Response Boats

Your Local Zodiac MILPRO Dealer

Zodiac

ERB-380

• Deployable from a shore with diffi  cult access.
• Maneuverable even in rapids.
• Capacity
  Maximum number of persons: 6
  Maximum payload: 1,433lbs
  Floorboard usable area: 22.2ft
• Dimensions
  Overall length: 12’9”
  Inside length: 8’ 10”
  Overall width: 5’6”
  Inside width: 2’8”
  Weight empty: 120lbs
• Engine Power
  Shaft length: short 15”
  Recommended power: 10-20hp (25 max)
  Maximum engine weight: 150lbs

Item # Description Price

Z85036 ERB-380 Bare Boat – Red $7,776.00

Z66216 HPP Floor & Acc $4,171.00

Z66222 Rigid Floor & Acc $4,171.00

Z66034 Fast Infl ation Keel Kit $841.00

Z3490 Fast Infl ation Kit $1,248.00

ERB
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NRS

ASR 155 Rescue Boat

On water, ice or snow the NRS ASR (All Surface Rescue) 
155 Rescue Boat puts your rescue team where it needs 
to be. Backed by NRS's many years of boat-building 
expertise, rescuers rely on rugged dependability and 
effi  cient design for success in unpredictable situations.
• Number of persons: 3-4
• Dimensions
  Overall length: 15’5”
  Overall width: 4'1”
  Center Deck: 25" x 96"
  Weight empty: 87lbs 
• Includes: heavy-duty 
carry bag, two highly 
visible Red 280cm NRS PTR SAR Paddles and a Super 
2 HP Pump. Boat package also includes Alex Air 
Apparatus SCBA Quick Fill Hose & Paddle Bag

Item # Description Price

AA-NRS-BOAT-PKG ASR 155 Rescue Boat Pkg $3,745.00

86090.01.100 ASR 155 Rescue Boat $3,495.00

AA-NRSQUICKFILL Quick Fill Hose Kit $250.00

AquaEye

Search & Rescue Sonar

AquaEye Pro is a 
handheld active sonar 
system with built-
in target detection 
designed to help 
fi rst responders fi nd 
drowning victims within 
minutes of arriving on 
scene. With hundreds 
of rescue teams as 
customers, AquaEye 
has proven to reduce 
rescue times by up to 
90%. Tough, rugged 
design with an intuitive 
interface, making 
AquaEye Pro the most 
durable and easy to use 
sonar system available.

Item # Description Price

AQUAEYEPRO-SCOUT AquaEye Starting at $12,995.00



68  |  CATALOG 2026  |   ALEX AIR APPARATUS 2, LLC  |   www.alexairapparatus.com  |   800-264-2320

Rescue Tech 

Ice Anchor

LASER is a lightweight, performance ice screw. The shape 
of the tri-toothed drill improves the bite of the ice screw. 
The steel tube and specifi c threading make it rugged and 
durable. 

Item # Description Price

2354070521 Ice Anchor $67.00

Mustang 

Water Rescue Suit

• GORE-TEX waterproof and 
breathable dry suit fabric.

• YKK metal entry zipper.
• Integrated GORE-TEX dry socks.
• Pull adjust waistband.
• Sizes: medium – XXL. 

Item # Price

MSD576 $1,416.00 Rescue Tech 

Ring Buoy

• Unicell soft foam.
• Won’t rot or water log.
• Complete with grab lines.

Item # Description Price

460008 Ring Buoy, 24” $130.00

460008-060 Ring Buoy with 60ft Tether $145.00

Rescue Tech 

Reach and Rescue   

Basic Pole Kit

The Reach and Rescue Basic 
kit brings together the most 
basic tools to accompany 
a Reach pole and provides 
storage options so that 
you can access and rescue 
man-overboard situations 
from ships and docks.

Item # Description Price

2017186209 29.5' $2,525.00

2017186213 42.5' $3,290.00

2017186220 65.5' $4,475.00

Rescue Tech 

Rescue Tube

• Vinyl coated for 
great visibility and 
lightweight foam body 
for handling comfort.
• 36" long with soft 
nylon rope and one-
piece body belt.

Item # Description Price

460001 Rescue Tube, 40” $95.00

Rescue Tech 

Pick of Life Ice Awls

Pick-of-Life awls are for 
self-rescue, allowing you 
to crawl on top of the ice 
using the picks as trac-
tion. 

Item # Description Price

208422459 Pick of Life $27.50

Mustang 

Ice Commander Suit

• 45% lighter than other 
rescue suits.

• Ice awl pockets.
• Non-slip rubber soles.
• Reinforced knees.
• Height: 4’11” to 6’11”.
• Weight: 110 to 330lbs.

Item # Price

IC 9001 03 $1,022.00
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  Rescue Tech 

  Throw Bags

•  Complete with throw line and ready to use.

Item # Rope Length Strength Weight Price

598301050 3/8” Pro-Poly 50’ 2,960lbf 1.8lbs $74.00

598301075 3/8” Pro-Poly 75’ 2,960lbf 2.7lbs $99.00

598301100 3/8” Pro-Poly 100’ 2,960lbf 3.4lbs $125.00

598302050 3/8” Standard-Poly 50’ 1,900lbf 1.25lbs $45.00

598302075 3/8” Standard-Poly 75’ 1,900lbf 2.0lbs $52.00

598302100 3/8” Standard-Poly 100’ 1,900lbf 2.3lbs $70.00

598303050 8mm NFPA 50’ 4,300lbf 1.2lbs $101.00

598303075 8mm NFPA 75’ 4,300lbf 1.7lbs $137.00

598303100 8mm NFPA 100’ 4,300lbf 2.3lbs $180.00

NRS 

Havoc Water Rescue 

Helmet

•  Universal fi t.
•  Fits head circumference 
21.5"-23"”.

•  Adjustable chinstrap.
•  Six ventilation/drainage ports.

Item # Description Price

42604.01.105 Matte Black

$49.75

42604.01.104 Gloss Yellow

42604.01.100 Gloss Red

42604.01.101 Gloss Blue

42604.01.102 Gloss White

Mustang 

Rescue Vest

• Sizes: XS/S, M/L, XL/XXL
• Orange/black

Item # Price

MRV050WR $117.00

  Mustang 

  Rescue Vest

• Universal Adult
• Fluorescent yellow, green/black

Item # Price

MRV150 $276.00

  NRS 

  Rapid Rescuer PFD

• Universal size
• Zippered front entry for quick 
on and off  with backup buckles 
for added security under stress 
• 2" quick-release rescue belt

Item # Description Price

40025.02.101 Safety Yellow $275.00

40025.02.100 Red $275.00
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Pacifi c 

MkII Seeker Water 

Rescue Helmet

•  Fibretuff  composite shell 
•  Water Release Holes
•  Adjustable headband

Item # Description Price

R6V-0001-BK1G Gloss Black

Starting at 

$223.25

R6V-0001-YL1G Gloss Yellow

R6V-0001-RD1G Gloss Red

R6V-0001-BL1G Gloss Blue

R6V-0001-WH1G Gloss White

R6
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Rescue Tech 

Access Lifeline - Striped

• Rope with Tracer (Stripe)
• Certifi ed to NFPA 1983. Sold per foot.

Item # Description Price

5157000OR 7/16” Orange with Yellow Tracer $1.40

5157000BL 7/16” Blue with Yellow Tracer $1.40

5157000RD 7/16” Red with Yellow Tracer $1.40

5157000YE 7/16” Yellow with Blue Tracer $1.40

5158000OR 1/2” Orange with Yellow Tracer $1.65

5158000BL 1/2” Blue with Yellow Tracer $1.65

5158000RD 1/2” Red with Yellow Tracer $1.65

5158000YE 1/2” Yellow with Blue Tracer $1.65

5158000LG 1/2” Lime Green with Blue Tracer $1.65

5148000WB 1/2” White with Blue Tracer $1.50

5148000WR 1/2” White with Red Tracer $1.50

Sterling Rescue 

RIT 900

The original heat resistant search line, RIT900s 
hollow braid construction packs easily into a 
pocket or bag. Made of 100% Twaron, this line is 
heat resistant up to 932F° and is very resistant to 
abrasion and chemicals, making RIT 900 a great 
choice as a primary or personal search line.

Item # Description Price 

F068AA0015 RIT 900 x 50ft $107.00

F068AA0046 RIT900 x 150ft $294.00

F068AA0061 RIT900 x 200ft $397.00

F068AA0092 RIT900 x 300ft $589.00

F068AA0183 RIT900 x 600ft $1,167.00

Rescue Tech 

Standard Rescue Loop

High strength 1" tubular webbing (4,500 lbf.) sewn with 
nylon thread provides a high strength loop.

Item # Description Price 

7612036 36" Rescue Loop $7.30

7612048 48" Rescue Loop $9.05

7612060 60" Rescue Loop $11.05

Rescue Tech 

Webbing

• 1” Tubular Webbing.
• 4,000lbf strength.
• 300 foot spool

Item # Description Price 

7901OR 300' Spool - Orange $150.00

7901BK 300' Spool - Black $150.00

7901FY 300' Spool - Yellow $150.00

7901RD 300' Spool - Red $150.00

7901GR 300' Spool - Green $150.00

7901RY 300' Spool - Blue $150.00
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R&B Fabrications 

Rope Bags

• Made in the USA.
• Small bag: holds 150ft of 3/8” rope.
• Medium bag: holds 250ft of ½” rope.
• Large bag: holds 500ft of 5/8” rope.

Item # Description Price

234RD Small – Red $36.00

234OR Small – Orange $36.00

235RD Medium – Red $51.00

235OR Medium – Orange $51.00

236RD Large – Red $65.00

236OR Large – Orange $65.00

Rescue Tech 

Big Dan

• Designed to prevent 
cross loading.

• NFPA 1983, ANSI/
OSHA compliant.

• Gate opening: 1”.
• Strength: 11,241lbf.
• Dimensions: 5.25” x 3.5”.

Item # Description Price

6051179S Big Dan, Supersafe $35.90

6051179T Big Dan, Twistlock $31.55

Rescue Tech 

Pulley

• NFPA 1983, ANSI/OSHA compliant.
• Holds up to 1/2” rope.

Item # Description Price

61082104 2” Single Pulley – Bushing – Red $51.15

61082204 2” Double Pulley – Bushing – Red $83.85

61083104 2.5” Single Pulley – Bushing – Red $67.50

61083204 2.5” Double Pulley – Bushing – Red $100.00

Rescue Tech 

RD70 Multi-Stage Locking 

Gate

• NFPA 1983, ANSI / 
OSHA compliant.

• Gate opening: 1.4”.
• Strength: 15,737lbf.
• Dimensions: 4.9” x 2.9”.

Item # Description Price

60511830 Twistlock Gold $39.20

60511840 Supersafe Gold $40.25

Rescue Tech 

RD70 Rescue Carabiner

• NFPA 1983, ANSI / 
OSHA  compliant.

• Gate opening: 1.4”.
• Strength: 15,737lbf.
• Dimensions: 4.9” x 2.9”.

Item # Description Price

60511820 Screwgate Gold $37.00

60511821 Screwgate Black $43.55

Rescue Tech 

Vanguard G2 Full Body Harness

• NFPA 1983 compliant.
• Built with Aerospacer™ mesh.
• Easy donning
• NFPA Class III Technician Harness

Item # Size Height Waist Price

7304202 Small 5’2” – 6’ 27” – 35” $420.00

7304302 M/L 5’2” – 6’ 31” – 39” $420.00

7304502 XL 5’9” – 6’8” 35” – 51” $420.00

R
E

S
C

U
E

234.jpg

6051179.tif

60511830.jpg

60511820.tif

61082104.tif

61082204.tif

7304502



72  |  CATALOG 2026  |   ALEX AIR APPARATUS 2, LLC  |   www.alexairapparatus.com  |   800-264-2320

Rescue Tech 

Prime NFPA Padded         

Seat Harness

• NFPA class II rescue 
harness. 

• Laminated foam 
padding for comfort.

• “Step through” donning. 

Item # Size Size Price 

7052021 Small 27” – 35” 

$240.007052031 Medium 31” – 39” 

7052051 Large 35” – 51” 

Rescue Tech 

Confi ned Space Rescue Set

Designed to provide a 2-person team with 
a set of equipment that allows for the 
rescue of victims in confi ned spaces.
Includes:
• (2) EOS headlamps
• (2) Vertex vent helmets
• (2) Pairs of leather gloves
• (2) Vanguard II rescue harnesses
• (1) Technician tripod with tripod bag
• (1) Petzl I’D belay device
• (1) ½” x 150’ lifeline – blue 
• (1) Technical rescue rigging plate
• (10) OD50 steel carabiners, screw gate
• (1) Remote retrieval hook
• 12’ extractor pole
• Wide edge pad
• (2) 24” Red rope guards
• Medium rope bag
• Deluxe equipment pack
• (2) Large duff el bags

Item # Description Price

2998123 Confi ned Space Rescue Set $5,700.00
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JPZ  

Grain Auger

The auger stands out when 
on duty in rescue red. The 
Rescue Auger is to be used 
in grain bin/elevator rescue 
situations. If a person is trapped 
under grain, the Rescue 
Auger is used to auger out 
grain quicker than scooping 
to quickly free the trapped 
victim. The Rescue Auger 
should be used with a grain 
rescue tube. Once the tube is 
secure around the victim, the 
Rescue Auger can be placed in 

the tube and quickly expel the unwanted grain. 
The Rescue Auger is powered by any power drill. 
Weighing only 26 lbs, the Rescue Auger 
can expel grain at 1.5 bushels/minute. 
Easy to use with a variety of grain. 

Item # Description Price

JPZ-AUGER Grain Auger $1,100.00

JPZ-AUGER

Mill Finish Red Tuff  Kote

Great Wall of Rescue 

Grain Rescue Device

The Great Wall of Rescue was designed to adapt to a 
multitude of grain entrapment rescue scenarios. The 
lightweight wall sections are easily maneuvered and can 
be aligned to form a wall, a tube, or other irregular shapes 
depending on the rescue situation and the number of 
panels available. Anodized ball-and-socket joints ensure 
smooth panel connection, and the joint was specially 
designed to have some range of movement, adding to 
the variability in shape. 

Item # Description Price

MF6K Basic Pkg - 6 Mill Finish Panels $3,000.00

MF8K Supreme Pkg - 8 Mill Finish Panels $3,800.00

TF6K Basic Pkg - 6 Tuff  Kote Panels $3,300.00

TF8K Supreme Pkg - 8 Tuff  Kote Panels $4,100.00
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Rescue Tech 

R-ALF Rescue Kit

The R-ALF pulley is the latest innovation 
in rescue, confi ned space working, and 
work suspension systems. The R-ALF 
pulley has an over-speed break built in so 
that the pulley will lock and hold when a 
fall occurs. The load rated Becket eye on 
the R-ALF means that it can be used in 
combination with Prussik pulleys 
to create a 3:1 or 5:1 mechanical 
advantage system. Kits are 
complete with rope for a 33ft lift.

Item # Description Price

29984313150 3:1 R-ALF Kit $1,200.00

29984315200 5:1 R-ALF Kit $1,300.00

Rescue Tech 

Technician+PLUS 

Tripod

2 Swiveling Rigging points. 
Spring-loaded leg locking 
mechanisms hold legs in 
place. Sheaves on the head 
of the tripod allow for the 
integration of winches and 
fall blocks while allowing 
for increased height 
under the tripod head. 
Snap out legs for quick 
and positive deployment. 
Manufactured from high-

strength alloy aluminum and stainless steel fi ttings.

Item # Description Price

6194101 Technician+PLUS Tripod $1,607.00

Rescue Tech 

Low-Angle Lifter Bridle

Ideal for scree-slope 
and other low angle 
lifter operations. 
Provides stable, secure 
connection. Manufactured 

with high strength webbing and forged steel 
hardware. Attaches to sides and end of lifter. 
• Strength: 5,100lbs.
• Weight: 2.3lbs.
• Color: black

Item # Description Price

620181 Low-Angle Lifter Bridle $125.00
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Rescue Tech 

Tapered Stokes Stretcher

• Dimensions: 84” x 23.5” x 7.25”.
• Interior depth: 6”.
• Product features: 25-diamond mesh insert, full-
length steel strips that provide backboard-like 
rigidity, and rescue grade patient straps.

Item # Description Price

620112 Tapered Stokes Stretcher $430.00

620112

Rescue Tech 

Plastic Stretcher

The plastic stretcher combines the open top railing 
desirable on standard wire basket lifters with the 
plastic bottom desired for smooth transport. Made 
from yellow high-density polyethylene shell, supported 
by a stainless steel outer rail. The plastic stretcher 
will accept a full size rectangular backboard.
• Load capacity: 1,200lbf. 
• Dimensions: 84.5” x 24” x 7.5”
• Weight: 31.6lbs.
• Color: yellow 

Item # Description Price

620115 Plastic Stretcher (JSA-200) $1,080.00

620116 Plastic Stretcher 2-Piece $1,400.00

620115.tif

Rescue Tech 

Adjustable Lifter 

Bridle

• Vertical, horizontal, 
and low angle lifting.

• Bridle kit includes 
bridle, tender rope, 
and carrying bag.

Item # Description Price

620189 S Bridle Kit with Snaps $360.00

620189 Bridle Kit with D-Rings $285.00

6201892 Quik-Pik Bridle Kit with D-Rings $350.00

620189
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Prestan 

Infant CPR-AED Training Manikin 

• Prestan Training Manikins come with or without the 
revolutionary new CPR plate monitor that allows 
for instant feedback to both the instructor and 
student regarding the rate of chest compression.

• Includes one infant manikin, 10 infant lung bags, 
instructor sheet, and a nylon carrying case.

Item # Description Price

PP-IM-100M-MS
Infant CPR-AED Training Manikin 

(with CPR Monitor)
$189.00
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Rescue Tech 

Rescue Training Manikin 

• Ruth Lee FireHouse-GEN2 Rescue Training 
Manikin is perfect for fi re and general training.

• Includes coveralls and lug sole boots.
• Height 5' 11"

Item # Description Price

2395005030 Training Manikin - 66 lbs $2,289.00

2395005050 Training Manikin - 110 lbs $2,370.00

2395005070 Training Manikin - 154 lbs $2,479.00

2395005050

Rescue Tech 

Simulaids Water Rescue Manikin 

These adult and adolescent models 
are made of durable plastic with 
rust-resistant skeletons, articulated 
joints, and optional CPR capabili-
ties. As the manikins fi ll with water, 
they will sink up to the neck. These 
manikins are excellent top and bot-
tom water rescue devices, for adding 
the shock of realism to an otherwise 
ordinary practice procedure.

Item # Description Price

21541327 Adolescent - 20 lbs $1,047.00

21541326 Adult - 40 lbs $1,154.00

21541326

Rescue Tech 

Manikin Storage Bag 

A custom-designed bag to fi t the youth - Heavy Adult 
Sized RescueTECH Training Manikins. Features Heavy Duty 
PVC material and nylon straps. Includes Shoulder straps 
and end lifting handles.

Item # Description Price

23959104 Manikin Storage Bag $145.00

23959104

Prestan  

Adult Single Jaw Thrust CPR Manikin 

The Prestan Professional Jaw Thrust Manikin provides in-
structors the option to teach the jaw thrust maneuver to 
give students a proper understanding of how to perform 
the head-tilt/chin-lift motion. The jaw thrust maneuver is 
the safest way to approach opening a victim's airway with 
minimal neck movement in case of an injury.

Item # Description Price

PP-ULM-100-MS CPR Manikin (w/o Monitor) $135.00

PP-ULM-100
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Rescue Tech 

Lightweight Backboard 

X-Ray translucent 
molded plastic.
Manufactured from the 

highest grade PVC. Special design 
is lightweight and easy to clean. 
Compatible with patient restraint 
straps and backboard straps.

Item # Description Price

620210 Lightweight Backboard JSA 365 $290.00

620211 Lightweight Backboard with Pins $290.00

6201521 2-PC Quick Fit Patient Straps $27.00

Rescue Tech 

Backboard Head Immobilizer 

Designed and recommended 
for immobilizer only. Items 
include two head support 
pillows with ear openings, 
base with center pad and two 
backboard retention straps, 
straps for head positioning, 
and a vertical stabilization 
strap to maintain immobilizer 
placement atop the board.

Item # Description Price

620224 Head Immobilizer $110.00
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Lighting X 

Quick Access EMT Hip Pouch - Fully Stocked 

The LXMB5-HP 
Essential EMT 
Hip/Belt Pouch 
is stocked with 
Fill Kit G and 
is made of 
nylon, leather 
and neoprene 

with lime yellow/silver refl ective trim. It features 
a special dispenser compartment for two pairs of 
medical gloves, 3 ballistic nylon webbing loops and a 
metal spring clip so you can choose how to wear it.

Item # Description Price

MB5-HP-SKG EMT Quick Grab Hip Pouch $60.00

MB5-HP-SKG

Lighting X 

TacMed Oxygen Trauma 

Backpack w/Premium 

Fill Kit 

Built with 10 zippered 
compartments, 8 elastic 
compartments, 6 color-coded 
removable pouches and a
multitude of elastic 

tool loops – the MB60 has ample storage room 
and makes for easy organization for
all your supplies.

Item # Description Price

MB60R-SKF TacMed Backpack-Red $455.00

Lighting X 

Large First 

Responder Bag w/ 

Deluxe Fill Kit 

The Lightning X Large 
First Responder Bag is 
designed similarly to the 
LXMB20 with more space 
in mind. The LXMB30 
meets all of the space 
requirements for storing 

BLS supplies with room to spare for more specialized 
items such as c-collars, BVM’s, etc. Perfect bag for a rescue 
squad or EMT, able to hold everything but a bottle.

Item # Description Price

MB30B-SKC Navy Blue $258.00

MB30R-SKC Red $258.00

MB30O-SKC Fluorescent Orange $258.00

Lighting X 

First Responder 

Bag w/ Basic Fill 

Kit 

The LXMB20 Small 
EMT Bag is perfect 
for a fi rst responder 
or volunteer EMT. 

Stocked with all of your basic supplies, yet small enough 
to keep in your vehicle or in a cabinet or tool box.

Item # Description Price

MB20B-SKA Navy Blue $112.00 

MB20R-SKA Red $112.00

MB20FY-SKA Fluorescent Yellow $112.00

MB20FY-SKA

MB30B-SKC

MB60R-SKF
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  SAS Safety Corp. 

 Raven Nitrile Fentanyl Protection Exam Gloves 

• Powder-free exam grade nitrile, Box of 100
• Thickness: 7 mil
• Non-latex
• Outstanding strength, wear and dexterity
• Textured for enhanced gripping power
• Passes ASTM D6978 to handle Fentanyl substances
• Made from component materials which comply 
with FDA regulations for food contact

Item # Description Price

66516-S Black - Small $16.00

66517-M Black - Medium $16.00

66518-L Black - Large $16.00

66519-XL Black - X-Large $16.00

66520-XXL Black - XX-Large $16.00

66550-S Hi-Vis - Small $16.00

66551-M Hi-Vis - Medium $16.00

66552-L Hi-Vis - Large $16.00

66553-XL Hi-Vis - X-Large $16.00

66554-XXL Hi-Vis - XX-Large $16.00

R&B Fabrication 

Portable Oxygen 

Cylinder Bag with 

Padded Head

One-half inch of high density 
closed cell foam helps protect 
the oxygen regulator. Large 
enough for your cylinder 
and attached regulator. 

Pocket on the side for mask, nasal canula, etc.

Item # Description Price

250OR-P Orange “D” Cylinder Bag $122.00

250GR-P Green “D” Cylinder Bag $122.00

R&B Fabrication 

Oxygen Bag Initial Stock

Includes (1) oxygen regulator, (1) 
aluminum “D” oxygen tank with 
toggle handle, (1) adult bag valve 
mask, (2) adult non-re-breather 
masks, (2) pediatric non-re-breather 
masks, (2) adult nasal cannulas.

Item # Description Price

RB-18 Oxygen Bag Initial Stock $331.00

RB-14
Oxygen Regulator (Brass) Selectable 

0-15L Flow
$142.00

Lighting X 

Medical Supply Refi ll Kits 

Lightning X medical fi ll kits off er various supplies 
related to the emergency responder sector of 
the medical fi eld, that are tailored to meet the 
demands of any situation varying from basic fi rst 
aid to advanced life support trained paramedics.

Item # Description Price

LXSMK-A Basic First Responder Fill Kit $60.00 

LXSMK-C Deluxe Trauma Fill Kit $198.00

LXSMK-F Premium ALS Fill Kit $326.00

250OR.jpg

RB-18.jpg

Dräger 

N95 Masks

These masks fi lter at least 95% of airborne particles.

Item # Description Price

3951329 N95 Mask (Box of 20) $32.75

3951335 N95 Mask w/Exhalation Valve (Box of 15) $45.00

3951329 3951335

Black
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AED Professionals 

Zoll AED Plus Trainer 2 Unit

• An accurate, well-
controlled, and 
simple simulation 
of what it’s like to 
use an AED Plus®.

• Includes AED Plus 
Trainer 2, training 
AED, wireless remote 
controller, and one 
set of AED Plus 
Training CPR-D Padz.

• 

Item # Description Price

8008-0050-01 Zoll AED Plus Trainer 2 $495.00

AED Professionals 

Zoll AED Plus Defi brillator

As you know, each model of AED has some advantages 
over the other. But Zoll AED’s one-size-fi ts-all, one-
piece electrode design is the best in the industry. 
Moreover, AED Plus is able to actually see what you are 
doing and provide feedback to help you do it well.
Zoll AED package includes:

• Zoll AED Plus with 7-year factory warranty
• One-piece Zoll CPR-D Padz
• Soft carrying case
• Built in AED plus text display with voice prompts
• 1 pack of Duracell batteries

Item # Description Price

8000-004000-01 Zoll AED Plus, Semi Automatic $2,235.00

8000-004007-01 Zoll AED Plus, Fully Automatic $2,395.00

8900-0800-01 CPR-D Adult Padz $230.00

8900-0810-01 Pedi Padz II – Pediatric Padz $155.00

8000-0807-01 Zoll Type 123 Lithium Battery $100.00

8000-004000-01

8008-0050-01.JPG
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AED Professionals 

Zoll AED 3

The ZOLL AED 3® defi brillator leads the way with 
Real CPR Help® technology, which provides real-
time feedback to guide rescuers in delivering high-
quality CPR. The innovative, intuitive design and 
enhanced features of ZOLL AED 3 gives unexpected 
heroes both the confi dence and the knowledge 
needed to treat sudden cardiac arrest (SCA).

• Enhanced real CPR help
• Integrated Pediatric Rescue
• WiFi Connected

Item # Description Price

8511-001101-01 Zoll AED 3, Semi Automatic $2,399.00 

8511-001102-01 Zoll AED 3, Fully Automatic $2,399.00

8900-000280-01 Zoll CPR Uni-Padz III $ 241.00

8900-0810-01 Zoll Pedi Padz II Electrodes $156.00 

8000-000696 Zoll AED 3 Battery  Pack $200.00 

AED Professionals 

Standard Surface Mount AED Wall Cabinet

The Large Standard Surface Mount AED Cabinet is a 
top-of-the-line product that provides ample storage 
space for your AED while taking up minimal wall space. 
With recessed hinges, an installed magnetic door seal, 
and cold rolled steel fabrication, this cabinet is durable 
and easy to use. The powder coating gives it a sleek, 
professional look that will complement any application.
• Basic, Large defi brillator wall cabinet with view window; 
measures 16"L x 14 5/8"H x 8 3/8"W. Weight: 10 lbs.

Item # Description Price

CB2-LN Large Cabinet Only $185.00 

CB2-L Large Cabinet w/ Alarm $199.00 

8511-001101-01 8900-000280-01

CB2-LN
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Edwards and Cromwell 

Football and Golf Ball Plug

Ready to use, simple application. Eff ective and 
time saving – no mixing, no mess. Sets rock hard 
in minute. Remove from package, submerge 
in water for 5 seconds, and apply to hole. 

Item # Description Price

SPG Golf ball Plug $61.00

SPF Football Plug $133.00

Edwards and Cromwell 

Drum Repair Kit

A kit that contains components to repair punctures, 
cracks, gashes, or surface rotting of containers, which 
allow liquid or bulk hazardous material to leak.

Item # Description Price

D Drum Repair Kit with Standard Tools $446.00

D-NS Drum Repair Kit with Non-Sparking Tools $669.00

Edwards and Cromwell 

Plug N' Dike

Plug N’ Dike is a non-toxic non-
fl ammable material which forms 
an immediate seal to control 
fl ammable and hazardous 
leaks or spills from a punctured 
storage or transport tank. 

Item # Description Price

1-PMP Premix 1 lb Container $25.00

4-PMP Premix 4 lb Container $68.00

8-PMP Premix 10 lb Container $140.00

1-PMP, 4-PMP, 8-PMP.jpg

4-PMP, 8-PMP.jpg

Vetter 

Sealing Bags

Simple sealing 
and drainage 
of hazardous 
substances.

Item # Description Price

1500005902
Leak Drainage Bag, 

DLD50/30 System w/ Case
$6,036.00

1460000101
Compact gully sealing 

bags, 30-50
$1,286.00

1500019600
Flange Drainage Bag, DN 

50 Set 
$5,450.00

1500028500 Magnaseal, Size: Medium
Call for 

Sizes & Pricing

1500028500

SPG.jpg SPG SPG

SPF.jpg SPF.jpg
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Dräger 

CPS 5900 Chemical   

Protection Suit

The CPS 5900 is a single exposure; 
level A, gas tight chemical 
protective suit. Lightweight Zytren 
500 material that is NFPA 1994 
Class 2 certifi ed against industrial 
chemicals and warfare agents. 
The CPS 5900 off ers a lot of value 
and has a 10-year shelf life.
Fully encapsulating suit. Wide front 
entry for easy donning and doffi  ng.
Flexible and foldable two-layer visor.
Integrated waist belt for 
size adjustment. 

Item # Description Price

R57781 Size Small $2,256.00

R57782 Size Medium $2,256.00

R57783 Size Large $2,256.00

R57784 Size XL $2,300.00

R57785 Size XXL $2,300.00

Lakeland

Interceptor Level A Wide-View Suit

• Fully encapsulated front and rear entry 
vapor-protective suit (Level A). 

• Two-layer "wide-view" face-shield. 

Item # Description Price

INT640WB Front Entry, Suit S to XL $1,261.00

INT650WB Rear Entry, Suit S to XL $1,261.00

Either 2XL $1,324.00

Either 3XL $1,390.00

Either 4XL $1,460.00

R57783.png
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Dräger

UCF Fire Vista

Small, light, robust and can be operated with just one but-
ton: The compact thermal imaging camera Dräger UCF® 
FireVista provides excellent picture quality even under the 
most diffi  cult operating conditions. The camera is ready 
for immediate use and provides the best possible support 
on fi refi ghting deployments.
•Resolution: 320 x 240 pixels
•Weight: 0.87 Kg
•Battery life: 5 hours

Item # Description Price

3719350 UCF Fire Vista $5,208.00

FLIR

Thermal Imaging Cameras

Flir's line-up of intelligent, innovative thermal 
imaging cameras for fi refi ghters can help you 
visualize a plan of action and attain clear, in-depth 
views—whether you're rigorously battling a fi re or 
searching for victims in blinding smoke. When so 
many depend on you for their safety and well-being, 
rely on intelligence that acts as bold as you do.

Item # Description Price 

73701-0101 FLIR K2 $1,049.00

72203-0411 FLIR K33 $3,149.00

72202-0303 FLIR K65, NFPA Certifi ed $6,099.00

18701-0101 FLIR K75 $4,999.00

18702-0201 FLIR K85 $5,499.00

T199414ACC FLIR K2 Truck Charger $279.00

T198322ACC FLIR Kxx Series Truck Charger $569.00

K2

K65

3719350

K75
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Dräger 

X-AM 3500

The Dräger X-am® 3500 
was especially designed for 
clearance measurements 
and personnel monitoring 
applications. The 1 to 4 gas 
detector reliably detects 
fl ammable gases and vapors as 
well as O2, CO, H2S, NO2 and 
SO2. The innovative signaling 
design and extensive range of 
accessories ensure optimum 
safety and easy handling.

Item # Description Price

8328419
X-AM 3500 EX, CO-LC, O2, H2S-LC 

with Charging Equipment
$3,183.00

8328419

Dräger 

X-AM 5000                            

5-Gas Monitor

• The smallest gas detection 
instrument for up to fi ve gases, 
the X-AM 5000 belongs to a 
new generation of detectors 
developed especially for 
personal monitoring. 
• Fast testing and calibration 
solutions that save time.
• Rugged design for 
harsh conditions.
• High-performance 
sensors that last longer.

Item # Description Price

VN00116
X-AM 5000 EX/02/CO/H2S/HCN 

with NIMH battery and charger
$3,101.00

8320000

X-AM 5000 EX/02/CO/H2S

with NIMH Battery and charger

One additional sensor may be added

$2,522.00

Dräger 

X-AM 2800                   

Multi-Gas Monitor

The X-am 2800 multi-gas 
detector measures up to four 
gases and is equipped with 
a shock-resistant CatEx SR 
sensor. With the Dräger Gas 
Detection Connect software, 
it off ers live monitoring and 
powerful fl eet management. 
Designed for personal 
monitoring, the X-am 2800 
off ers the highest level of safety 
at a low cost of ownership.

Item # Description Price

NA11349
X-AM 2800 with Rechargeable 

Battery (No Charger)
$1,320.00

NA11350
X-AM 2800 with Rechargeable 

Battery and Charger 
$1,366.00

8327117 Confi ned Space Kit $1,075.00

8327115 Pump Only $611.00

8319131 Bump Test Station $883.00

4594639 Standard Calibration Gas, 34L $341.00

X-AM 5000.tif

X-AM2800.tif

8319131.jpg

8327117.jpg

4594639
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Dräger 

X-Dock 6300 Master

With 3 gas connections plus fresh air. At least 
one module must be ordered, extendable 
to a maximum of 10 modules. Must order 
regulators and power supply separately.

Item # Description Price

8321900 X-Dock 6300 $3,500.00

8321890 X-Dock X-AM 125 Module $2,000.00

8321892 X-Dock PAC Module $2,000.00

8324250 X-Dock Pressure Regulator $750.00

8324251 X-Dock Regulator w/ Flow Stop $1,354.00

8321849 Power Supply 100-240v up to 3 modules $213.00

Dräger 

X-Dock 5300 X-AM 125

Automatic bump tests, 
calibration, reduced 
test gas consumption, 
short testing times, 
and comprehensive 
documentation 
come standard in 
this device from 
Dräger, the experts 
in gas detection.

Item # Description Price

8321880  X-Dock 5300 X-AM 125 $5,217.00

8321880.tif
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Dräger 

PAC 6000                               

Single Gas Monitor

• Simple two-button operation.
• Large display with 
bright backlight.
• Long life lithium alkaline 
battery (CR123A)
• 2-year life and warranty.
• TWO YEAR DISPOSABLE

Item # Description Price

8326369 PAC 6000 CO, 0-2000 ppm $334.00

8326368 PAC 6000 H2S, 0-100 ppm $334.00

8327612 PAC 6000 02, 0-25% vol $334.00

Dräger 

PAC 8000 Extended Life 

Single Gas Monitor

• Extended life
• Easily replaced lithium 
alkaline battery
• Simple calibration menu
• Data logging standard

Item # Description Price

8328276 PAC 8000 HCN, 0-50 PPM $1,023.00

8328277 PAC 8000 NH3, 0-300 PPM $1,288.00

8326352 PAC 8000 CL2, 0-20 PPM $899.00

8317410 Bump Test Station - PAC $1,206.00

Firecraft 

Sensit Gold G3

SENSIT® GOLD G3 makes 
gas detection faster and 
more accurate than ever. 
Designed for worker 
productivity, the SENSIT® 
GOLD G3 features improved 
durability, sensor and 
pump performance 
monitoring and unmatched 
data logging and 
mapping capabilities.
SENSIT® GOLD G3 is ideal for 
locating above and below-
ground gas leaks, confi ned 
space monitoring, pipeline 
purging, leak surveys, 
and other applications.
SENSIT® GOLD G3 multi-gas 
detector can be confi gured 
with up to 5 sensors for 
combustible and toxic 
gases and oxygen.

Item # Description Price

945-00000-1111 4 Gas - LEL/CO/02/H2S $3,971.40

945-00000-1234 5 Gas - LEL/(CO/H2S)/O2/HCN $4,313.20

Sensit

8326369

8328277

8321900.tif
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Dräger 

FPS 7000 Face Mask w/HUD

Designed to off er optimal visibility, 
the Dräger FPS 7000 fullface
mask sets new standards with 
180-degree, panoramic
visibility with the large distortion-
free polycarbonate visor using
heat-resistant thermoplastic. To 
prevent fogging of the visor, the
innovative design provides an even 
distribution of air across the mask.

Item # Description Price

VN00097 2018 Std Mask w/HUD – Small $660.00

VN00021 2018 Std Mask w/HUD – Medium $660.00

VN00221 2018 Std Mask w/HUD – Large $660.00

Dräger 

FPS-COM 7000 Voice Amp

The FPS-COM 7000 pro-
vides standalone hands-
free communication 
between wearers. Voice-
activated, the FPS-COM
7000 provides full-duplex 
communication on one of 
seven userselected
channels. Up to 10 users 
per channel can be con-
nected without using 
a tactical radio, which 

is especially ideal for special operations like hazardous 
materials response teams.

Item # Description Price

R61343 FPS-COM 7000 Voice Amp Call for pricing.

Dräger 

PSS AirBoss

Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus (SCBA)
High-performance self-contained 
breathing apparatus for fi refi ghting
Off ers best in class ergonomics and is one of 
the lightest weight breathing apparatus
Compatible with Dräger FireGround

Item # Description Price

3742705
Dräger AirBoss No Buddy 

Breather

Call for pricing.

3742706
Dräger AirBoss with Buddy 

Breather

R63091 Mask w/ no HUD

3715709 HUD

3708123 Battery Pack

3723650 Bank Charger

MD48350 RIT Kit

3720629 LDV-Left

Dräger 

FPS-COM 5000 Voice Amp

Designed to connect seamlessly 
to the Dräger FPS 7000 full face 
masks, the FPS-COM 5000 
ensures clear communication 
through either a voice amplifi er 
or a tactical radio — even in the 
most extreme conditions. Digi-
tal noise-reduction technology 
eliminates breathing sounds, 
ambient noise, and acoustic 
feedback for crystal-clear com-
munication.

Item # Description Price

R63301 FPS-COM 5000 Voice Amp Call for pricing.
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Dräger 

Carbon Composite 

Cylinders

Manufactured by 
Luxfer, Dräger’s range 
of robust cylinders 
are made with proven 
aircraft-grade material. 

Item # Description Price

4058990 2216 PSI/30 Minute Clear Coated $927.00

4059677 4500 PSI/30 Minute Clear Coated $1,182.00

4055967 4500 PSI/45 Minute Clear Coated $1,315.00

4059679 4500 PSI/60 Minute Clear Coated $1,402.00

4055701 2216 PSI/30 Minute Yellow $967.00

3707579 4500 PSI/30 Minute Blue $936.00

3707582 4500 PSI/45 Minute Blue $1,127.00

3707585 4500 PSI/60 Minute Blue $1,215.00

4058835
2216 PSI/30 Minute Custom Color/

Logo (Min order - 15)
$1,579.00

4058836
4500 PSI/30 Minute Custom Color/

Logo (Min order - 15)
$1,395.00

4058837
4500 PSI/45 Minute Custom Color/

Logo (Min order - 15)
$1,610.00

4058838
4500 PSI/60 Minute Custom Color/

Logo (Min order - 15)
$1,718.00

Flamefi ghter

SCBA Bracket                                        

Includes back plate, footplate, and 2 C-Clamps

Item # Description Price

15251 30 Min High Pressure $68.50

16751
30 Min Low Pressure/45 

Min High Pressure
$68.50

17251 60 Min High Pressure $68.50

ZICO 

Quic Plastic Air Cylinder Rack

• Each rack is 8” square x 24” long. Strap sold separately. 

Item # Description Price

PACSR-B Plastic Air Cylinder Rack – Black $149.35

PACSR-Y Plastic Air Cylinder Rack – Yellow $149.35

PACSR-RS Restraint Strap $29.45

Flamefi ghter 

SCBA Bracket with                           

NFPA Compliant Strap

“One Size Fits All”

Item # Price

14000 $162.00

Zico

Quic-Lock Mechanical SCBA Bracket

An easily adjustable mechanical SCBA 
bracket with a manual locking knob. 
Strapless. Utilizes a fl ip-down, PVC-coated 
top clamp and an adjustable footplate to 
securely lock an SCBA cylinder by its ends.

Item # Description Price

QLM-U
Quick-Lock 

SCBA Bracket
$818.00

PACSR-B.jpg

PACSR-Y 

(Photo showing set of 12)

PACSR-RS.jpg
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Husky 

SCBA Cylinder Full/Empty Tarp

Husky® manufactures SCBA “Full/Empty” Staging 
Mats with or without ribbing. The ribbing when 
specifi ed comes on the tarp approximately 8-9" 
apart and prevents your air packs from rolling off  
the mat. One side is green and stenciled “FULL” 
the other side is red and is stenciled “EMPTY.”

Item # Description Price

F/E-T6X10 6' x 10' Non-Ribbed Tarp $147.00

F/E-TR6X10 6' x 10' Ribbed Tarp $488.00

F/E-TR6X10
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Dräger 

FPS Spectacle Kit

This kit equips the 
Dräger full face mask 
with brackets to 
easily accommodate 
corrective vision 
lenses.

Item # Description Price

R56230 FPS Spectacle Kit $147.00

Dräger 

Rapid Adapter and Filters

The rapid adapter converts positive 
pressure SCBA mask to an air purifying mask. 
The P100 fi lter provides eff ective cleaning of 
breathing air from harmful substances

Item # Description Price

3703652 Rapid Adapter 2018 Std $163.00

4055251 Rapid Adapter 2013 Std $131.00

6737013 P100 Cartridge Filter (Box of 8) $247.00

Dräger 

RIT Lifeguard II Complete Kit

Kit includes RIT bag, LDV, mask, 4500 
psi/60 minute carbon cylinder, and dual.

Item # Description Price

3702124
RIT Lifeguard II 

Complete Kit
$5,693.00

4059430.jpg

R56230.tif

6737013

4055251

Dräger 

SCBA Cases

Item # Description Price

4059430 SCBA Hard Case $220.00

4057795 SCBA Storage Bag $249.00

3702124

Dräger 

Fill Station Quick Connect Adapter

Item # Description Price

3357116 High Pressure QC Adapter $1,068.00

3357113 Low Pressure QC Adapter $1,068.00

3357116

Allegro 

Alcohol-free cleaning pads,       

5”x 8” towelettes

Allegro 3001 Alcohol-Free Cleaning 
Pads are designed for use on 
respirator facepieces where the 
manufacturer recommends using 
a non-alcohol cleaning wipe. 
Made with the active ingredient 
Benzalkonium Chloride, these 
pads will not harm even the most 
sensitive rubber facepieces.

Item # Description Price

3001 Box of 100 $16.95

Dräger 

Liquid respirator cleaner            

and disinfectant

Economic neutral cleaner and 
disinfectant.
Excellent for routine 
fl oor maintenance
Fresh fragrance

Item # Price

4059492 $45.50

3001.jpg

Cancer 

Awareness

4059492
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Bauer 

Breathing Air System - Vertecon SE Packages

Bauer 

Breathing Air System - Verticus Package

Package 1: 

• Bauer Vertecon SE Compressor - 8 scfm, 3-stage, 
7.5hp, open design, auto drain, 6000 psi

• Alex Air Apparatus 4 cylinder cascade system, 6000 psi
• Bauer two-position fi ll station with base, 
Alex Air Apparatus cascade/fi ll panel

• Installation & shipping
• Specify single or three phase & voltage

Item # Description Price 

AAA-BAU-1 Breathing System Pkg #1 Call for Pricing

Package 2: 

• Bauer Vertecon SE Compressor - 13 scfm, 4-stage, 
10hp, open design, auto drain, 6000 psi

• Alex Air Apparatus 4 cylinder cascade system, 6000 psi
• Bauer two-position fi ll station with base, 
Alex Air Apparatus cascade/fi ll panel

• Installation & shipping
• Specify single or three phase & voltage

Item # Description Price 

AAA-BAU-2 Breathing System Pkg #2 Call for Pricing

Package 3: 

• Bauer Verticus 8.4 Compressor - 8.4 scfm, 
3-stage, 7.5hp, enclosed sound cabinet, 
auto drain, PLC controller, 6000 psi

• Alex Air Apparatus 4 cylinder cascade system, 6000 psi
• Bauer two-position fi ll station with base, 
Alex Air Apparatus cascade/fi ll panel

• Installation & shipping
 • Specify single or three phase & voltage

Item # Description Price 

AAA-BAU-3 Breathing System Pkg #3 $66,223.00

CSCD-6-4

CSCD-6-4

VERTICUS

CFS5.5 w/BASE

AAA-DUAL-PANEL

CFS5.5 w/BASE

AAA-DUAL-PANEL

VERTECON SE
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Bauer 

Unicus 4i 

"NEW" Technology
The total system 4i. All in one high-
pressure breathing air technology.
Smart control system. The state of the art control system with 
12-inch HMI touchscreen interface allows the operator to 
manage the entire system from the single-point touchscreen.

Standard equipment:
• 12” HMI touchscreen control.
• Three position containment fi ll station.
• SECURUS electronic moisture monitoring system.
• Self-bleeding connectors.
• Optional equipment:
• Bauer Gas-Tek gas and pressure monitoring system.
• Labon Locale 2-accredited remote air testing. 
• RFID reader SCBA date collection unit.
• Dimensions 100”L x 77”W x 39”H.

UN4i/13-E1 Unicus 4i Single Phase 13 scfm 4 stage 10 hp 6000 psi

Call for pricing
UN4i/13-E3 Unicus 4i Three Phase 13 scfm 4 stage 10 hp 6000 psi

UN4i/18-E3 Unicus 4i Three Phase 18 scfm 4 stage 15 hp 6000 psi

UN4i/25-E3 Unicus 4i Three Phase 25 scfm 5 stage 20 hp 6000 psi

Bauer 

Verticus Plus 

Verticus Plus is our budget minded integrated 
breathing air cylinder recharging system.

Standard features:
• Bauer breathing air purifi cation system.
• PLC based controller with multicolor touchpad display.
• NEMA 4 rated electrical enclosure with UL listed control panel.
• Low oil pressure and high temp safety shutdowns.
• Emergency stop push button.
• Hinged fi ll control panel with Lexan laminate 

air fl ow/fi ll schematic system.
• Priority refi ll system with storage bypass valve.
• Automatic condensate drain.
• (2) UN Code stamped air cylinders.
• NFPA 1901 compliant two position fi ll station.
• Includes shipping and installation.
• 72”L x 34”W x 70”H. 

VT-P/5H-E1/E3 Bauer Verticus Plus 5 scfm 3 stage 5 hp Single or Three Phase $66,112.00

VT-P/10H-E1/E3 Bauer Verticus Plus 9.7 scfm 4 stage 7.5 hp Single or Three Phase $74,223.00

VT-P/13H-E1/E3 Bauer Verticus Plus 13 scfm 4 stage 10 hp Single or Three Phase $75,861.00
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Bauer

 Containment Fill Stations

Our 5.5 series of containment SCBA/SCUBA fi ll stations were independently tested to the 
same rigorous standards and stringent test parameters dictated by NFPA 1901 that our 
CFSII series was, however in the testing of the 5.5 series Bauer utilized 110 cu. ft. 5500psi 
SCBA’s in lieu of 88 cu. ft. 4500psi SCBA’s. 

• Complete with cylinder scuff  guard, SCBA 
fi ll connection, fi ll hose, and bleed valve.

• Fill control panel.
• Mounting base.
• Bottom venting.
• Hands-free door interlock.
• Ergonomic loading height. 

Item # Description Dimensions Price

CFS5.5-1S Single Position Fill Station 18”L x 21”W x 55”H (433lbs) $11,816.00

CFS5.5-2S Two Position Fill Station 30”L x 21”W x 53”H (670lbs) $13,346.00

CFS5.5-3S Three Position Fill Station 41”L x 21”W x 53”H (905lbs) $16,029.00

Bauer 

Portable Breathing Air Compressor Junior II and Oceanus

Standard features:
• Bauer air purifi cation.
• Belt guard meets OSHA guidelines.
• Inlet fi lter.
• Vibration isolators.
• 5’ fi ll hose assembly with SCUBA yoke; bleed valve, and pressure gauge.
• Junior II dimensions: 42”L x 19”W x 23”H.
• Oceanus dimensions: 32”L x 18”W x 23”H.
Price only includes standard features.

JRII-E1/115 Junior II 2.9 scfm 2 hp 3 stage $7,153.00

JRII-GK Junior II 4.3 scfm 3 hp 3 stage $7,150.00

Oceanus-E1 Oceanus 4.9 scfm 5 hp 3 stage $9,057.00

Oceanus-GK Oceanus 4.9 scfm 6 hp 3 stage $9,320.00
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CFS55-1S

Alex Air Apparatus

Dual Function Top Mount Panel

Allows control of storage banks from the fi ll station. Automatically 
backfi lls the storage banks and has a single valve control to bypass 
the storage and get air directly from the compressor. Includes fi ll 
regulator and fi ll controls with pre-marked gauges for 2216, 4500 
and 5500. Optional panel can be confi gured for remote fi lling, or 
secondary regulator.

Item # Description Price

AAA-DUAL-PANEL Dual Function Cascade Panel $6,095.00

AAA-RF-REG Add Remote Fill w/Regulator to Panel $1,205.00

AAA-RF Add Remote Fill - Valve Only $795.00AAA-DUAL-PANEL



  800-264-2320  |   www.alexairapparatus.com  |   ALEX AIR APPARATUS 2, LLC  |  CATALOG 2026  |  89

C
O

M
P

R
E

S
S

O
R

OXY-2S.tif

I 518VC1-S

Bauer 

Oxygen Fill Stations

• Hands free door interlock.
• Fill control panel.
• Mounting base.
• ½” steel safety barrier.

Item # Description Dimensions Price

OXY-1S Single Position Oxygen Fill Station 29.5”W x 21.5”D x 52.5”H $14,215.00

OXY-2S Two Position Oxygen Fill Station 15.5”W x 21.5”D x 52.5”H $16,821.00

Cast Air Compressor 

Industrial Series - Electric

• All Cast Iron slow 767 R.P.M. for long life and quiet operation.
• Tapered roller bearings at both ends of crankshaft for superior support & less friction.
• Precision steel connecting rods with automotive type rod insert bearings
   at crankshaft & needle bearings at wrist pin for long service, life, & reliability.
• Disc & spring valves for high effi  ciency and reliability.
• Centrifugal unloader...for loadless start-up every time.
• Automotive type intake fi lter/silencer. 
• Sight glass to insure proper oil level at a glance.

Item # Description Price

I 518VC1-S 5hp Industrial Compressor $3,399.00

AD VSM Auto Drain $149.00

HRM75M Hour Meter $83.00

6304M Low Oil Control $137.00

CSCD-6-4

Alex Air Apparatus 

Cascade System

Includes:
• ISO Cascade Cylinders (10 year hydro tested)
• Fittings
• Hose Connectors
• Mounting Hardware
• 24" Airline between Cylinders

Item # Description Price

CSCD-4-4 4 Cylinder Cascade System - 4500 PSI $4,150.00

CSCD-6-2 2 Cylinder Cascade System - 6000 PSI $5,305.00

CSCD-6-3 3 Cylinder Cascade System - 6000 PSI $7,745.00

CSCD-6-4 4 Cylinder Cascade System - 6000 PSI $10,135.00
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Groves Incorporated 

Wall Mounted Gear Storage – Red Rack

The open-air design of the Red 
Rack, along with our Dry Kwik 
accessories, provides for free air 
circulation and helps PPE dry 
much faster. As a result, mold 
and mildew will not prematurely 
destroy the fi bers of your gear 
and it will last longer. Dry gear 
helps reduce steam burns. Red 
Rack components are coated with 

a durable red powder coat fi nish. All Red Rack storage 
systems include adjustable boot and helmet sleeves, 
label holder, adjustable apparel hooks, and a 
hanging pole to run the length of the unit. 
• Dimensions: 20” deep x 72” tall x 
18”/20”/24” length section.

18” Wide Sections

Item # Sections Length Price

RRWM-1/18 1 19.75” $447.00

RRWM-2/18 2 38.50” $752.00

RRWM-3/18 3 57.25” $1,057.00

RRWM-4/18 4 76.00” $1,362.00

RRWM-5/18 5 94.75” $1,667.00

RRWM-6/18 6 113.50” $1,972.00

RRWM-7/18 7 132.25” $2,277.00

RRWM-8/18 8 151.00” $2,582.00

RRWM-9/18 9 169.75” $2,887.00

RRWM-10/18 10 188.50” $3,192.00

RRWM-11/18 11 207.25” $3,497.00

RRWM-12/18 12 226.00” $3,802.00

RRWM-13/18 13 244.75" $4,107.00

RRWM-14/18 14 263.50” $4,412.00

RRWM-15/18 15 282.25” $4,717.00

20” Wide Sections

Item # Sections Length Price

RRWM-1/20 1 21.75” $457.00

RRWM-2/20 2 42.50” $772.00

RRWM-3/20 3 63.25” $1,087.00

RRWM-4/20 4 84.00” $1,402.00

RRWM-5/20 5 104.75” $1,717.00

RRWM-6/20 6 125.50” $2,032.00

RRWM-7/20 7 146.25” $2,347.00

RRWM-8/20 8 167.00” $2,662.00

RRWM-9/20 9 187.75” $2,977.00

RRWM-10/20 10 208.50” $3,292.00

RRWM-11/20 11 229.25” $3,607.00

RRWM-12/20 12 250.00” $3,922.00

RRWM-14/20 14 291.50” $4,552.00

RRWM-15/20 15 312.25” $4,867.00

24” Wide Sections

Item # Sections Length Price

RRWM-1/24 1 25.75” $473.00

RRWM-2/24 2 50.50” $804.00

RRWM-3/24 3 75.25” $1,135.00

RRWM-4/24 4 100.00” $1,466.00

RRWM-5/24 5 124.75” $1,797.00

RRWM-6/24 6 149.50” $2,128.00

RRWM-7/24 7 174.25” $2,459.00

RRWM-8/24 8 199.00” $2,790.00

RRWM-9/24 9 223.75” $3,121.00

RRWM-10/24 10 248.50” $3,452.00

RRWM-11/24 11 273.25” $3,783.00

RRWM-12/24 12 298.00” $4,114.00

RRWM-14/24 14 347.50” $4,776.00

RRWM-15/24 15 372.25” $5,107.00

RRWM

Tough Hook 

Gear Hanger

Designed to hang, hold, 
and carry over 150 lbs. 

Item # Description Price

TH-BLACK Original Tough Hook Hanger-Black $16.95

TH-BLACK

RRWM
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Personal Property Box

Item # Description Price

PPB Black $55.00

PPB-R Red $55.00

 

Helmet Holder

Item # Price

HH $15.00

Dry Kwik Coat Hanger

Item # Description Price

DKH-O Open Loop $15.00

DKH-C Closed Loop $15.00

Glove Dry Hanger

Item # Price

GDH $15.00

Flat Dry Hanger

Item # Price

FDH $15.00

Groves Incorporated 

Mobile Single Sided Red Gear Storage

• Dimensions: 20” deep x 79” tall.

Item # Description Price

RMSS-2/18
38.50” long unit with 

two 18” wide sections
$1,050.00

RMSS-3/18
57.25” long unit with 

three 18” wide sections
$1,355.00

RMSS-4/18
76.00” long unit with 

four 18” wide sections
$1,704.00

RMSS-2/20
42.50” long unit with 

two 20” wide sections
$1,086.00

RMSS-3/20
63.25” long unit with 

three 20”wide sections
$1,405.00

RMSS-2/24
50.50” long unit with 

two 24” wide sections
$1,124.00

RMSS-3/24
75.25” long unit with 

three 24” wide sections
$1,459.00

Groves Incorporated 

Mobile Double Sided Red Gear Storage

• Dimensions: 20” deep x 79” tall.
• Ask about security option.

Item # Description Price

RMDS-6/18
57.25” long unit with 

six 18” wide sections
$2,214.00

RMDS-8/18
76.00” long unit with 

eight 18” wide sections
$2,774.00

RMDS-4/20
42.50” long unit with 

four 20” wide sections
$1,704.00

RMDS-6/20
63.25” long unit with 

six 20”wide sections
$2,230.00

RMDS-4/24
50.50” long unit with 

four 24” wide sections
$1,800.00

RMDS-6/24
75.25” long unit with 

six 24” wide sections
$2,353.00

RMSS

RMSS

RMDS6

RMDS

DKH-O.jpg

DKH-C.jpg

GDH.TIF

PPB.tif

HH.TIF

FDH.TIF



92  |  CATALOG 2026  |   ALEX AIR APPARATUS 2, LLC  |   www.alexairapparatus.com  |   800-264-2320

Circul-Air Corp 

Hard-Mounted    

Extractor - 40lb

• Capacity: 40 lbs / 8 pieces
• Electrical Confi guration: 
208v 1 Phase, 240v 1 Phase

• Hard-Mount/Bolted In Place
• Drain Method: Floor Drain

Item # Description Price

CACHMHD-40 Hard-Mounted Extractor - 40lb $16,231.00

Circul-Air Corp 

Extractor/Washer - 22lb

• Completely ready to use
• Clean up to 4 pieces of 
gear with confi dence

• Pre-programmed with 
wash cycles that are safe 
for fi refi ghter turnout gear

• Includes (1) gallon 
Citro Squeeze

• Drum Size: 22 lb.
• 120V power required

Item # Description Price

CACSM-22-BASIC Extractor/Washer - 22lb $4,850.00

Circul-Air Corp 

Hard-Mounted    

Extractor - 55lb

• Capacity: 55 lbs / 11 pieces
• Electrical Confi guration: 
208v 1 Phase, 240v 1 Phase

• Hard-Mount/Bolted In Place
• Drain Method: Floor Drain

Item # Description Price

CACHMHD-55 Hard-Mounted Extractor - 55lb $20,636.00

Circul-Air Corp 

Extractor Soap 

Injector Pump

With a single button, both 
the single and double 
SEKO Soap Injector 
Pump uses the exact 
amount of detergent in 
each extractor load of 
fi refi ghter turnout gear. 

Item # Description Price

CAC-SEKO-1 Single $479.00

CAC-SEKO-2 Double $675.00

  Shield Solutions 

  Turnout Gear Laundry Soap

This wash solution was carefully 
developed to ensure the safe 
cleaning of all fi refi ghting 
turnout gear and PPE. 

Item # Description Price

GW101 Gallon Jug $31.75

GW401 Case (4) Gallon Jugs $120.00

GW105 5 Gallon Pail $133.50
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CACSM-22-BASIC

Cancer 
Awareness

GW101

Circul-Air Corp 

Extractor/Washer - 35 lb

• Completely ready to use
• Clean up to 7 pieces of 
gear with confi dence

• Exclusive 10 minute spin 
cycle to reduce dry times

• Includes Dosing Pump & 
(1) gallon Citro Squeeze

• Commercial quality 
construction

• Drum Size: 35 lb.
• 120V power required

Item # Description Price

CACSM-35-PRO Extractor/Washer - 35lb $8,347.00

CAC-SEKO-2

CACHMHD-40

CACSM-35-PRO

CACHMHD-55
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Firewipes® 

Firewipes®

Firewipes® are used primarily 
to aid in the cleaning and 
removal of soot, smoke 
and other potential 
carcinogens of complete and 
incomplete combustion. 

Item #  Description Price

FW-BOX Box of 12 wipes $9.95

FW-CASE Case of 24 boxes $229.00

Circul-Air Corp 

Mobile Dryer - 4 Position

• 1500 Watts of heating
• All Dryers include  
  heat setting
• Capacity: 4 position
• 120v electrical
• Meets NFPA 1851 
  2020 edition
• Made in North America
• Weight: 260 lbs
• Dimensions: 
  57W x 32D x 80H

Item # Description Price

PORT-4 4 Position Mobile Dryer $8,041.00

Circul-Air Corp 

Two-Gear Dryer

• Capacity up to 6 pieces of gear
• Dryer Presets:
      Gear 3 hour
      Hose 10 hour
• Includes: 4 Gear Hangers, 4 Glove 
Hangers, 3 Wire Racks, 1 boot rack

• 600 CFM Air fl ow
• 1500 Watts of heating power

• Standard 120v 3 prong plug

Item # Description Price

V511 Two-Gear Dryer $6,175.00

Circul-Air Corp 

Six-Gear Dryer

• Electrical: 240 Single Phase
• Capacity up to 8 
pieces of gear
• Dryer Presets:
      Gear 3 hour
      Hose 10 hour
• Includes: 6 Gear Hangers, 
  6 Glove Hangers, 3 Wire 
  Racks, 1 boot rack
• 900 CFM Air fl ow
• 6000 Watts @ 240v
• Commercial Grade 
  Construction

Item # Description Price

E612 Six-Gear Dryer-240v Single Phase $10,706.00
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Ram Air 

Gear Dryer - 4 Unit

Ram Air’s patented 
design uses powerful fans 
that push air through 
gear from the inside 
out—eff ectively drying 
the hard to reach areas 
and vapor barriers in 
gear that are prone to 
mold and mildew if 
not dried properly.

• Dries Four Sets of Turnout Gear
• Twelve Ports for Drying Accessories
• Four Helmet Dryers
• Touchscreen Control
• Heavy-duty Casters for Mobility

Item # Description Price

TG-4 4 Dryer Unit, Ambient Air $10,100.00

TG-4H 4 Dryer Unit, Ambient/Heated Air $11,100.00

Ram Air 

Gear Dryer - 6 Unit

• Dries Six Sets of 
Turnout Gear

• Eighteen Ports for 
Drying Accessories

• Six Helmet Dryers
• Touchscreen Control
• Heavy-duty Casters 
for Mobility

Item # Description Price

TG-6 6 Dryer Unit, Ambient Air $11,750.00

TG-6H 6 Dryer Unit, Ambient/Heated Air $13,100.00

E612

Cancer 
Awareness

TG-4H

TG-6H
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EMS 

Oxygen Cart

The OC-12 can 
accommodate twelve 
D or E cylinders. The 
UBR-4 can accommodate 
four M cylinders.

Item # Price

OC-12 $308.00

UBR-4 $308.00

Groves Incorporated 

SCBA Mobile        

Bottle Cart

Built with chrome plated 
v-shelving and posts 
and comes complete 
with split sleeves to 
attach shelves to posts. 
Complete with (4) 
heavy-duty 5” casters.

Item # Description Price

VBR-16 Holds 16 SCBA Cylinders $793.00

VBR-24 Holds 24 SCBA Cylinders $1,096.00

VBR-36 Holds 36 SCBA Cylinders $1,350.00

Groves Incorporated 

Back Board Rack

• Organized storage for 
back boards when not in use.

• Holds up to eight boards at one time.
• Available wall mounted or mobile 
with heavy-duty casters.

• For use in fi re departments, 
rescue squads, and hospitals.

Item # Description Price

BBR-WM
Wall Mount – 20” 

Wide x 72” High
$390.00

BBR-M
Mobile – 20” 

Wide x 78” High
$690.00

Groves Incorporated 

Worktable

Mobile worktable features an industrial stainless 
steel top, durable powder coated steel frame, and 
adjustable shelving to provide years of service.
• Includes worktable, fl at shelf, and V-shaped shelf.
• Dimensions of two compartment worktable: 
• 52.5”L x 25”D x 39.5”H.
• Dimensions of three compartment worktable: 
• 77”L x 25”D x 39.5”T.

Item # Description Price

WT-2W-2424 Two Compartment $1,248.00

WT-3W-2424 Three Compartment $1,656.00

HBS-2424 Flat Shelf $54.00

VSGS-2424 V-Shaped Shelf $54.00

Ready Rack 

Bench

Provides a stable 
base to prepare 
gear and to remove 
gear after a call. 
Freestanding bench 
will not take up 
valuable space inside 
of the compartment 
or compromise the 
structural integrity 
of the gear rack.

Item # Description Price

RRB-48
Bench – 48” Long x 9.5” 

Wide x 17” High
$245.00

BBR-WM.tif
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Vallfi rest 

Compact Brush 

Truck Skid Unit

Compact skid units for 
pickups, designed for 
maximum effi  ciency 
and reliability. These 

units, with a capacity of up to 105 gallons, are perfect for 
quick deployment and are built to handle the toughest 
conditions. Delivering a maximum pressure of 1450 psi 
and a fl ow rate of up to 100 gallons per minute, they 
ensure robust performance in any situation.
Features

• High-quality components with parts readily available.
• Resistant and lightweight polypropylene tank with 
integrated 5” fi ll tower.
• Electric power or manual rewind hose reel. Both options 
available.
• The best quality/price ratio.
Call for Pricing.

Hale Products 

18HP Gasoline 

Powered Pump

• Flow range: 70 GPM @ 150 
PSI to 240 GPM @ 25 PSI
• Briggs & Stratton 
18-HP 4-cycle V-Twin 
gasoline engine
• Electric start
• Exhaust gas priming

3” NPT / 4” suction connection; 2-1/2” NPT discharge 

Item # Description Price

HPX200-B18 18HP PowerFlow Pump $5,981.00

Hale Products 

18HP Gas Powered 

High Pressure Pump

• Flow range: 15 GPM @ 325 
PSI to 135 GPM @ 50 PSI
• Ultra-reliable Briggs & 
Stratton 18-HP 4-cycle 
• V-Twin gasoline engine

• Electric start with recoil backup
• Exhaust gas venturi priming
• 2” NPT suction connection; 1-1/2” NPT discharge 

Item # Description Price

HPX75-B18 18HP High Pressure Pump $6,800.00

HPX200-B18

HPX75-B18

Vallfi rest 

Skid Units for UTVs              

(40, 50, 85 Gal)  

Skid units for UTVs, designed 
for maximum effi  ciency and 
reliability. These units are 
available in two capacities, 
40 gallons and 85 gallons, 

making them perfect for quick deployment in various 
scenarios. Built to withstand the toughest conditions, 
they deliver a maximum pressure of 100 psi and a fl ow 
rate of up to 68.7 gallons per minute, ensuring robust 
performance wherever needed.
Features

• High-quality components with parts readily available.
• Resistant and lightweight polypropylene tank with 
integrated 5” fi ll tower.
• Manual rewind hose reel.
• The best quality/price ratio.
Call for Pricing.
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  CET 

  Floating Pump 13HP Honda

• Direct drive single stage pump
• Manual recoil start
• Honda 13HP, air-cooled engine
• Self-priming system
• 2-1/2” outlet, 3” inlet
• Lightweight heavy-duty fl oater
• Dimensions: 32-1/4”L 
x 30”W x 22-1/8” H
• Weight: 125lbs

Item # Description Price

PFP-13HPHND-FL 13HP Floating Pump $4,048.00

CET 

6HP High Pressure Portable Pump

•  Dual stage centrifugal 
pump 
• Mechanical shaft seal
• Self-priming pump 
• Low oil alert
• (2) 1” outlets 
• (1) 1-1/2” outlet
• (1) 1-1/2” suction inlet 
• Manual Start: Dimensions 
19”L x 17”W x 16”H, 
 Wet Weight: 76lbs

•Electric Start: Dimensions 24-1/2”L x 18-1/2”W x 16”H, 
 Wet Weight: 92lbs

Item # Description Price

PFP-6HPHND-

M-TWIN
6HP Honda High Pressure Pump $1,912.00

PFP-6HPHND-

EM-TWIN

6HP Honda High Pressure Pump 

with Electric Start
$2,554.00

CET

9HP High Volume Portable Pump

• Direct drive, single 
stage centrifugal pump
• Mechanical shaft seal
• Exhaust priming 
system
• (1) 2-1/2” outlet
• (1) 2-1/2” suction inlet
• 21-1/2”L x 26-
3/4”W x 20”H
• Weight: 105lbs
• 3-year limited warranty

Item # Description Price

PFP-9HPHND-M 9HP Portable Pump $4,048.00

PFP-9HPHND-EM
9HP Portable Pump 

with Electric Start
$4,554.00
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CET 

30HP High Volume Pump

• CH750 Kohler air cooled engine
• Electric start
• 6 Gallon detachable fuel tank
• Exhaust priming system
• (2) 2-1/2” outlets with 1/4 -turn ball valve
• (1) 4” suction inlet
• Dimensions: 26”L x 21-1/2”W x 24-1/2”H
• Weight: 198lbs

Item # Description Price

PFP-30HPKHL-2D 30HP High Volume Pump $10,002.00

PFP-30HPKHL-2D

PFP-20HPHND-MR.tif

PFP-6HPHND-M-TWIN.tif

PFP-13HPHND-FL.tif

PFP-9HPHND-M.tif

CET 

20HP Pressure & Volume Pump

• Single stage centrifugal pump
• Gx630 Honda air-cooled engine
• Mechanical shaft seal
• Exhaust priming system
• (1) 1-1/2” outlet with 1/4-turn ball valve
• (1) 2-1/2” suction inlet
• Low oil alert
• Pressure gauge
• 12V battery
• Dimensions: 21-1/4”L x 26-1/2”W x 24”H
• Weight: 183lbs  

Item # Description Price

PFP-20HPHND-MR
20HP Mid-Range 

Honda Pump
$6,793.00
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CET 

Forest PAC Skid Unit

Specs:
• 200-gallon propylene water tank.
• 6.5hp twin Impeller fi re pump.
• 70gpm at 10psi, 40gpm at 100psi, 20gpm at 125psi.
• 1.5-gallon fuel tank.
• Lighted control panel.
• Low profi le electric rewind hose reel.
• 1” x 100’ booster hose reel.
• 2.5” tank to pump ¼ turn ball valve.
• Multiple outlets manifold.
• 1.5” service line with cap and chain.
• Call to customize your skid unit.

Call for Pricing

CET 

Glider Kit    

Call your local rep to build a spec to fi t your department’s 

needs

• One Manufacturer, one shipment to track, 
one service and warranty source

• CET Drop-In units are built with any standard features
• CET lightweight aluminum fl atbed body
• Wide variety of cabinets, doors, trays (sliding or fi xed) made 
from high impact polypropylene or rigid aluminum sheet

• The Glider kit package can be installed on a cab and 
chassis with supplied “U” bolts, Tefl on “dielectric” 
pads and brackets. The design allows the body and 
fl atbed to withstand greater levels of stress that 
can distort other commercial style of fl atbeds

• A truly ‘off  road’ fl atbed!

• NFPA and DOT compliant where applicable. 

CET 

35CFM Gas CAFS System

Engine
 • 27hp Kohler gas engine at 3600rpm.
 • 2 cylinders, 4-stroke, air-cooled.
 • 20-amp alternator.
Water Pump
 • 175gpm at 100psi.
 • Max fl ow: 225gpm.
 • Max pressure: 145psi.
 • Single-stage centrifugal pump.
 • Direct drive.
 • Stainless steel piping.
Compressor
 • Oil-injected piston type.
 • 35cfm at 125psi.
 • Water-cooled heads system.
 • Belt drive.
CAFS System
 • NFPA 125gpm and 35cfm at 125psi.
 • 4 outlet discharges 1” or 1.5”.
 • Automatic balancing system.
 • 1” tank fi ll line.
 • 2.5 tank to pump 2.5” intake. 
Dimensions
 • 34”L x 44”W x 26”H.
Weight: 650lbs
Call for Pricing

35CFM Gas CAFS System.tifForest PAC Skid Unit.tif
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Alex Air Apparatus 2, LLC

Main Offi  ce
312 Oak Street South
New London, MN 56273

Tel: 800-264-2320
Email: sales@alexairapparatus.com

www.alexairapparatus.com

CATALOG 2026

FIREEQUIPMENT


